
Board of Education Regular Meeting
Monday, February 20, 2023 7:00 PM
District Office
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358 

I. CALL TO ORDER FOR REGULAR MEETING

I.1. Pledge to the Flag

I.2. Roll Call

I.3. Notification of Open Meetings Law Posting

I.4. Recognition of Recording

II. CONSIDER CONSENT AGENDA

II.1.Approval of Agenda for February 20,2023

II.2.Approval of minutes from January 16, 2023

II.3.Claims Payable

II.4.Business Manager's and Financial Reports

II.4.a. Working Monthly Budget

II.4.b. Monthly Budget of Receipts

II.4.c. Activity Accounts

II.4.d. County Treasurer's Report

II.5.Approve the transfer of the $3,893.17 account balance from the secondary 
Building Fund checking account into the primary Building Fund checking 
account and close the secondary checking account.

II.6.Accept the resignation of Sara Foster, Preschool Teacher, effective at the end of 
the 2022-2023 school year.

II.7.Accept resignation of Dusty Blevins, Junior High English Teacher, effective at 
the end of the 2022-2023 school year.



III. REPORTS

III.1. Curriculum/Amer.Civics: Lisa Kaufman, Shaun Hess, Bill Watson  

III.2. Facilities/Transportation: Art Steiner, Shaun Hess, Dan Long

III.3. Finance/Negotiations: Shaun Hess, Art Frerichs, Lisa Kaufman

III.4. Safety Committee: Art Frerichs, Art Steiner, Dan Long

III.5. Policy Committee:  Art Frerichs, Bill Watson, Shaun Hess

III.6. Morrill School's Foundation: Bill Watson, Lisa Kaufman, Dan Long 

III.7. Student Council Report

III.8. Virtual CIO Report - (February)

III.9. Activity Director's Report 

III.10. Early Childhood Principal's Report

III.11. Elementary Principal's Report

III.12. Secondary Principal's Report

III.13. Superintendent's Report

IV. RECOGNITION OF VISITORS

V. OLD BUSINESS

VI. NEW BUSINESS

VI.1. First reading and review for adoption the following policies:  3001-3011, 
3013, 3015-3022, 3024-3029, 3031-3033, 3035-3036, 3043-3045, 3048-3049, 
and 3053.

VI.2. Consider / possibly approve Year 2 Extension of Consulting Services 
Agreement with First National Capital Markets for $7,500 as per original 
agreement.

VI.3. Consider / possibly approve Platte Valley Bank as the district's official 
repository.



VI.4. Consider / possibly approve the Voice and the Star-Herald as the district's 
publications of record.

VI.5. Review of Morrill Public Schools' Safe to Return to School Plan as per 
ESSER requirements.

VII. Next Regular Meeting Date

VIII. ADJOURNMENT



Automatic Payment1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/10/2023 68.70HORAMANN52020438 HORACE MANN

68.700.00Automatic Payment Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

Check1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/16/2023 2,131.23ACCOBRANDS42953 ACCO BRANDS USA LLC

02/16/2023 6,664.32ALLMAKES42954 All Makes

02/16/2023 2,543.93AMAZON42955 Amazon Capital Services

02/16/2023 23,250.00AMERICANR142956 American Reading Company

02/16/2023 450.00AMERECYC42957 American Recycling

02/16/2023 1,561.90AMERICANTI42958 American Time

02/16/2023 207.90AUSTINVENT42959 Austin Ventures & Investments

02/16/2023 2,921.08BLUFSANI42960 Bluffs Facility Solutions

02/16/2023 444.44CRESCENTEL42961 Crescent Electric

02/16/2023 36.75DOLLGENE42962 DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526

02/16/2023 23,064.59ESU1342963 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT #13

02/16/2023 110.15FLOYSALE42964 FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER

02/16/2023 270.00HEALTHYCHO42965 Healthy Choices Counseling

02/16/2023 803.59HORSCREE42966 HORSE CREEK TIRE INC.

02/16/2023 252.70HOUGMIFFHA42967 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

02/16/2023 289.42INLATRUC42968 INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE

02/16/2023 2,535.59JOURNEYEDC42969 Journey Ed.com Inc.

02/16/2023 155.99JWPEPPSO42970 JW PEPPER & SON, INC

02/16/2023 130.00KSBSCHOOLL42971 KSB School Law, PC, LLO

02/16/2023 25.00LOGOZ42972 Logoz LLC

02/16/2023 422.23LOUSPO42973 LOU'S SPORTING GOODS

02/16/2023 4,149.23MC42974 MASTER CARD

02/16/2023 705.52MATHESONTR42975 Matheson Tri-Gas

02/16/2023 590.99MENARDS42976 Menards

02/16/2023 5,983.13MOBIUSES42977 MOBIUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

02/16/2023 1,010.00MORRACTI42978 MPS -- ACTIVITIES FUND

02/16/2023 560.50MPSCAFETER42979 MPS---Cafeteria

02/16/2023 385.00NASSPNHS42980 NASSP/NHS

02/16/2023 02/16/2023 50.00NDEEARLYX42981 NDE EARLY CHILDHOOD TRAINING

02/16/2023 5,535.00NASB42982 NEBRASKA ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL
BOARDS

02/16/2023 3,472.00NEPUBHEAL42983 Nebraska Public Health Environment Lab

02/16/2023 80.00NRCSA42984 NEBRASKA RURAL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ASSOC.

02/16/2023 336.10NKCTIRE42985 NKC Tire

02/16/2023 174.97WESTERNNE242986 The North Platte Telegraph

02/16/2023 46.00ONESOURCE42987 ONE SOURCE - THE BACKGROUND CHECK
COMPAN

02/16/2023 23.99PATSCREA42988 PAT'S CREATIVE

02/16/2023 1,026.10VISA42989 PLATTE VALLEY BANK VISA

02/16/2023 3,500.00PRESTIGEGR42990 Prestige Group Inc

02/16/2023 115.00PROTCENT42991 PROTEX CENTRAL

02/16/2023 104.80SAGEPUBLIC42992 SAGE Publications

02/16/2023 22.00SAVVASLEAR42993 Savvas Learning Company LLC

02/16/2023 240.33SCOTCOUN42994 SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY CLERK

02/16/2023 735.00SCOTTSBLU242995 Scottsbluff County Consolidated 911
Communications

02/16/2023 100.00SIOUCLER42996 SIOUX COUNTY CLERK

02/16/2023 3,679.71UNIVERSALA42997 Universal Athletic, LLC

02/16/2023 2,981.50UNK42998 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT KEARNEY

02/16/2023 225.00VALLEYYOUT42999 Valley Youth Connections

02/16/2023 570.00VOYAGERSOP43000 Voyager Sopris Learning

02/16/2023 375.50VSATHLETIC43001 VS Athletics

02/16/2023 21.67WATERS43002 Gregg Waters
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Check1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/16/2023 582.73WNCC43003 WESTERN NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

02/16/2023 1,035.60WPCI43004 WPCI - INCORP.

02/16/2023 25.00NDEECTC43005 NDE-ECTC

02/16/2023 594.33BHE539243006 Black Hills Energy

02/16/2023 8,052.01BHE569743007 Black Hills Energy

02/16/2023 238.13ASCENTRAL43008 AS CENTRAL SERVICES -- ST OFNEBRASKA

02/16/2023 408.60BHE539243009 Black Hills Energy

02/16/2023 4,499.48BHE569743010 Black Hills Energy

02/16/2023 582.10BHE699343011 Black Hills Energy

02/16/2023 215.89CENTELEM43012 CENTURYLINK (ELEM)

02/16/2023 626.82CENTHIGH43013 CENTURYLINK (JR&SR HIGH)

02/16/2023 520.00CONNPOIN43014 CONNECTING POINT

02/16/2023 5,530.00EREMOTEHEL43015 ERH Technology Solutions

02/16/2023 960.00GREAAMER43016 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS.

02/16/2023 398.72IDEALLINE43017 IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY

02/16/2023 50.23MOBIUSES43018 MOBIUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

02/16/2023 628.18MORRHARD43019 MORRILL HARDWARE & BUILDING SUPPLIES

02/16/2023 646.03MORRSUPP43020 MORRILL SUPPLY

02/16/2023 15,330.90VILLMORR43021 VILLAGE OF MORRILL

02/16/2023 3,617.11WESTCO43022 WESTCO COOPERATIVE COMPANY

02/16/2023 2,426.21WEX43023 WEX BANK

02/16/2023 100.00ZWMILL43024 Z & W Mill

152,087.9250.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

152,156.6250.001 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

Check2Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/02/2023 26,560.44RTTRUCKING1017 RT Trucking

02/16/2023 1,200.00RUSSEXCA1018 RUSSELL'S EXCAVATION

27,760.440.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

27,760.440.002 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

Check5Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/01/2023 75.00CALLAMSPOR8271 Callam Sports Photography

02/01/2023 280.00DERR8272 Ashley Derr

02/01/2023 280.00DERRBRAD8273 Bradley Derr

02/01/2023 02/02/2023 29.00FLOWERDENX8274 Flower Den

02/01/2023 280.00JACKSON28275 Chris Jackson

02/01/2023 280.00LOFINK8276 Braden Lofink

02/01/2023 02/03/2023 21.00MITCHELLPUX8277 Mitchell Public Schools

02/01/2023 933.99VISA8278 PLATTE VALLEY BANK VISA

02/01/2023 1,590.00RUSTTAVE8279 RUSTIC TAVERN

02/06/2023 315.15AMAZON8280 Amazon Capital Services

02/06/2023 28.00FLOWERDEN8281 Flower Den

02/06/2023 781.00LOGOZ8282 Logoz LLC

02/06/2023 522.76MENARDS8283 Menards

02/06/2023 1,000.00MONUMENTPR8284 Monument Prevention

02/06/2023 1,247.85PEPSBOTT8285 PEPSI-COLA

02/09/2023 150.00PETERSBJ8286 Roger Peters

02/09/2023 180.00OCHSNER8287 Colby Ochsner

02/09/2023 150.00DERR8288 Ashley Derr

02/09/2023 180.00FOXDAN8289 Dan Fox

02/09/2023 280.00FREEBURG8290 Austin Freeburg

02/13/2023 02/13/2023 963.46MCX8291 MASTER CARD

02/13/2023 02/13/2023 480.00PVB1X8292 Marvel Cole

02/13/2023 480.00PVB18293 Marvel Cole

02/14/2023 963.46MC8294 MASTER CARD
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Check5Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/14/2023 10.00PVB18295 Marvel Cole

02/16/2023 300.00BRIDGEPOR18296 Bridgeport Lions Club

02/16/2023 228.00LOGOZ8297 Logoz LLC

02/16/2023 310.17LOUSPO8298 LOU'S SPORTING GOODS

02/16/2023 180.00OGALLALABA8299 Ogallala Basketball

02/16/2023 170.00SBLIONS8300 Scottsbluff Lions Club

02/16/2023 100.00SOUTHPLATH8301 South Platte High School

02/16/2023 1,056.00SUZYQFORSC8302 SuzyQ For Schools

12,351.381,493.46Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

12,351.381,493.465 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

Check6Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/06/2023 02/06/2023 0.00X12629

02/06/2023 02/06/2023 0.00X12630

02/06/2023 02/06/2023 0.00X12631

02/06/2023 13,838.21CASHWA12632 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING

02/06/2023 1,993.33CASHWA12633 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING

02/06/2023 90.00SIMPLYCLEA12634 Simply Clean

02/13/2023 11.45BYARS12635 Elizabeth Byars

02/13/2023 61.20CENTCAFE12636 CENTURYLINK (CAF)

02/13/2023 498.84MC12637 MASTER CARD

16,493.030.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

16,493.030.006 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

Check8Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

02/02/2023 200.00STRAUCHELE1133 Strauch Electric, LLC

200.000.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

200.000.008 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

208,961.471,543.46Void Total: Total without Voids:Grand Total:
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2021‐22 2022‐23 2021‐22 2022‐23

General

Cafeteria
Depreciation

Activity

QCPUF

Spec Building

Empl Benefit

FUNDS TOTAL

2020‐21 2021‐22 2022‐23 2021‐22 2022‐23

September 1,209,297.80$      1,265,268.99$      

October 500,826.00$          370,461.37$         
November 249,382.60$          268,078.67$         

December 352,088.82$          987,415.21$         

January 632,687.15$          768,985.93$         

February 629,911.29$          607,567.24$         

March 355,228.26$          554,165.22$         

April 537,162.58$          470,640.56$         

May 1,306,322.03$      1,705,516.76$      

June 663,640.80$          651,742.52$         

July 57,368.33$            158,741.94$         
August 80,234.32$            157,096.54$         

Running Total 2,944,282.37$      3,660,210.17$      

Total Revenue 6,574,149.98$      7,965,680.95$       3,324,114.13$  
Total Revenue  Total Expenditures  426,767.16$   

Total Revenue  Total Expenditures  722,118.22$   

2020‐21 2021‐22 2022‐23 Total Revenue  Total Expenditures  760,502.85$   

September 730,095.45$          830,063.53$         

October 574,712.87$          595,775.63$         

November 540,101.36$          553,972.17$         

December 522,530.22$          853,673.14$         

January 509,049.06$          536,079.59$         

February 516,363.91$          547,202.98$         

March 530,514.55$          633,181.25$         

April 520,357.43$          660,015.24$         

May 538,437.67$          666,990.75$         

June 511,141.22$          560,214.00$         

July 547,398.13$          557,537.35$         

August 518,675.63$          623,398.41$         

Running Total 2,876,488.96$      3,369,564.06$      

Total Expenditures 6,559,377.50$      7,618,104.04$       3,317,737.24$  

Annual Budget 7,304,118.21$      9,074,969.96$      

% of Budget Spent 39% 37% 38%

8,812,075.00$   Running Total Revenue for 22‐23 790,839.82$                

Running Total Expenditures to date 22‐23 450,640.13$                

3,317,737.24$   Total Local Early Childhood Revenue 109,839.82$                

22‐23 portion of TEEOSA FUNDING 681,000.00$                

DayCare Parent Payments 18,819.38$                  

Total Pride Cub Care 24,661.04$                  

Total Preschool 48,112.78$                  

DayCare DHHS Subsidy 5,841.66$                     

542,920.01$      Headstart payments 25,800.00$                  

Preschool Parent Payments 14,226.70$                  

635,911.99$      Childcare Stabilization Grant 37,066.00$                  

678,200.33$      Preschool DHHS Subsidy 8,086.08$                     

GF Expenditures 2021‐22 Early Childhood Totals

$952,937.02

789,917.87$      Early Childhood Revenue Running Total

670,787.04$      2022‐23

3,324,114.13$  

2019‐20 Early Childhood Totals 
$661,335.13

2020‐21 Early Childhood Totals 
Three Year Comparison $734,830.22

FFV Claim 2,811.86$                     
49,033.14$                  

SNP Claim 14,939.97$                  

CACFP Claim 580.66$                        

Student Meal Revenue 1,443.55$                     

 $                            3.60 

811,524.12$      Beginning Cash 29,253.50$                  

Adult Meal Revenue 

313,811.52$      20,712.32$                   28,330.04$                  

504,289.97$      February Revenue

1,286,471.58$   CF Bills Payable 13,015.40$                   16,493.03$                  

408,016.94$      CF Payroll 7,696.92$                     11,837.01$                  

Total Month Available 997,446.47$                

Three Year Comparison

GF Revenue   February Cafeteria Expenditures

Early Childhood Revenue  5,088.02$                    

January SPED Payment 29,904.00$                  

February SPED Payment 31,694.00$                  

ESSER III Claim 27,650.00$                  

1,157,779.29$                                          1,468,253.21$  

Scotts Bluff County 215,620.36$                
Sioux County 95,719.30$                  

456,189.29$                                              711,435.45$      State Aid (expected Jan 30) 204,314.00$                

12,167.13$                                                19,389.43$        State Apportionment 61,601.32$                  

96,293.13$                                                93,823.24$        February Revenue

114,409.80$                                              180,291.36$      Beginning Cash 383,409.47$                

114,090.05$                                              50,650.76$        560,219.70$                656,358.79$                
44,980.71$                                                29,253.50$        GF Payroll 460,298.36$                504,202.17$                

Monthly Finance Report to the Board 
February 2023

Reconciled Balances as of January 31, 2023 February GF Expenditures

319,649.18$                                              383,409.47$      GF Bills Payable 99,921.34$                   152,156.62$                

as of 2/17/2023











Working Monthly Budget 02/17/2023 9:53 AM

01 GENERAL FUND

1100 REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS

01 1100 111 1 003 Instructional Salaries Elem 453,000.00 169,461.28 325,000.00 165,701.38 49.01

01 1100 111 2 001 Instructional Salaries Sec 741,000.00 407,095.08 747,000.00 372,638.28 50.12

01 1100 111 4 000 DNU - Regular Flat Salaries 73,500.00 36,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 112 1
003

Para wages - Elem 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 112 2
001

Para wages - Secondary 0.00 831.75 0.00 95.63 0.00

01 1100 122 1
003

Substitute Paras - Elem 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 125.00 97.50

01 1100 122 2
001

Substitute Paras - Sec 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 1100 123 1
003

Elementary Substitute Teachers 25,000.00 26,844.12 80,000.00 31,883.63 60.15

01 1100 123 2
001

Highschool Substitute Teachers 18,000.00 18,472.00 45,000.00 15,695.00 65.12

01 1100 132 1
003

Para OT - Elem 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00

01 1100 150 1
003

DNU - Instructional Aide -Sub Para
Elementary

7,500.00 1,745.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 151 1
003

Add'l Comp - Elem Teachers 2,500.00 2,282.80 0.00 7,500.00 0.00

01 1100 151 2
001

Add'l Comp - Sec. Teachers 2,500.00 2,225.20 24,000.00 10,937.58 54.43

01 1100 210 1
003

DNU-Benefit Package - Elementary
Blue Cross Blue Shield

90,000.00 43,455.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 210 2
001

DNU-Benefit Package - Secondary
Blue Cross Blue Shield

130,000.00 58,583.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 211 1
003

Group Insurance - Elem Teachers 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 28,004.96 49.08

01 1100 211 2
001

Group Insurance - Sec. Teachers 0.00 0.00 136,000.00 67,896.64 50.08

01 1100 213 2
001

Group Insurance - Coverage 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.22 0.00

01 1100 220 1
003

DNU-Social Security - Elementary 44,000.00 16,879.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 220 2
001

DNU - Social Security Secondary 75,000.00 34,061.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 220 4
000

DNU - SOCIAL SECURITY-FLAT 6,500.00 2,797.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 221 1
003

FICA Teachers - Elem 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 14,400.48 52.00

01 1100 221 2
001

FICA Teachers - Sec. 0.00 0.00 73,000.00 30,581.96 58.11

01 1100 222 1
003

FICA Sub Paras - Elem 0.00 0.00 375.00 11.87 96.83

01 1100 222 2
001

FICA Sub Paras - Sec. 0.00 63.63 80.00 7.32 90.85

01 1100 223 1
003

FICA - Sub Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 2,439.02 60.66

01 1100 223 2
001

FICA - Sub Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,200.44 65.70

01 1100 230 1
003

DNU - Retirement - Elementary 56,000.00 18,735.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 230 2
001

DNU - Retirement - Secondary 98,000.00 40,152.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 230 4
000

DNU - RETIREMENT-FLAT 8,300.00 3,630.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 1100 230 4
000

DNU - RETIREMENT-FLAT 8,300.00 3,630.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 231 1
003

Retirement Contributions Teachers -
Elem

0.00 0.00 35,000.00 16,312.01 53.39

01 1100 231 2
001

Retirement Contributions Teachers -
Sec

0.00 0.00 89,000.00 37,888.87 57.43

01 1100 232 1
003

Retirement Contributions Sub Para -
Elem

0.00 0.00 500.00 2.96 99.41

01 1100 232 2
001

Retirement Contributions Aides &
Assist.-Sec.

0.00 0.00 100.00 9.45 90.55

01 1100 233 1
003

Retirement Contributions - Sub Elem 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 2,340.04 57.45

01 1100 233 2
001

Retirement Contributions - Sub Sec 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 406.42 89.84

01 1100 237 0
000

RETIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 270 0
000

Workman's Comp-District 80,000.00 66,173.00 90,000.00 50,140.51 44.29

01 1100 281 1
003

STIPEND/Health Benefits - Elem 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 18,710.76 50.76

01 1100 281 2
001

STIPEND/Health Benefits - Sec 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 27,882.14 49.31

01 1100 320 1
003

Professional Dev - Elem 2,000.00 210.88 3,500.00 86.00 97.54

01 1100 320 2
001

Professional Dev - Sec 2,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 80.00 97.71

01 1100 340 1
003

Other Professional Services - Elem 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 1100 340 2
001

Other Professional Services - Sec 500.00 368.02 500.00 166.98 66.60

01 1100 382 0
000

DISTANCE ED &
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

55,000.00 25,276.83 55,000.00 17,026.88 67.08

01 1100 443 0
000

Copier-Lease District 30,000.00 12,331.07 30,000.00 8,160.00 68.40

01 1100 561 2
001

Tuition Other Dist Secon 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00 0.00

01 1100 580 0
000

Travel Expenses - Staff District 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,466.64 70.67

01 1100 591 2
001

Services Purchased from ESU or
district - Sec

0.00 0.00 20,000.00 3,870.00 80.65

01 1100 610 0
000

SUPPLIES DISTRICT 2,500.00 29.80 3,000.00 128.23 95.73

01 1100 610 1
003

SUPPLIES-- ELEM 20,000.00 17,669.82 35,000.00 8,860.31 67.91

01 1100 610 2
001

SUPPLIES--SECOND 20,000.00 16,841.58 55,000.00 31,591.87 36.79

01 1100 640 1
003

Curriculum/Periodicals - Elem 15,000.00 23,984.59 25,000.00 1,535.51 93.86

01 1100 640 2
001

Curriculum/Periodicals - Sec 15,000.00 3,457.00 15,000.00 6,744.66 55.04

01 1100 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - District 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 2,055.70 89.72

01 1100 643 1
003

Web/Cloud based software - Elem 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 10,444.70 30.37

01 1100 643 2
001

Web/Cloud based software - Sec. 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 366.26 96.34

01 1100 650 2
001

Supplies-Technology Related - Sec. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 733 0
000

Furniture/Fixtures >5000 - District 10,000.00 3,314.27 10,000.00 1,733.83 82.66

01 1100 734 0
000

Tech Related Hardware >5000 - District 10,000.00 599.70 0.00 747.62 0.00

01 1100 734 1
003

Tech Related Hardware >5000- Elem 0.00 1,019.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 1100 734 1
003

Tech Related Hardware >5000- Elem 0.00 1,019.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 734 2
001

Tech Related Hardware >5000 - Sec. 0.00 270.00 0.00 984.02 0.00

01 1100 735 0
000

Tech Software >5000 - District 20,000.00 8,151.00 10,000.00 7,938.00 20.62

01 1100 735 1
003

Tech Software >5000 - Elem 15,000.00 7,393.17 10,000.00 570.00 94.30

01 1100 735 2
001

Tech Software >5000 - Sec. 10,000.00 2,535.59 10,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 1100 810 0
000

DUES AND FEES 2,500.00 100.00 2,500.00 660.00 73.60

1100 REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL
PROGRAMS

2,145,800.00 1,074,294.48 2,186,755.00 1,011,382.78 53.34Total

1125 FLEX SPENDING

01 1125 111 0 000 FLEX REGULAR SALARIES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1125 150 0
000

FLEX OTHER STAFF SALARIES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1125 220 0
000

FLEX SOCIAL SECURITY 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1125 230 0
000

RETIREMENT 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1125 610 0
000

FLEX SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1125 FLEX SPENDING 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

1150 LIMITED ENGLISH PROF PROGRAMS

01 1150 111 1 003 LEP INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES
ELEM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1150 210 1
003

LEP BENEFIT PACKAGE - ELEM 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1150 220 1
003

LEP FICA/MEDICARE - ELEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1150 230 1
003

LEP RETIREMENT - ELEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1150 230 3
005

LEP RETIREMENT - PRE K 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1150 LIMITED ENGLISH PROF PROGRAMS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

1160 PROVERTY PROGRAMS

01 1160 111 1 003 POVERTY INSTR. SALARIES - ELEM 411,720.00 186,109.22 386,000.00 192,513.84 50.13

01 1160 111 4 000 DNU - REGULAR SALARIES-FLAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1160 151 1
003

Poverty Flat Salary - Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 5,250.00 50.00

01 1160 210 1
003

DNU-POVERTY BENEFIT PKG -
ELEM

81,000.00 37,209.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1160 211 1
003

Poverty Group Insurance - Teachers
Elem

0.00 0.00 48,000.00 26,711.00 44.35

01 1160 220 1
003

DNU-POVERTY FICA/MEDICARE -
ELEM

37,000.00 14,342.05 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1160 220 4
000

DNU-SOCIAL SECURITY-FLAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1160 221 1
003

FICA Poverty - Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 34,000.00 15,202.39 55.29

01 1160 230 1
003

DNU-POVERTY RETIREMENT -
ELEM

48,000.00 18,383.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1160 231 1
003

Retirement Contributions Poverty -
Teachers Elem

0.00 0.00 41,000.00 19,534.71 52.35

01 1160 281 1
003

STIPEND-Health Benefits- Poverty
Elem

0.00 0.00 33,000.00 14,447.68 56.22

01 1160 610 1
003

Poverty - Supplies Elem 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 403.53 59.65
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01 1160 610 2
001

Poverty - Supplies Sec 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 239.98 76.00

1160 PROVERTY PROGRAMS 577,720.00 256,044.31 554,500.00 274,303.13 50.53Total

1190 EARLY CHILDHOOD ED PROGRAMS

01 1190 110 3
005

PreK Building Coordinator Salary 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 16,478.40 60.77

01 1190 111 3 005 INSTRUCTIONAL PRE-K 248,448.75 99,638.05 208,000.00 100,602.13 51.63

01 1190 112 3
005

Preschool Instructional Aides 290,000.00 113,850.57 197,000.00 111,343.43 43.48

01 1190 123 3
005

PreK Substitute Teachers 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,925.00 17.92

01 1190 131 3
005

Teacher OT - PreK 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 5,171.14 42.54

01 1190 132 3
005

Para OT - PreK 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 8,216.59 67.13

01 1190 141 3
005

DNU - Provisional Teacher 0.00 31,479.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1190 150 3
005

DNU - Preschool Building Coordinator 42,000.00 20,266.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1190 151 3
005

 Add'l Comp - Teachers PreK 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 6,544.77 87.41

01 1190 210 3
005

Group Insurance - Bldg Coord PreK 57,000.00 34,284.74 8,000.00 1,976.40 75.30

01 1190 211 3
005

Group Insurance - Teachers PreK 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 13,261.92 50.88

01 1190 212 3
005

Group Insurance - Aides PreK 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 8,728.92 47.10

01 1190 220 3
005

FICA  - Bldg Coord PreK 47,000.00 21,126.66 3,200.00 1,240.11 61.25

01 1190 221 3
005

FICA Teachers - PreK 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 8,869.26 57.77

01 1190 222 3
005

FICA Paras - PreK 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 8,962.32 47.28

01 1190 223 3
005

FICA - Sub/Coverage 0.00 0.00 500.00 376.56 24.69

01 1190 230 3
005

Retirement - Bldg Coord PreK 61,000.00 24,595.53 4,200.00 1,624.95 61.31

01 1190 231 3
005

Retirement Contributions Teachers -
PreK

0.00 0.00 27,000.00 11,226.65 58.42

01 1190 232 3
005

Retirement Paras - PreK 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 11,550.88 47.50

01 1190 233 3
005

Retirement Contributions -
Sub/Coverage

0.00 0.00 600.00 486.55 18.91

01 1190 281 3
005

STIPEND Health Benefits-PreK 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 5,250.00 50.00

01 1190 320 3
005

PROF DEV 3,500.00 2,670.04 4,582.02 1,756.38 61.67

01 1190 580 3
005

Travel Expenses - Staff PreK 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 2,557.65 (155.77)

01 1190 610 3
005

SUPPLIES -- PRE-K 12,000.00 5,366.47 15,000.00 9,043.75 23.42

01 1190 640 3
005

Curriculum/Periodicals - PreK 2,500.00 3,435.00 4,000.00 2,467.59 38.31

01 1190 643 3
005

Web/Cloud based software - PreK 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 925.00 53.75

01 1190 650 3
005

Supplies-Technology Related - PreK 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 1190 733 3
005

Furniture/Fixtures >5000 - PreK 5,000.00 834.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1190 734 3
005

Tech Related Hardware >5000 - PreK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 1190 735 3
005

Tech Software >5000 - PreK 1,500.00 762.49 0.00 185.00 0.00

01 1190 810 3
005

DUES AND FEES-PRE K 500.00 0.00 500.00 46.38 90.72

1190 EARLY CHILDHOOD ED PROGRAMS 771,448.75 358,310.49 728,582.02 343,817.73 52.47Total

1200 SPECIAL EDUCATION INSTRUCTIONAL
PROGRAMS

01 1200 111 1
003

SPED Salaries - Teachers Elem 86,400.00 15,354.22 85,000.00 42,596.39 49.89

01 1200 111 2
001

SPED Salaries - Teachers  Sec 0.00 24,551.62 50,000.00 24,870.02 50.26

01 1200 111 3
005

DNU - Sped Sal Preschool 42,000.00 14,323.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 112 1
003

SPED Salaries - Aides Elem 103,000.00 70,250.30 142,000.00 78,121.45 44.98

01 1200 112 2
001

SPED Salaries - Aides Sec 68,000.00 33,306.03 134,000.00 45,503.03 66.04

01 1200 132 1
003

SPED OT - Aides Elem 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 41.39 95.86

01 1200 132 2
001

SPED OT - Aides Sec 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 151 0
000

Add'l Compensation SPED -
Teacher/Prof District

0.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,399.99 65.00

01 1200 210 1
003

DNU - Sped Bene Elem 24,000.00 19,699.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 210 2
001

DNU - Sped Bene Sec 18,000.00 7,318.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 210 3
005

DNU - Sped Bene Prek 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 211 1
003

Group Insurance SPED - Teachers
Elem

0.00 0.00 23,000.00 10,807.92 53.01

01 1200 211 2
001

Group Insurance SPED - Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 4,631.34 53.69

01 1200 212 1
003

Group Insurance SPED - Aides Elem 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,946.68 35.11

01 1200 212 2
001

Group Insurance SPED - Aides Sec 0.00 0.00 11,500.00 4,248.87 63.05

01 1200 220 1
003

DNU - Soc Sec 17,000.00 6,378.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 220 2
001

DNU - SOCIAL SECURITY 11,009.00 4,457.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 220 3
005

DNU - SOCIAL SECURITY 4,000.00 1,042.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 221 0
000

FICA  - SPED Teachers/Prof District 0.00 0.00 300.00 107.10 64.30

01 1200 221 1
003

FICA SPED - Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 3,252.27 56.05

01 1200 221 2
001

FICA SPED - Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,883.44 52.91

01 1200 222 1
003

FICA SPED - Aides Elem 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 5,846.27 46.85

01 1200 222 2
001

FICA SPED - Aides Sec. 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 3,440.59 68.72

01 1200 230 1
003

DNU - Sped Retire Elem 20,600.00 6,893.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 230 2
001

DNU - Sped Retire Sec 8,000.00 4,925.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 230 3
005

DNU - RETIREMENT 5,200.00 1,155.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 231 0
000

Retirement  SPED - Teachers/Prof
District

0.00 0.00 400.00 138.30 65.43
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01 1200 231 1
003

Retirement SPED - Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 4,207.57 53.25

01 1200 231 2
001

Retirement SPED -  Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 5,100.00 2,456.61 51.83

01 1200 232 1
003

Retirement SPED - Aides Elem 0.00 0.00 14,500.00 7,601.20 47.58

01 1200 232 2
001

Retirement SPED - Aides Sec. 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 4,473.55 66.86

01 1200 270 1
003

Sped Workmns Elem 9,400.00 7,617.00 5,060.00 3,653.22 27.80

01 1200 270 2
001

Sped Workmns Sec 4,600.00 3,805.00 5,060.00 3,653.22 27.80

01 1200 270 3
005

DNU - WORKER'S COMPENSATION 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 281 1
003

STIPEND-Health Benefits-SPED Elem 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,188.40 40.17

01 1200 320 1
003

Emp Training/Dev Svcs SPED - Elem 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 328 1
003

DNU - PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 338 1
003

DNU - REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 340 1
003

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS -
SPED Elem

2,500.00 4,406.40 5,000.00 665.00 86.70

01 1200 382 0
000

DISTANCE
ED/TELECOMMUNICATION - SPED
District

7,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 441 0
000

RENTALS of LAND/BLDGS SPED -
District

0.00 0.00 0.00 298.00 0.00

01 1200 520 0
000

Liability Insurance - SPED District 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 561 2
001

Tuition pd to other Districts - SPED Sec 5,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 9,039.00 63.84

01 1200 561 3
005

DNU - TUIT PD OTHER DIST 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 580 0
000

Travel Exp SPED - District 0.00 0.00 0.00 321.49 0.00

01 1200 580 1
003

Travel Exp SPED - Elem 2,000.00 233.10 2,000.00 1,185.26 40.74

01 1200 580 2
001

Travel Exp SPED - Sec 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 154.98 84.50

01 1200 580 3
005

DNU - TRAVEL EXPENSE AND
MILEAGE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 591 0
000

Svcs Purchased from Dist or ESU -
SPED District

20,000.00 8,377.35 20,000.00 4,910.44 75.45

01 1200 591 1
003

Svcs Purchased from Dist or ESU -
SPED Elem

75,000.00 17,480.89 50,000.00 37,569.85 24.86

01 1200 591 2
001

Svcs Purchased from Dist or ESU -
SPED Sec

20,000.00 20,862.96 35,000.00 23,093.48 34.02

01 1200 610 1
003

Supplies - SPED Elem 7,000.00 2,899.45 7,000.00 3,144.26 49.71

01 1200 610 2
001

Supplies - SPED Sec 9,000.00 4,727.99 9,500.00 5,045.73 38.00

01 1200 610 3
005

DNU - Pre K SUPPLIES 2,500.00 758.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 640 1
003

Curriculum/Periodicals - SPED Elem 500.00 0.00 500.00 258.50 48.30

01 1200 640 2
001

Curriculum/Periodicals - SPED Sec 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 734 0
000

Tech Related Hardware >5000 - SPED
District

500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 1200 735 1
003

Technology Software >5000 - SPED
Elem

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1200 810 0
000

Dues and Fees - SPED District 500.00 0.00 1,500.00 879.95 41.34

01 1200 890 0
000

OTHER MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1200 SPECIAL EDUCATION INSTRUCTIONAL
PROGRAMS

595,709.00 280,825.80 718,820.00 345,634.76 51.75Total

1291 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION
INSTRU

01 1291 270 3
005

EC SPED Workmen's Comp 0.00 0.00 5,060.00 4,082.76 19.31

01 1291 591 3
005

Sped Age 3-5 Contract Services 60,000.00 9,044.57 20,000.00 3,707.09 81.46

01 1291 610 3
005

SPED PreK Supplies 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,083.02 16.68

1291 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL
EDUCATION INSTRU

60,000.00 9,044.57 27,560.00 9,872.87 64.18Total

1292 BIRTH-2 SPECIAL ED INSTRUCTIONAL
PROGRAM

01 1292 591 3
005

0-2 Sped Contracted Services 21,000.00 6,466.42 25,000.00 11,847.68 52.61

1292 BIRTH-2 SPECIAL ED INSTRUCTIONAL
PROGRAM

21,000.00 6,466.42 25,000.00 11,847.68 52.61Total

2120 GUIDANCE SERVICES

01 2120 111 1
003

Guidance Counselor Salary - Elem 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 24,310.02 50.39

01 2120 111 2
001

Guidance Counselor Salary - Sec 0.00 0.00 63,500.00 31,549.38 50.32

01 2120 116 1
003

DNU - Guidance Counselor Salary -
Elem

44,000.00 11,340.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 116 2
001

DNU - Guidance Counselor Secondary 0.00 17,887.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 151 1
003

Add'l Compensation - Guidance Elem 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 1,130.28 50.86

01 2120 151 2
001

Add'l Compensation - Guidance Sec 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,714.68 51.01

01 2120 210 1
003

DNU - Benefits 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 210 2
001

DNU - Benefits 5,600.00 4,238.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 211 2
001

Group Insurance - Guidance Sec 0.00 0.00 9,400.00 4,654.56 50.48

01 2120 220 1
003

DNU - Social Security 4,000.00 867.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 220 2
001

DNU - Social Security 5,600.00 1,509.89 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 221 1
003

FICA - Guidance Elem 0.00 0.00 4,700.00 2,347.81 50.05

01 2120 221 2
001

FICA - Guidance Sec 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,752.89 54.12

01 2120 230 1
003

DNU - Retirement 5,200.00 1,120.21 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 230 2
001

DNU - Retirement 7,200.00 1,766.87 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 231 1
003

Retirement - Guidance Elem 0.00 0.00 5,100.00 2,512.94 50.73

01 2120 231 2
001

Retirement - Guidance Sec 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 3,285.78 54.36

01 2120 281 1
003

STIPEND-Fringe Benefits - Guidance
Elem

0.00 0.00 10,500.00 5,250.00 50.00
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01 2120 281 2
001

STIPEND-Fringe Benefits - Guidance
Sec

0.00 0.00 5,600.00 2,792.88 50.13

01 2120 320 0
000

Professional Development - Guidance 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 15.00 98.50

01 2120 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Guidance District 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 39.90 0.00

01 2120 580 1
003

Travel Exp - Guidance Elem 500.00 100.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2120 580 2
001

Travel Exp - Guidance Sec 500.00 1,500.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2120 610 0
000

Supplies - Guidance 10,000.00 2,601.33 12,000.00 2,488.20 79.27

01 2120 643 1
003

Web/Cloud Based Software - Guidance
Elem

0.00 0.00 2,000.00 6,269.00 (213.45)

01 2120 735 0
000

Technology Software >5000 - Guidance 2,000.00 2,334.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2120 810 0
000

DUES AND FEES - Guidance 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 100.00

01 2120 890 0
000

Misc Expenses - Guidance 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2120 GUIDANCE SERVICES 97,850.00 46,540.96 183,550.00 91,113.32 50.36Total

2130 HEALTH SERVICES

01 2130 116 0
000

Salary Nurse 64,000.00 31,500.00 65,000.00 32,500.02 50.00

01 2130 210 0
000

DNU - Nurse-Benefits 0.00 9,050.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2130 216 0
000

Group Insurance - Nurse 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 9,774.42 51.13

01 2130 220 0
000

DNU - Social Security - Nurse 4,100.00 1,996.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2130 226 0
000

FICA - Nurse 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,061.90 58.76

01 2130 230 0
000

DNU - Retirement Nurse 7,000.00 3,111.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2130 236 0
000

Retirement Contributions - Nurse 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,210.30 50.61

01 2130 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Nurse 500.00 191.70 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2130 610 0
000

Supplies Nurse 1,500.00 1,517.31 2,500.00 2,066.33 17.35

01 2130 810 0
000

DUES AND FEES - Nurse 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 100.00

01 2130 890 0
000

Misc Expense - Nurse 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2130 HEALTH SERVICES 77,400.00 47,367.57 99,800.00 49,612.97 50.29Total

2140 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES

01 2140 111 0
000

Salary LMHP 0.00 0.00 32,364.00 16,182.00 50.00

01 2140 211 0
000

Group Insurance - LMHP 0.00 0.00 10,440.00 5,102.23 51.13

01 2140 221 0
000

FICA - LMHP 0.00 0.00 2,505.60 1,069.32 57.32

01 2140 231 0
000

Retirement - LMHP 0.00 0.00 3,236.40 1,598.40 50.61

01 2140 330 0
000

Dev Svcs - LMHP 0.00 0.00 1,215.00 924.67 23.90

01 2140 610 0
000

Supplies - LMHP 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

01 2140 641 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - LMHP 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00
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01 2140 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - LMHP 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

2140 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 49,961.00 25,026.62 49.91Total

2141 Psychological Svcs - SPED school age

01 2141 111 1
003

Salary LMHP SPED - Elem 0.00 0.00 5,394.00 2,697.00 50.00

01 2141 111 2
001

Salary LMHP SPED - Sec 0.00 0.00 18,848.00 9,424.01 50.00

01 2141 211 1
003

Group Insurance - LMHP SPED Elem 0.00 0.00 1,740.00 850.38 51.13

01 2141 211 2
001

Group Insurance LMHP SPED - Sec 0.00 0.00 6,080.00 2,971.44 51.13

01 2141 221 1
003

FICA LMHP SPED - Elem 0.00 0.00 417.60 178.28 57.31

01 2141 221 2
001

FICA - LMHP SPED Sec 0.00 0.00 1,459.20 622.77 57.32

01 2141 231 1
003

Retirement LMHP SPED - Elem 0.00 0.00 539.40 266.40 50.61

01 2141 231 2
001

Retirement LMHP SPED - Sec 0.00 0.00 1,884.80 930.90 50.61

2141 Psychological Svcs - SPED school age 0.00 0.00 36,363.00 17,941.18 50.66Total

2142 Psychological Svcs: SPED Ages 3-5

01 2142 111 3
005

Salary LMHP SPED - PreK 0.00 0.00 5,394.00 2,697.00 50.00

01 2142 211 3
005

Group Insurance - LMHP SPED PreK 0.00 0.00 1,740.00 850.37 51.13

01 2142 221 3
005

FICA - LMHP SPED PreK 0.00 0.00 417.60 178.11 57.35

01 2142 231 3
005

Retirement - LMHP SPED PreK 0.00 0.00 539.40 266.40 50.61

2142 Psychological Svcs: SPED Ages 3-5 0.00 0.00 8,091.00 3,991.88 50.66Total

2151 Speech Pathology - SPED School Age

01 2151 111 1
003

Speech Path SPED Salary - Elem 0.00 0.00 46,900.00 23,449.98 50.00

01 2151 111 2
001

Speech Path SPED Salary - Sec 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,499.98 50.00

01 2151 211 1
003

Group Insurance - Speech Path SPED
Elem

0.00 0.00 6,298.00 3,118.56 50.48

01 2151 211 2
001

Group Insurance - Speech Path SPED
Sec

0.00 0.00 940.00 465.47 50.48

01 2151 221 1
003

FICA - Speech Path SPED Elem 0.00 0.00 3,618.00 1,793.94 50.42

01 2151 221 2
001

FICA - Speech Path SPED Sec 0.00 0.00 540.00 267.78 50.41

01 2151 231 1
003

Retirement - Speech Path SPED Elem 0.00 0.00 4,690.00 2,316.30 50.61

01 2151 231 2
001

Retirement - Speech Path SPED Sec 0.00 0.00 700.00 345.72 50.61

2151 Speech Pathology - SPED School Age 0.00 0.00 70,686.00 35,257.73 50.12Total

2152 Speech Pathology - SPED Ages 3-5

01 2152 111 3
005

Speech Path SPED Salary - PreK 0.00 0.00 16,100.00 8,050.02 50.00

01 2152 211 3
005

Group Insurance - Speech Path SPED
PreK

0.00 0.00 2,162.00 1,070.53 50.48

01 2152 221 3
005

FICA - Speech Path SPED PreK 0.00 0.00 1,242.00 615.78 50.42

01 2152 231 3
005

Retirement - Speech Path SPED PreK 0.00 0.00 1,610.00 795.18 50.61

2152 Speech Pathology - SPED Ages 3-5 0.00 0.00 21,114.00 10,531.51 50.12Total
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2190 OTHER PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES

01 2190 110 0
000

Clerical Salaries - AD 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 14,075.75 68.01

01 2190 112 0
000

DNU - ACTIVITY BUS DRIVER 17,000.00 6,799.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2190 116 0
000

Salaries AD 0.00 0.00 72,500.00 36,250.02 50.00

01 2190 120 0
000

Community Coach Salary 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 14,081.25 56.00

01 2190 150 0
000

Non Instructional staff wages - Activity 120,000.00 68,422.26 5,000.00 10,316.49 (106.33)

01 2190 151 0
000

Activity Salaries - Teachers 152,000.00 46,812.54 120,000.00 63,855.36 46.79

01 2190 156 0
000

Activity Salaries - Prof Staff 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 3,701.28 81.49

01 2190 210 0
000

DNU - Insurance 11,000.00 4,111.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2190 220 0
000

FICA -- Activity Comm Coach/AD
clerical

19,000.00 9,703.54 6,000.00 2,911.55 51.47

01 2190 221 0
000

FICA - Activity Teachers 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 4,885.21 46.90

01 2190 226 0
000

FICA - Activity Prof Staff 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,056.28 56.34

01 2190 230 0
000

Retirement - Activity AD Clerical 25,000.00 10,231.02 4,400.00 1,840.18 58.18

01 2190 231 0
000

Retirement Contributions - Activity
Teachers

0.00 0.00 12,000.00 6,307.59 47.44

01 2190 236 0
000

Retirement Contributions - Activity Prof
Staff

0.00 0.00 9,100.00 3,946.32 56.63

01 2190 320 0
000

DNU - EXTRA DUTY -- NON-STAFF 26,000.00 8,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2190 340 0
000

Athletic Trainer Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 462.00 76.90

01 2190 440 0
000

Rentals - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

01 2190 490 0
000

Other Purchased Property Svcs -
Activity

25,000.00 16,702.68 36,000.00 1,120.00 96.89

01 2190 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Activity 8,000.00 3,778.77 15,000.00 1,394.15 90.71

01 2190 610 0
000

Supplies - Activity 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 35,946.08 (259.46)

01 2190 626 0
000

Gas & Oil - Activity 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2190 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - Activity 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,974.00 0.52

01 2190 739 0
000

Track/Fball Field Equip >5000 200,000.00 7,972.51 25,000.00 2,000.00 92.00

01 2190 810 0
000

Dues and Fees - Activity 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 4,035.59 73.10

01 2190 890 0
000

Misc. Exp - Activity 7,500.00 3,565.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

2190 OTHER PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES 621,500.00 186,550.16 449,200.00 215,459.10 52.03Total

2211 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT

01 2211 580 0
000

Travel Exp - School Improvement 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2211 890 0
000

Accreditation Exp - School
Improvement

5,000.00 3,600.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

2211 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 10,000.00 3,600.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00Total

2212 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM
DEVELOPMENT
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01 2212 150 0
000

DNU - Curriculum Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2212 151 0
000

Salary DAC 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,500.02 50.00

01 2212 221 0
000

FICA - Curr Dev Teacher/Prof Staff 0.00 0.00 400.00 191.28 52.18

01 2212 231 0
000

Retirement  - Curr Dev Teachers/Prof
Staff

0.00 0.00 500.00 246.96 50.61

01 2212 320 0
000

Professional Svcs - Curr Dev 10,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2212 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Curr Dev 10,000.00 251.08 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

2212 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM
DEVELOPMENT

20,000.00 251.08 11,900.00 2,938.26 75.31Total

2213 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING

01 2213 151 1
003

Professional Dev - Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 110.00 0.50

01 2213 151 2
001

Professional Dev - Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2213 151 3
005

Professional Dev - Teachers PreK 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2213 210 1
003

DNU - Health Insurance/Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 220 1
003

DNU - Social Security/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 220 2
001

DNU - Social Security/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 220 3
005

DNU - Social Security/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 221 1
003

FICA - PD Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 76.50 8.41 89.01

01 2213 221 2
001

FICA - PD- Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 229.50 0.00 100.00

01 2213 221 3
005

FICA - PD Teachers PreK 0.00 0.00 76.50 0.00 100.00

01 2213 230 1
003

DNU - RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 230 2
001

DNU - RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 230 3
005

DNU - RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2213 231 1
003

Retirement Prof Dev - Teachers Elem 0.00 0.00 98.78 10.87 89.00

01 2213 231 2
001

Retirement Prof Dev - Teachers Sec 0.00 0.00 296.34 0.00 100.00

01 2213 231 3
005

Retirement Prof Dev - Teachers PreK 0.00 0.00 98.78 0.00 100.00

01 2213 330 0
000

EMPLOYEE TRAINING & DEV SVCS 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00

2213 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING 0.00 0.00 7,876.40 129.28 87.12Total

2220 LIBRARY/MEDIA SERVICES

01 2220 111 0
000

Salary Librarian 49,600.00 0.00 52,000.00 25,918.74 50.16

01 2220 112 1
003

Library Para Salary - Elem 21,000.00 11,803.96 23,400.00 13,641.00 41.71

01 2220 132 1
003

Library Para OT - Elem 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 781.43 21.86

01 2220 210 0
000

DNU - Benefit Library 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2220 220 0
000

DNU - Fica Librarian 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 2220 220 1
003

DNU - Elem Library Paraprofessional 2,000.00 903.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2220 221 0
000

FICA - Library - Teachers/Prof Staff 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,317.46 53.65

01 2220 222 1
003

FICA Library Para - Elem 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 1,103.31 41.93

01 2220 230 0
000

DNU - Retire Library 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2220 230 1
003

DNU - RETIREMENT 350.00 300.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2220 231 0
000

Retirement Contributions Library
Teacher/Prof Staff

0.00 0.00 5,400.00 2,560.20 52.59

01 2220 232 1
003

Retirement Library Para - Elem 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,424.62 43.02

01 2220 281 0
000

Fringe Benefit Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,375.00 0.00

01 2220 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Library 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00

01 2220 610 1
003

Elem Library Supplies 1,000.00 469.20 1,000.00 187.65 81.24

01 2220 610 2
001

Sec Library Supplies 2,000.00 352.18 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2220 640 1
003

Library Books Elem 2,500.00 1,106.60 2,500.00 1,721.26 31.15

01 2220 640 2
001

Library Books Sec 1,500.00 1,615.83 2,000.00 2,457.63 (22.88)

01 2220 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - Library
Dist

0.00 0.00 350.00 167.50 52.14

01 2220 643 1
003

Web/Cloud based software - Library
Elem

0.00 0.00 500.00 2,660.31 (432.06)

01 2220 643 2
001

Web/Cloud based software - Library
Sec.

0.00 0.00 500.00 2,660.31 (432.06)

01 2220 735 0
000

Tech Software >5000 - Library 350.00 260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2220 810 0
000

Dues and Fees - Library 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00

2220 LIBRARY/MEDIA SERVICES 101,800.00 16,811.32 99,450.00 61,976.42 37.68Total

2230 INSTRUCTION-RELATED TECHNOLOGY

01 2230 112 1
003

Computer Para Salaries - Elem 0.00 14,284.78 33,000.00 16,514.82 49.96

01 2230 114 0
000

Technology Assistants Salaries 25,000.00 13,593.99 47,000.00 15,378.75 67.28

01 2230 132 1
003

Computer Para OT - Elem 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 2,384.51 17.78

01 2230 210 1
003

DNU - Computer Aide - Health
Insurance/Benefits

0.00 4,173.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2230 212 1
003

Group Insurance Computer Paras -
Elem

0.00 0.00 8,000.00 4,654.56 41.82

01 2230 220 0
000

DNU - Fica Tech 1,900.00 1,039.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2230 220 1
003

DNU - Computer Aide - Social
Security/Medicare

0.00 1,007.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2230 222 1
003

FICA Computer Paras - Elem 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,369.39 51.09

01 2230 224 0
000

FICA Technical Staff 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 1,176.47 67.32

01 2230 230 0
000

DNU - Retire Tech 2,500.00 1,342.79 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2230 230 1
003

DNU - Computer Aid - RETIREMENT 0.00 1,396.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2230 232 1
003

Retirement Computer Paras - Elem 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 1,866.85 48.14
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01 2230 232 1
003

Retirement Computer Paras - Elem 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 1,866.85 48.14

01 2230 234 0
000

Retirement Contributions Technical
Staff

0.00 0.00 4,800.00 1,519.08 68.35

01 2230 320 0
000

Professional Development - Tech 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 100.00

01 2230 340 1
003

Repairs Elem Tech 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2230 340 2
001

Repairs Sec Tech 500.00 0.00 500.00 147.89 70.42

01 2230 432 0
000

Technology Contracted Services 70,000.00 30,780.00 70,000.00 32,855.00 45.16

01 2230 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Tech 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00

01 2230 610 0
000

Supplies Tech 5,000.00 3,486.88 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2230 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,535.59 (91.99)

01 2230 650 0
000

Supplies-Technology Related 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 6,705.66 (570.57)

01 2230 734 0
000

Tech Related Hardware >5000 15,000.00 216.05 15,000.00 15,099.88 (0.67)

01 2230 735 0
000

Tech Software >5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2230 810 0
000

Dues and Fees - Tech 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00

01 2230 890 0
000

Misc Expense - Tech 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2230 INSTRUCTION-RELATED TECHNOLOGY 121,050.00 71,322.96 201,350.00 102,208.45 44.89Total

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION

01 2310 310 0
000

Professional Development - BOE 8,000.00 2,986.00 20,000.00 1,840.00 90.80

01 2310 350 0
000

Advertising And Printing - BOE 10,000.00 450.00 5,000.00 274.47 94.51

01 2310 520 0
000

District Liability Insurance 80,000.00 81,393.00 85,000.00 84,123.29 1.03

01 2310 580 0
000

Travel Exp - BOE 3,000.00 1,930.40 3,000.00 1,350.96 54.97

01 2310 610 0
000

Supplies - BOE 500.00 10.25 500.00 409.35 18.13

01 2310 810 0
000

Dues And Fees - BOE 10,000.00 10,028.50 20,000.00 11,870.33 40.65

01 2310 890 0
000

Misc Expense - BOE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 (72.00) 107.20

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 112,500.00 96,798.15 134,500.00 99,796.40 25.80Total

2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION

01 2320 105 0
000

Superintendent Salary 135,000.00 67,000.02 130,000.00 64,999.98 50.00

01 2320 110 0
000

Clerical Salaries - Supt 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 37,881.54 52.65

01 2320 130 0
000

Clerical OT - Supt 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 1,675.65 72.07

01 2320 210 0
000

Group Insurance Clerical - Supt 23,100.00 13,310.46 330.00 164.52 50.15

01 2320 215 0
000

Group Insurance - Supt 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 9,640.80 49.26

01 2320 220 0
000

FICA Clerical - Supt 15,000.00 7,169.66 6,600.00 2,900.63 56.05

01 2320 225 0
000

FICA - Supt 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 4,892.76 51.07

01 2320 230 0
000

Retirement Clerical - Supt 26,000.00 8,907.71 8,500.00 3,876.26 54.40
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01 2320 230 0
000

01 2320 235 0
000

Retirement - Supt 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 6,420.54 50.61

01 2320 285 0
000

Health Benefits (HSA) - Supt 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,473.54 50.88

01 2320 320 0
000

Professional Development - Supt 3,500.00 75.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2320 580 0
000

Travel Exp - Supt 2,000.00 1,680.51 3,500.00 1,374.63 60.72

01 2320 610 0
000

Office Supplies - Supt 250.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,327.51 (32.75)

01 2320 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - Supt 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2320 650 0
000

Supplies-Technology Related - Supt 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 255.76 74.42

01 2320 733 0
000

Furniture & Fixtures >5000 - Supt 500.00 0.00 0.00 6,664.32 0.00

01 2320 735 0
000

Tech Software >5000 - Supt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2320 810 0
000

Dues And Fees - Supt 2,000.00 235.75 2,000.00 782.75 60.86

01 2320 890 0
000

Misc Expense - Supt 500.00 0.00 500.00 600.00 (20.00)

2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION 207,850.00 98,379.11 287,430.00 144,931.19 49.58Total

2330 DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES

01 2330 317 0
000

LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 8,704.50 20,000.00 4,196.50 79.02

2330 DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 8,704.50 20,000.00 4,196.50 79.02Total

2410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

01 2410 110 1
003

Clerical Salaries- Elem Principal 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 20,310.00 51.64

01 2410 110 2
001

Clerical Salaries - Sec Principal 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 18,851.23 52.87

01 2410 111 1
003

Principal Salary - Elem 90,000.00 48,750.00 90,000.00 45,000.00 50.00

01 2410 111 2
001

Principal Salary - Sec 90,000.00 45,000.00 92,700.00 46,350.00 50.00

01 2410 111 3
005

Principal Salary - PreK 0.00 0.00 92,700.00 46,350.00 50.00

01 2410 130 1
003

Clerical OT - Elem Principal 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,003.40 44.35

01 2410 130 2
001

Clerical OT - Sec Principal 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,539.93 27.43

01 2410 150 1
003

DNU - Clerical Elem Prin 40,000.00 19,681.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 150 2
001

DNU - Clerical Sec Prin 37,000.00 22,761.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 210 1
003

DNU - Benefit Elem Prin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 210 2
001

Group Insurance Clerical - Sec
Principal

0.00 209.63 330.00 164.52 50.15

01 2410 211 1
003

Group Insurance - Elem Principal 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 9,593.64 52.03

01 2410 211 2
001

Group Insurance - Sec Principal 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 8,493.12 52.82

01 2410 220 1
003

FICA Clerical - Elem Principal 16,000.00 5,234.99 3,500.00 1,706.96 51.23

01 2410 220 2
001

FICA Clerical - Sec Principal 11,000.00 4,970.37 3,300.00 1,599.81 51.52

01 2410 221 1
003

FICA Elem Principal 0.00 0.00 6,900.00 3,144.55 54.43
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01 2410 221 2
001

FICA Sec Principal 0.00 0.00 7,100.00 3,345.54 52.88

01 2410 221 3
005

FICA PreK Principal 0.00 0.00 7,100.00 3,462.84 51.23

01 2410 230 1
003

Retirement Clerical - Elem Principal 12,392.00 3,310.80 4,500.00 2,017.37 55.17

01 2410 230 2
001

Retirement Clerical - Sec Principal 11,975.00 6,679.93 4,300.00 2,112.98 50.86

01 2410 231 1
003

Retirement Elem Principal 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 4,445.04 50.61

01 2410 231 2
001

Retirement - Sec Principal 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 4,578.36 50.24

01 2410 231 3
005

Retirement PreK Principal 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 4,578.36 50.24

01 2410 320 1
003

Professional Development - Elem
Principal

2,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 200.00 96.00

01 2410 320 2
001

Professional Development - Sec
Principal

2,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,144.00 77.12

01 2410 320 3
005

Professional Development - PreK
Principal

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 580 1
003

Travel Exp - Elem Principal 1,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,124.66 43.77

01 2410 580 2
001

Travel Exp - Sec Principal 1,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,646.13 17.69

01 2410 580 3
005

Travel Exp - PreK Principal 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 610 1
003

Supplies Elem Prin 1,000.00 12.00 1,000.00 55.63 94.44

01 2410 610 2
001

Supplies Sec Prin 1,000.00 129.90 1,000.00 315.65 68.44

01 2410 610 3
005

Supplies PreK Principal 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 118.69 88.13

01 2410 643 1
003

Web/Cloud based software - Elem
Principal

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 643 2
001

Web/Cloud based software - Sec
Principal

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 643 3
005

Web/Cloud based software - PreK
Principal

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 650 1
003

Supplies-Technology Related - Elem
Principal

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 650 2
001

Supplies-Technology Related - Sec
Principal

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 650 3
005

Supplies-Technology Related - PreK
Principal

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2410 733 1
003

Furniture/Fixtures >5000 - Elem
Principal

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 733 2
001

Furniture/Fixtures >5000 - Sec
Principal

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 734 1
003

Tech Related Hardware >5000 - Elem
Principal

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 734 2
001

Tech Related Hardware >5000 - Sec
Principal

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 810 1
003

Dues and Fees - Elem Principal 750.00 360.00 750.00 60.00 92.00

01 2410 810 2
001

Dues and Fees - Sec Principal 750.00 360.00 750.00 395.00 47.33

01 2410 810 3
005

Dues and Fees - PreK Principal 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 100.00

2410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 317,867.00 157,460.20 496,180.00 235,707.41 52.50Total

2510 FISCAL SERVICES

01 2510 116 0
000

Business Manager--Salary 85,000.00 42,691.65 72,000.00 36,000.00 50.00
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01 2510 116 0
000

Business Manager--Salary 85,000.00 42,691.65 72,000.00 36,000.00 50.00

01 2510 216 0
000

Group Insurance - Business Manager 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2510 220 0
000

DNU - Business Manager--
FICA/Medicare

6,460.00 3,241.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2510 226 0
000

FICA - Business Manger 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 2,662.20 50.70

01 2510 230 0
000

DNU - Business Manager--Retirement 8,400.00 4,217.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2510 236 0
000

Retirement - Business Manager 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 3,556.02 50.61

01 2510 315 0
000

Audit 18,000.00 16,904.48 18,000.00 18,016.48 (0.09)

01 2510 320 0
000

Professional Educational Services 5,000.00 1,620.62 5,500.00 109.00 98.02

01 2510 340 0
000

Other Professional Services 500.00 221.00 500.00 990.00 (98.00)

01 2510 350 0
000

Advertising/Printing 5,000.00 3,378.95 6,500.00 3,529.18 45.70

01 2510 382 0
000

Distance Ed/Telecommunications 15,500.00 663.91 2,000.00 (549.44) 123.73

01 2510 531 0
000

Postage General 2,200.00 1,177.95 3,000.00 2,465.01 17.83

01 2510 580 0
000

Travel Exp - General 2,500.00 192.00 2,000.00 367.70 81.62

01 2510 610 0
000

Supplies General 7,000.00 2,024.58 8,000.00 794.97 90.06

01 2510 643 0
000

Web/Cloud based software - Fiscal
Svcs

0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,170.00 48.30

01 2510 650 0
000

Supplies-Tech Related - Fiscal Svcs 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00

01 2510 733 0
000

Furniture/Fixtures >5000 750.00 879.99 10,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2510 735 0
000

Tech Software >5000 8,000.00 13,586.32 10,000.00 5,739.00 42.61

01 2510 810 0
000

Dues and Fees - Fiscal Svcs 1,000.00 552.55 2,000.00 805.80 59.71

01 2510 890 0
000

Misc Expense - Fiscal Svcs 500.00 0.00 1,000.00 450.00 55.00

2510 FISCAL SERVICES 165,810.00 91,352.56 163,600.00 80,105.92 50.99Total

2610 OPERATION OF BUILDINGS

01 2610 150 1
003

DNU - CUSTODIAL SALARY--ELEM 62,500.00 16,404.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 150 2
001

DNU - CUSTODIAL SALARIES -- SEC 50,000.00 27,233.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 150 3
005

DNU - CUSTODIAL-PRE K 10,000.00 2,240.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 210 1
003

DNU - Benefits Elem 7,000.00 3,733.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 210 2
001

DNU - Benefits Sec 7,000.00 4,978.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 210 3
005

DNU - BENEFITS-PRE K CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 220 1
003

DNU - Fica Elem Custodian 4,500.00 1,137.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 220 2
001

DNU - Fica Sec Custodian 3,900.00 2,053.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 220 3
005

DNU - SOCIAL SECURITY-PRE K
CUSTODIAL

500.00 171.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 230 1
003

DNU - Retire Elem Cust 6,000.00 1,483.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 2610 230 2
001

DNU - Retire Sec Cust 5,000.00 2,670.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2610 431 0
000

Repairs and Maintenance 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 566.93 88.66

01 2610 610 0
000

R&M Bldg OP Supplies - District (21-22
Cust Supp)

5,000.00 191.31 10,000.00 3,136.06 36.22

01 2610 610 1
003

R&M Bldg OP Supplies - Elem (21-22
Cust Supp)

15,000.00 4,054.26 10,000.00 526.48 94.74

01 2610 610 2
001

R&M Bldg OP Supplies - Sec (21-22
Cust Supp)

15,000.00 3,685.96 12,000.00 9,132.72 16.11

01 2610 610 3
005

R&M Bldg OP Supplies - PreK (21-22
Cust Supp)

6,000.00 1,793.99 8,000.00 4,945.50 38.18

01 2610 621 1
003

Utility Energy Services - Elem 150,000.00 48,568.65 150,000.00 56,392.96 57.64

01 2610 621 2
001

Utility Energy Svcs - Sec 70,000.00 28,960.39 70,000.00 36,689.78 39.77

01 2610 621 3
005

Utility Energy Svcs - PreK 12,000.00 3,289.56 12,000.00 5,876.35 43.79

01 2610 733 0
000

Building OP - Furn/Fixtures >5000 5,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 100.00

2610 OPERATION OF BUILDINGS 439,400.00 152,650.86 285,000.00 117,266.78 52.66Total

2620 MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS

01 2620 110 0
000

Dist Maintenance Salaries 0.00 0.00 129,000.00 59,455.79 53.91

01 2620 110 1
003

Custodian Salaries - Elem 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 31,657.32 55.41

01 2620 110 2
001

Custodian Salaries - Sec. 0.00 0.00 72,800.00 28,693.53 60.59

01 2620 110 3
005

Custodian Salaries - PreK 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 3,689.10 48.76

01 2620 130 0
000

Dist Maintenance OT 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 11,764.17 41.18

01 2620 130 1
003

Custodian OT - Elem 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 1,598.69 48.43

01 2620 130 2
001

Custodian OT - Sec. 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 794.36 53.27

01 2620 150 0
000

DNU - District Maintenance Salaries 90,000.00 65,465.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2620 210 0
000

Group Insurance - Dist. Maintenance 14,000.00 8,089.64 16,000.00 7,890.51 50.68

01 2620 210 1
003

Group Insurance - Custodian Elem 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 3,955.09 50.56

01 2620 210 2
001

Group Insurance - Custodian Sec 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 3,952.80 50.59

01 2620 220 0
000

FICA - Dist Maintenance 7,000.00 4,983.64 12,000.00 5,344.19 55.47

01 2620 220 1
003

FICA - Custodian Elem 0.00 0.00 5,700.00 2,513.77 55.90

01 2620 220 2
001

FICA - Custodian Sec 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 2,233.88 60.11

01 2620 220 3
005

FICA - Custodian PreK 0.00 0.00 560.00 282.22 49.60

01 2620 230 0
000

Retirement - Dist Maintenance 12,000.00 6,466.60 15,000.00 7,000.18 53.33

01 2620 230 1
003

Retirement - Custodian Elem 0.00 0.00 7,300.00 3,284.95 55.00

01 2620 230 2
001

Retirement - Custodian Sec 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 2,912.75 60.64

01 2620 340 0
000

Contract Services Bldg OP - District 10,000.00 (8.51) 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2620 340 1
003

Contract Services Bldg OP - Elem 5,000.00 1,262.25 10,000.00 5,200.76 47.99
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01 2620 340 1
003

Contract Services Bldg OP - Elem 5,000.00 1,262.25 10,000.00 5,200.76 47.99

01 2620 340 2
001

Contract Services Bldg OP - Sec 5,000.00 304.40 5,000.00 3,419.50 31.61

01 2620 340 3
005

Contract Services Bldg OP - PreK 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2620 610 0
000

Custodial Supplies - Dist (21-22 Dist-
R&M Grounds)

10,000.00 1,990.48 4,209.00 2,081.63 34.67

01 2620 610 1
003

Custodial Supplies - Elem (21-22 Elem-
R&M Supplies)

10,000.00 1,511.18 11,000.00 6,814.98 36.03

01 2620 610 2
001

Custodial Supplies - Sec (21-22 Sec-
R&M Supplies)

15,000.00 6,215.12 13,000.00 10,288.25 19.33

01 2620 610 3
005

Custodial Supplies - PreK (21-22 PreK
Maintenance Supplies)

2,500.00 642.48 4,000.00 1,275.40 68.12

01 2620 720 0
000

Bldg Improv District 25,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2620 733 0
000

Maint-Equip-Concession Stand 20,000.00 33.17 10,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2620 733 1
003

Furniture & Fixtures >5000 - Elem Bldg
OP

5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 150.00 98.50

01 2620 733 2
001

Furniture & Fixtures >5000 - Sec Bldg
OP

5,000.00 1,070.74 10,000.00 926.03 90.74

01 2620 733 3
005

Furniture & Fixtures >5000 - PreK Bldg
OP

2,500.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2620 890 0
000

Misc. Exp - Building Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,561.90 0.00

2620 MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS 239,000.00 98,027.07 503,569.00 208,741.75 58.33Total

2630 Care & Upkeep of Grounds

01 2630 610 0
000

R&M - Grounds: Supplies/Materials 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,952.42 40.95

2630 Care & Upkeep of Grounds 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,952.42 40.95Total

2650 Vehicle Operation, Mtnce, & Purchasing
(other than student transp)

01 2650 610 0
000

Vehicle - Supplies (other than student
transportation)

0.00 0.00 0.00 44.18 0.00

01 2650 732 0
000

Vehicle Purchase (other than student
transportation)

0.00 0.00 119,000.00 0.00 100.00

2650 Vehicle Operation, Mtnce, & Purchasing
(other than student transp)

0.00 0.00 119,000.00 44.18 99.96Total

2660 SECURITY

01 2660 490 0
000

Safety and Security/School Resource 15,000.00 587.19 15,000.00 3,196.47 68.02

2660 SECURITY 15,000.00 587.19 15,000.00 3,196.47 68.02Total

2710 REGULAR PUPIL TRANSPORTATION

01 2710 110 0
000

Bus Driver Wages 0.00 3,193.66 86,000.00 62,465.56 27.37

01 2710 112 0
000

DNU - Trans-Sub Bus Salary 6,000.00 2,210.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2710 130 0
000

Overtime Bus 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 10,934.65 (118.69)

01 2710 150 0
000

DNU - Salary Bus 110,000.00 57,094.61 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2710 210 0
000

DNU - Benefits 0.00 2,895.51 0.00 168.31 0.00

01 2710 220 0
000

FICA - Bus 9,000.00 4,723.24 7,000.00 5,593.21 20.10

01 2710 230 0
000

Retirement - Bus 9,000.00 3,090.85 9,000.00 5,857.14 34.92

01 2710 281 0
000

Health Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00
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01 2710 610 0
000

Supplies 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 30,234.05 (336.81)

01 2710 626 0
000

Gas And Oil 40,000.00 23,293.89 60,000.00 35,944.89 29.54

01 2710 732 0
000

Vehicle Acquisition 75,000.00 280.00 75,000.00 11,000.00 85.33

01 2710 739 0
000

Other Equipment >5000 (21-22 Other
Equip Tires/Parts)

35,000.00 6,265.41 35,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 2710 890 0
000

Misc. Exp - Bus 10,000.00 2,907.03 10,000.00 1,291.74 87.01

2710 REGULAR PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 301,000.00 105,954.71 294,000.00 163,497.55 42.12Total

2712 SCHOOL AGE SPEC ED TRANSPORT

01 2712 150 2
001

SPED TRANSPORTATION/BUS
DRIVER

10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 220 2
001

FICA/Medicare SPED Transportation 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 230 2
001

Retirement -- SPED Transportation 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 338 0
000

SPED RPRS & MAINT -- PRIUS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 520 0
000

SPED Vehicle Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 610 0
000

SPED TRNS SUPPLIES -- PRIUS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 626 0
000

SPED GAS & OIL -- PRIUS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 890 0
000

SPED TRANS -- OTHER 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2712 SCHOOL AGE SPEC ED TRANSPORT 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

2900 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES

01 2900 220 0
000

SOCIAL SECURITY 570.00 573.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2900 239 0
000

EARLY RETIRMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2900 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 8,070.00 8,073.75 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

3135 High Ability Learner

01 3135 111 0
000

REGULAR SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 210 0
000

HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 220 0
000

SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 230 0
000

RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 320 0
000

OTHER PROF/TECH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 580 0
000

TRAVEL EXPENSE AND MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 610 0
000

SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3135 640 0
000

CURRICULUM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3135 High Ability Learner 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

01 3300 610 0
000

Community Service 8,000.00 1,149.91 2,000.00 3,441.08 (72.05)

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,000.00 1,149.91 2,000.00 3,441.08 (72.05)Total

3540 STATE EARLY CHILDHOOD
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01 3540 111 0
000

EARLY CHILDHOOD--INST SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 210 0
000

EARLY CHILDHOOD--BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 220 0
000

EARLY CHILDHOOD--
FICA/MEDICARE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 230 0
000

EARLY CHILDHOOD--RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 237 0
000

RETIREMENT ADJ -- EARLY
INTERVENING

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 580 0
000

STF DEV/TRAVEL--EARLY
INTERVENING

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 610 0
000

SUPPLIES--EARLY INTERVENING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3540 890 0
000

OTHER -- EARLY INTERVENING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3540 STATE EARLY CHILDHOOD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

3999 ED QUEST

01 3999 890 0
000

ED QUEST MINI GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3999 ED QUEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

5000 DEBT SERVICES

01 5000 720 0
000 000

Debt Service - Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5000 DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

6200 TITLE I, PART A NCLB IMPROV THE ACADEM

01 6200 111 0
000

TITLE I Salaries - Teachers 8,000.00 36,660.00 41,055.00 21,092.52 48.62

01 6200 112 0
000

TITLE I Salaries Paras 0.00 0.00 48,008.00 28,451.17 40.74

01 6200 132 0
000

TITLE I - Para OT 0.00 0.00 0.00 486.69 0.00

01 6200 150 0
000

DNU - TITLE I SALARIES/AIDES 0.00 35,194.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 151 0
000

Title I Add'l Comp - Teachers 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,250.00 0.00

01 6200 210 0
000

DNU - TITLE I BENEFITS 0.00 2,193.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 220 0
000

DNU - TITLE I FICA/MEDICARE 8,000.00 4,617.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 221 0
000

TITLE I FICA - Teachers 0.00 0.00 4,465.50 2,015.22 54.87

01 6200 222 0
000

TITLE I FICA - Paras 0.00 0.00 3,465.50 2,200.02 36.52

01 6200 230 0
000

DNU - TITLE I RETIREMENT
BENEFITS

9,200.00 7,097.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 231 0
000

TITLE I Retirement - Teachers 0.00 0.00 5,765.50 2,602.08 54.87

01 6200 232 0
000

TITLE I Retirement - Paras 0.00 0.00 4,565.50 2,858.43 37.39

01 6200 580 0
000

TITLE I Travel Exp 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 610 0
000

TITLE I Supplies 1,000.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 6200 734 0
000

TITLE I Tech Related Hardware >5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 735 0
000

TITLE I Tech Software >5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6200 890 0
000

TITLE I Misc. Exp 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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6200 TITLE I, PART A NCLB IMPROV THE
ACADEM

28,700.00 85,762.52 107,425.00 64,956.13 39.53Total

6210 TITLE I ACCOUNTABILITY

01 6210 100 0
000

Title1 Accountability SALARIES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6210 112 0
000

TITLE I FY12 -- SUB SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6210 220 0
000

SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6210 230 0
000

RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6210 TITLE I ACCOUNTABILITY 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

6310 TITLE II, PART A NCLB TCHR QUAL GRANTS

01 6310 111 0
000

TITLE II-A Salaries - Teachers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6310 320 0
000

TITLE II-A Professional Educational
Svcs

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6310 330 0
000

TITLE II-A Employee Training/Dev
Svcs

0.00 13,240.00 17,232.00 8,472.25 50.83

01 6310 580 0
000

TITLE II-A  Travel Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6310 610 0
000

TITLE II-A Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6310 890 0
000

TITLE II-A Misc. Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6310 TITLE II, PART A NCLB TCHR QUAL
GRANTS

0.00 13,240.00 17,232.00 8,472.25 50.83Total

6404 IDEA PART B(611) BASE ALLOC BIRTH TO 4

01 6404 580 0
000

TRAVEL EXPENSE AND MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6404 591 0
000

IDEA B BASE -- PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6404 610 0
000

SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6404 890 0
000

IDEA BIRTH-4 INDIRECT COST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6404 IDEA PART B(611) BASE ALLOC BIRTH
TO 4

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

6406 IDEA PRESCHOOL(619) BASE ALLOC

01 6406 111 3
005

IDEA B PREK SPED SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6406 220 3
005

IDEA B PREKSPED FICA/MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6406 230 3
005

IDEA B PREK SPED RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6406 580 3
005

IDEA PREK--STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6406 591 3
005

IDEA B PREK--PROFESSIONAL
SVCS

4,000.00 0.00 3,606.00 3,607.00 (0.03)

01 6406 890 0
000

IDEA PREK INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6406 IDEA PRESCHOOL(619) BASE ALLOC 4,000.00 0.00 3,606.00 3,607.00 (0.03)Total

6408 IDEA ENROLLMENT/POVERTY

01 6408 111 0
000

IDEA-EP-- Salaries Teachers 71,000.00 39,145.20 12,942.00 6,327.78 51.11

01 6408 111 3
005

IDEA EP Teacher Salary - PreK 0.00 0.00 45,403.00 22,701.24 50.00

01 6408 151 0
000

IDEA-EP - Add'l Comp Teachers 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
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01 6408 151 3
005

IDEA-EP - Add'l Comp Teachers PreK 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,111.25 0.00

01 6408 210 0
000

DNU - IDEA-EP--OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 10,965.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 211 0
000

IDEA-EP - Group Insurance Teachers 0.00 0.00 2,688.00 2,932.32 (9.09)

01 6408 220 0
000

DNU - IDEA-EP--FICA/MEDICARE 6,200.00 3,332.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 221 0
000

IDEA-EP FICA - Teachers 0.00 0.00 2,688.00 443.11 83.52

01 6408 221 3
005

IDEA-EP  FICA Teachers - EC 0.00 0.00 1,142.50 2,350.18 (105.71)

01 6408 230 0
000

DNU - IDEA-EP--RETIREMENT 8,000.00 3,866.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 231 0
000

IDEA-EP Retirement - Teachers 0.00 0.00 2,688.00 684.30 74.54

01 6408 231 3
005

IDEAP-EP Retirement Teachers - EC 0.00 0.00 1,142.50 2,747.25 (140.46)

01 6408 281 0
000

IDEA-EP STIPEND- Health Benefits -
Teachers

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 281 3
005

IDEA-EP STIPEND-Health Benefits
Teachers EC

0.00 0.00 10,500.00 5,250.00 50.00

01 6408 580 0
000

IDEA-EP-- Travel Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 591 0
000

IDEA-EP--Purchased Services 0.00 43,190.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 591 3
005

IDEA-Services Purchased from ESU or
district-PreK

0.00 7,027.00 18,229.00 6,895.10 62.18

01 6408 610 0
000

IDEA-EP--Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 734 0
000

IDEA--EP Tech Related Hardware
>5000

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6408 890 0
000

IDEA-EP- Misc. Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6408 IDEA ENROLLMENT/POVERTY 85,200.00 107,527.32 97,423.00 56,042.53 42.48Total

6421 IDEA PART-B (611) ARP - EP

01 6421 591 0
000

IDEA B-EP (ARP) Services Purchased
from ESU or district

0.00 3,418.50 0.00 6,202.60 0.00

6421 IDEA PART-B (611) ARP - EP 0.00 3,418.50 0.00 6,202.60 0.00Total

6422 IDEA PreK 619 ARP

01 6422 610 3
005

IDEA PreK 619 ARP-OTHER
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

0.00 0.00 815.00 815.00 0.00

6422 IDEA PreK 619 ARP 0.00 0.00 815.00 815.00 0.00Total

6690 Other Fed Non-Categorical Expenditures

01 6690 150 3
005

ARP Child Stabilization funds - Non
Instructional

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6690 151 3
005

ARP Bonus Teachers/Professional
Staff

0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00

01 6690 152 3
005

ARP Bonus Instructional Aides &
Assistants

0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00

01 6690 220 3
005

FICA - Paras 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6690 221 3
005

FICA Teachers 0.00 0.00 19.12 19.12 0.00

01 6690 222 3
005

SOCIAL SECURITY AIDES 0.00 0.00 19.13 19.13 0.00

01 6690 610 3
005

ARP Childcare Stabilization - OTHER
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

0.00 0.00 37,649.33 583.83 98.45

01 6690 731 3
005

ARP Childcare Stabilization -
Equipment

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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6690 Other Fed Non-Categorical Expenditures 0.00 0.00 38,187.58 1,122.08 97.06Total

6700 FED VOC & APP TECH ED (CARL PERKINS)

01 6700 610 0
000

FED VOC & APP (CARL PERKINGS)
SUPPLIES

4,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6700 610 2
001

Carl Perkins Fed Grant Supplies & Mat
- Sec

0.00 0.00 1,795.00 1,795.00 0.00

6700 FED VOC & APP TECH ED (CARL
PERKINS)

4,990.00 0.00 1,795.00 1,795.00 0.00Total

6969 TITLE IV GRANTS

01 6969 111 2
001

TITLE IV Salaries - Teachers Sec 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6969 220 2
001

DNU - Social Security/Medicare 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6969 230 2
001

DNU - RETIREMENT 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6969 320 0
000

TITLE IV Professional Svcs 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6969 565 0
000

TITLE IV - Tuition to Post-Sec Schools 0.00 2,580.00 9,020.00 4,925.13 45.40

01 6969 580 0
000

TITLE IV Travel Exp 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6969 591 0
000

TITLE IV Svcs Purchased from ESU or
district

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00

01 6969 610 0
000

TITLE IV Supplies 500.00 2,904.76 5,980.00 1,837.92 69.27

01 6969 810 0
000

TITLE IV - Dues and Fees 0.00 240.00 0.00 441.00 0.00

6969 TITLE IV GRANTS 57,800.00 5,724.76 20,000.00 7,204.05 63.98Total

6990 OTHER FED CATEGORICAL RECEIPTS

01 6990 610 0
000

Other Fed grant Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6990 OTHER FED CATEGORICAL RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

6992 REAP

01 6992 650 0
000

REAP-Supplies-Technology Related 0.00 0.00 59,216.00 50,657.51 14.45

01 6992 735 0
000

REAP - Tech Software >5000 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6992 REAP 35,000.00 0.00 59,216.00 50,657.51 14.45Total

6996  ESSERS I

01 6996 111 1
003

ESSERS Teachers/Professional Staff 41,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 112 1
003

ESSERS Instructional Aides &
Assistants

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 116 1
003

Professional Non-certificated Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 131 1
003

Salaries for Overtime Instructional Aide 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 216 1
003

ESSERS Insurance Prof. Non-
certificated

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 220 1
003

Social Security/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 221 1
003

Social Security Teachers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 222 1
003

ESSERS SOCIAL SECURITY AIDES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 226 1
003

ESSERS SS Professional Non-
Certificated

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 230 1
003

RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 6996 231 1
003

Retirement Contributions Teachers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 232 1
003

Retirement Contributions Aides &
Assist.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 236 1
003

ESSERS Retirement Prof. Non-
certified

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 610 1
003

ESSERS - OTHER SUPPLIES AND
MATERIALS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6996 610 2
001

ESSERS - OTHER SUPPLIES AND
MATERIALS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6996  ESSERS I 41,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

6997 ESSERS II

01 6997 650 0
000

ESSER II - Supplies-Technology
Related

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6997 734 0
000

ESSERS II - COMPUTER
HARDWARE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6997 ESSERS II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

6998 ESSERS III

01 6998 111 1
003

Salaries Teachers/Professional Staff 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 111 2
001

Salaries Teachers/Professional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 111 3
005

ESSERS III Teacher Salaries-
Preschool

0.00 43,716.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 112 3
005

ESSERS III Instructional Aides &
Assistants-Preschool

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 116 0
000

ESSER III Professional Non-
certificated Staff-dist

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 116 1
003

ESSERS III Professional Non-
certificated Staff

0.00 30,602.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 116 2
001

ESSERS III Professional Non-
certificated Staff

0.00 16,065.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 210 1
003

Health Insurance/Benefits 0.00 2,626.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 210 2
001

Health Insurance/Benefits 0.00 3,209.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 210 3
005

Health Insurance/Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 220 0
000

ESSER III Social Security/Medicare 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 220 1
003

Social Security/Medicare 4,600.00 2,541.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 220 2
001

Social Security/Medicare 0.00 1,315.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 220 3
005

Social Security/Medicare 0.00 3,770.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 230 0
000

ESSER III RETIREMENT 0.00 987.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 230 1
003

RETIREMENT 6,000.00 3,022.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 230 2
001

RETIREMENT 0.00 1,586.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 230 3
005

RETIREMENT 0.00 3,390.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 290 1
003

OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 290 2
001

OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 290 3
005

OTHER BENEFITS FRINGE
BENEFITS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 6998 291 3
005

FRINGE BENEFITS -
TEACHERS/PROF STAFF

0.00 7,061.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 610 0
001

OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 0.00 88.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 610 0
005

Supplies and Materials-Preschool 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 610 1
003

Supplies & Materials - Elementary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 640 0
001

ESSERS III Curriculum 120,000.00 48,957.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 640 1
003

ESSERS III Curriculum-Elem 0.00 0.00 62,196.00 45,100.00 27.49

01 6998 641 1
003

ESSERS III Digital Instruct Materials -
Elem

0.00 0.00 0.00 26,650.00 0.00

01 6998 643 0
003

Web/Cloud based software 0.00 15,611.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 6998 643 0
005

Web/Cloud based software 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6998 ESSERS III 190,600.00 195,319.71 62,196.00 71,750.00 (15.36)Total

8000 TRANSFERS (OUTGOING)

01 8000 753 2
001

Depreciation Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 756 2
001

Fee Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 790 0
000

TRANFERS CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 890 0
000

Depreciation Fund Payables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 912 0
000

Hot Lunch Trans 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00

01 8000 912 1
003

Building Fund Tranfser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 912 2
001

Hazardous Material Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 912 3
005

Coop Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 912 4
000

Reimb. Fund Xfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 8000 913 2
001

Activities Transfer 15,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 100.00

8000 TRANSFERS (OUTGOING) 15,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 16.67Total

9000 NON-PROGRAM EXPENDITURES

01 9000 318 0
000

Non Program-stipends 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 9000 890 0
000

Unencumbered Balance 1,474,265.21 0.00 563,342.00 0.00 100.00

9000 NON-PROGRAM EXPENDITURES 1,474,265.21 0.00 563,342.00 0.00 100.00Total

9003 Interfund Loan Special Bldg Fund

01 9003 001 0
000

Interfund Loans 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9003 Interfund Loan Special Bldg Fund 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

9004 Interfund Loan from QCPUF

01 9004 001 0
000

Interfund Loan - QCPUF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9004 Interfund Loan from QCPUF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

9999 CONTINGENCY

01 9999 999 9
000

CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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9999 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total

01 GENERAL FUND 9,032,919.96 3,887,560.94 8,812,075.00 3,974,547.47 54.34
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9,032,919.96 3,887,560.94 8,812,075.00 3,974,547.47 54.34Grand
Total:



01 GENERAL FUND

During MonthAccount Number Revised Budget Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDescription

Fund:

4,025,000.00 39.45 2,437,236.11494,404.63 1,587,763.89Local District Taxes01 1100

30,000.00 15.30 25,410.630.00 4,589.37Carline Tax01 1115

160,000.00 41.00 94,408.0014,126.84 65,592.00Motor Vehicle01 1125

120,000.00 15.80 101,037.344,245.67 18,962.66PRE-K TUITION & FEES01 1370

10,000.00 85.93 1,406.611,744.07 8,593.39Interest On Local Revenue01 1510

50,000.00 45.85 27,076.864,124.38 22,923.14Community Service Activities01 1800

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 0.00Categorical Grants/non Governmental01 1925

0.00 0.00 (715.78)0.00 715.78Refund of Prior Year's Expenditures01 1980

4,405,000.00 38.80 2,695,859.77518,645.59 1,709,140.23LOCAL RECIEPTSSubtotal:

20,000.00 41.62 11,676.101,423.84 8,323.90County Fines & License01 2110

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00Other County Sources01 2130

21,000.00 39.64 12,676.101,423.84 8,323.90COUNTY AND ESU RECEIPTSSubtotal:

2,043,143.00 50.00 1,021,573.00204,314.00 1,021,570.00State Aid01 3110

140,000.00 42.72 80,192.0029,904.00 59,808.00State Sped (5-21 Years)01 3120

10,000.00 31.45 6,855.081,466.69 3,144.92Pro Rata Motor Vehicle01 3180

40,000.00 0.00 40,000.000.00 0.00State Apportionment01 3400

0.00 0.00 (6,030.36)0.00 6,030.36DISTANCE ED INCENTIVE PMTS01 3512

0.00 0.00 (470.00)0.00 470.00Other State Categorical Programs01 3599

2,233,143.00 48.86 1,142,119.72235,684.69 1,091,023.28STATE RECEIPTSSubtotal:

5,000.00 516.00 (20,800.00)6,600.00 25,800.00HEADSTART01 4309

30,000.00 168.86 (20,657.51)21,095.00 50,657.51REAP Grant01 4310

0.00 0.00 (100.00)0.00 100.00Fed Chapt I Title 101 4505

0.00 0.00 (15,574.00)0.00 15,574.00TITLE II Part A01 4509

0.00 0.00 1.000.00 (1.00)IDEA B PREK -- REVENUES01 4516

80,000.00 46.00 43,199.000.00 36,801.00IDEA Part B Base & Enrollment Poverty01 4518

1,000.00 3,706.60 (36,066.00)0.00 37,066.00Other Federal Non-Categorical Recei01 4524

80,000.00 0.00 80,000.000.00 0.00Other Federal Categorical Receipts01 4530

10,000.00 34.67 6,532.630.00 3,467.37Medicaid in Public Schools01 4708

9,000.00 90.92 817.160.00 8,182.84Medicaid Admin01 4709

10,000.00 12.08 8,792.000.00 1,208.00Title IV, Part A01 4969

0.00 0.00 (22,986.00)0.00 22,986.00ESSERS II01 4997

0.00 0.00 (173,120.00)27,650.00 173,120.00ESSERS III01 4998

225,000.00 166.65 (149,961.72)55,345.00 374,961.72FEDERAL RECEIPTSSubtotal:

1,000.00 66.50 335.00425.00 665.00Other Non Revenue Recpts01 5690

1,000.00 66.50 335.00425.00 665.00NON-REVENUE RECEIPTSSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (140,000.00)0.00 140,000.00Transfer from QCPUF01 9004

414,683.00 0.00 414,683.000.00 0.00UNUSED BUDGET AUTHORITY01 9100

414,683.00 33.76 274,683.000.00 140,000.00NON-PROGRAM RECEIPTSSubtotal:

7,299,826.00 45.54 3,975,711.87811,524.12 3,324,114.13Fund Total:
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Activity Fund05Fund:

BalanceBalance ChangeRevenuesExpensesChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

37,746.94FUND BALANCE05 704 *Previous Balance

37,746.940.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(36,295.30)IN/OUT - Balance05 704 0000 *Previous Balance

(36,295.30)0.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,210.30MHS VOLLEYBALL - Balance05 704 0100 *Previous Balance

3,210.300.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,317.94MHS FOOTBALL - Balance05 704 0101 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00MHS FOOTBALL - Balance05 704 0101

781.00 0.000.00MHS FOOTBALL - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 101

(781.00)MHS FOOTBALL - Balance05 704 0101 *Current Activity

2,536.94781.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

14,556.94MHS BOYS BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0102 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00MHS BOYS BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0102

1,300.37 0.000.00MHS BOYS BASKETBALL - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 102

(1,300.37)MHS BOYS BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0102 *Current Activity

13,256.571,300.37 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,253.45MHS GIRLS BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0103 *Previous Balance

1,253.450.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00MHS LIONS OF THE QUARTER - Balance05 704 0104 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(55.74)MORRILL ONE ACTS - Balance05 704 0105 *Previous Balance

(55.74)0.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,163.86MHS CROSS COUNTRY - Balance05 704 0106 *Previous Balance

1,163.860.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

60.00MHS GOLF - Balance05 704 0107 *Previous Balance

60.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

385.57SPEECH - Balance05 704 0109 *Previous Balance

385.570.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(1,928.40)MHS WRESTLING - Balance05 704 0110 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00MHS WRESTLING - Balance05 704 0110

0.00 0.00215.80MHS Wrestling-Revenue from Enterprise Activities05 1750 0110

717.46 0.000.00MHS WRESTLING - Travel Expense and Mileage05 2900 580 0 000 110

228.00 0.000.00MHS WRESTLING - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 110

(729.66)MHS WRESTLING - Balance05 704 0110 *Current Activity
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Activity Fund05Fund:

BalanceBalance ChangeRevenuesExpensesChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

(2,658.06)945.46 0.00215.80*Ending Balance:

4,532.07CHEERLEADING/SPIRIT SQUAD - Balance05 704 0111 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00CHEERLEADING/SPIRIT SQUAD - Balance05 704 0111

0.00 0.00307.25CHEERLEADING - Revenue from Enterprise Activities05 1750 0111

75.00 0.000.00CHEERLEADING/SPIRIT SQUAD - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 111

(50.00) 0.000.00CHEERLEADING/SPIRIT SQUAD - Dues and Fees05 2900 810 0 000 111

282.25CHEERLEADING/SPIRIT SQUAD - Balance05 704 0111 *Current Activity

4,814.3225.00 0.00307.25*Ending Balance:

23.20JH CHEERLEADING - Balance05 704 0112 *Previous Balance

23.200.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,650.42MHS TRACK - Balance05 704 0116 *Previous Balance

1,650.420.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(9,401.88)HIGH SCHOOL OFFICIALS/GATE FEES -
Balance

05 704 0120 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00HIGH SCHOOL OFFICIALS/GATE FEES - Balance05 704 0120

0.00 0.002,209.07GATE - Admission Fees05 1710 0120

2,060.00 0.000.00GATE - Refs/Officials05 2900 352 0 000 120

480.00 0.000.00GATE - Travel Expense and Mileage05 2900 580 0 000 120

1,521.40 0.000.00GATE - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 120

1,100.00 0.000.00GATE - Dues and Fees05 2900 810 0 000 120

(2,952.33)HIGH SCHOOL OFFICIALS/GATE FEES -
Balance

05 704 0120 *Current Activity

(12,354.21)5,161.40 0.002,209.07*Ending Balance:

1,024.00SPED ACTIVITY FUND - Balance05 704 0121 *Previous Balance

1,024.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

290.16GRAD CLASS 2022 - Balance05 704 0222 *Previous Balance

290.160.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

538.32GRAD CLASS 2020 - Balance05 704 0223 *Previous Balance

538.320.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00Alaric - Balance05 704 0224 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00Meraki - Balance05 704 0225 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00Klaus - Balance05 704 0226 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

02/2023 02/2023

Morrill Public Schools Page: 2
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Activity Fund Balance Report - Account - Exclude Encumbrances

Regular; Beginning Month 02/2023; Processing Month 02/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 05

User ID: JPRAGNELL-



Activity Fund05Fund:

BalanceBalance ChangeRevenuesExpensesChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

0.00Sabio - Balance05 704 0227 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

450.00ELEMENTARY GENERAL ACTIVITIES/POP $ -
Balance

05 704 0301 *Previous Balance

450.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(370.00)JR HIGH  GATE - Balance05 704 0416 *Previous Balance

(370.00)0.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

668.00JR HIGH VOLLEYBALL - Balance05 704 0417 *Previous Balance

668.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

624.00JR HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0418 *Previous Balance

624.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(150.00)LIONS COMMITTED - Balance05 704 0426 *Previous Balance

(150.00)0.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00 0.000.00Activities Balance05 704 0502

0.00 0.00110.00ACTIVITIES RECEIPTS - Revenue05 1710 0502

110.00Activities Balance05 704 0502 *Current Activity

110.000.00 0.00110.00*Ending Balance:

(41.50)LION CUB FOOTBALL - Balance05 704 0503 *Previous Balance

(41.50)0.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,280.66LION CUB BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0504 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00LION CUB BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0504

0.00 0.00433.98Lion Cub Basketball-Other Activity Income (fundraising/sports
hosting)

05 1790 0504

405.96 0.000.00LION CUB BASKETBALL -Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 504

650.00 0.000.00LION CUB BASKETBALL - Dues and Fees05 2900 810 0 000 504

(621.98)LION CUB BASKETBALL - Balance05 704 0504 *Current Activity

658.681,055.96 0.00433.98*Ending Balance:

1,939.25LION CUB VOLLEYBALL - Balance05 704 0505 *Previous Balance

1,939.250.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,187.16LIBRARY/BOOK FAIRS - Balance05 704 0506 *Previous Balance

1,187.160.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,701.29MHS MUSIC - Balance05 704 0508 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00MHS MUSIC - Balance05 704 0508

0.00 0.001,461.16MHS Music-Other Activity Income (fundraising/sports hosting)05 1790 0508

1,461.16MHS MUSIC - Balance05 704 0508 *Current Activity

02/2023 02/2023

Morrill Public Schools Page: 3

02/17/2023 10:17 AM

Activity Fund Balance Report - Account - Exclude Encumbrances

Regular; Beginning Month 02/2023; Processing Month 02/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 05

User ID: JPRAGNELL-



Activity Fund05Fund:

BalanceBalance ChangeRevenuesExpensesChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

3,162.450.00 0.001,461.16*Ending Balance:

778.42NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY - Balance05 704 0510 *Previous Balance

778.420.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,984.26SPANISH CLUB - Balance05 704 0511 *Previous Balance

3,984.260.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

6,733.75Elementary Leadership Team - Balance05 704 0512 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00Elementary Leadership Team - Balance05 704 0512

196.35 0.000.00Elementary Leadership Team - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 512

(196.35)Elementary Leadership Team - Balance05 704 0512 *Current Activity

6,537.40196.35 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

5,418.76MHS STUDENT COUNCIL - Balance05 704 0513 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00MHS STUDENT COUNCIL - Balance05 704 0513

0.00 0.00183.85MHS STUDENT COUNCIL - Revenue from Enterprise Activities05 1750 0513

183.85MHS STUDENT COUNCIL - Balance05 704 0513 *Current Activity

5,602.610.00 0.00183.85*Ending Balance:

2,079.68FBLA - Balance05 704 0520 *Previous Balance

2,079.680.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

814.30FBLA - SCHOLARSHIP FUND - Balance05 704 0521 *Previous Balance

814.300.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

172.84GAMER'S CLUB - Balance05 704 0523 *Previous Balance

172.840.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,637.32AG DEPARTMENT - Balance05 704 0524 *Previous Balance

1,637.320.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

12,188.20FFA - Balance05 704 0525 *Previous Balance

12,188.200.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

576.25ELEMENTARY CLOSET DONATIONS -
Balance

05 704 0526 *Previous Balance

576.250.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

13,101.75CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS - Balance05 704 0527 *Previous Balance

13,101.750.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

4,054.20EARLY CHILDHOOD
FUNDRAISER/DONATIONS  - Balance

05 704 0528 *Previous Balance

4,054.200.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00QUIZBOWL - Balance05 704 0611 *Previous Balance

02/2023 02/2023
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Activity Fund05Fund:

BalanceBalance ChangeRevenuesExpensesChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,189.64YEARBOOK -- ALL YEARS - Balance05 704 0614 *Previous Balance

3,189.640.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(437.32)CONCESSION STAND - Balance05 704 0903 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00CONCESSION STAND - Balance05 704 0903

0.00 0.001,185.00CONCESSIONS - Revenue from Enterprise Activities05 1750 0903

2,235.84 0.000.00CONCESSION STAND - Supplies05 2900 610 0 000 903

(1,050.84)CONCESSION STAND - Balance05 704 0903 *Current Activity

(1,488.16)2,235.84 0.001,185.00*Ending Balance:

460.78KEY DEPOSITS -- WEIGHT ROOM - Balance05 704 0904 *Previous Balance

460.780.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

220.00COOKING CLUB - Balance05 704 1050 *Previous Balance

220.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

790.00INDUSTRIAL ARTS - Balance05 704 1054 *Previous Balance

790.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00After Prom (In/Out) - Balance05 704 1055 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,211.48CLASS OF 2026 - Balance05 704 1056 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 2026 - Balance05 704 1056

0.00 0.0012.00CLASS OF 2026 - Revenue from Enterprise Activities05 1750 1056

12.00CLASS OF 2026 - Balance05 704 1056 *Current Activity

1,223.480.00 0.0012.00*Ending Balance:

1,809.70CLASS OF 2025 - Balance05 704 1057 *Previous Balance

1,809.700.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

4,310.79CLASS OF 2024 - Balance05 704 1058 *Previous Balance

4,310.790.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,221.28CLASS OF 2023 - Balance05 704 1059 *Previous Balance

0.00 0.000.00CLASS OF 2023 - Balance05 704 1059

0.00 0.00737.35CLASS OF 2023 - Revenue from Enterprise Activities05 1750 1059

737.35CLASS OF 2023 - Balance05 704 1059 *Current Activity

1,958.630.00 0.00737.35*Ending Balance:

146.45CLASS OF 2028 - Balance05 704 1061 *Previous Balance

146.450.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

88,977.3211,701.38 0.006,855.4605Fund Total:

02/2023 02/2023
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Client Name Ticket Number Create Date Complete Date Length (Hours) Ticket Description

Morrill Public Schools T20210427.0009 04/27/2021 04/28/2021 29.85 From: Robin Hoff <robin.hoff@mpslions.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 27, 2021 7:22 AM

To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>; Amanda S <amanda.smith@mpslions.org>; Jeromy Delgado 
<jdelgado@erhtech.com>

Subject: Screen sleep mode

 

Can someone please set my screen sleep mode to stay on throughout the duration of the day?  It is shutting down every 30 minutes. 
Thanks

Robin

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jeromy Delgado jdelgado@erhtech.com
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support help@erhtech.com

Morrill Public Schools T20210427.0011 04/27/2021 04/28/2021 23.22 laptop(MHS-COLLEGE2) for track google sheets needs office activation
i couldnt even get free 365 to work.

remind me to power itup or we could get it tues.

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jeromy Delgado <jdelgado@erhtech.com>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210505.0006 05/05/2021 05/17/2021 285.35 holly at hs says desktop and laptop are going to sleep like the KG teachers and that her desktop will actually just shutdown while she is 
on it?

thanks
holly walter

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

MPS Quarterly Report February 2023



Morrill Public Schools T20210510.0001 05/10/2021 07/26/2021 1853.63 according to jessi...elem lib teacher vanessa tower wornt turn on
so she will need a spare...

i told jejssi to steal one of hers in lap until we can get one in thee for herf

as ewe can see my keyboard is broken and cant spell

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210514.0001 05/14/2021 05/14/2021 4.35 From: Joseph Sherwood <joe.sherwood@mpslions.org>

Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 11:40 AM

To: Jeromy Delgado <jdelgado@erhtech.com>; craig.manley@mpslions.org; stacy.rodriguez@mpslions.org; elva.lutz@mpslions.org

Subject: couple things

 

Jeromy,

My computer has been disconnected from the internet 4 or 5 times today

I did restart my computer early on today

It goes off line for about 3-5 minutes and then the offline message goes away

it did it again WHILE typing this message

lasting this time for about 10 seconds



Morrill Public Schools T20210514.0002 05/14/2021 06/17/2021 817.88 any ideas?
how bout clearing cache and history?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Robin Hoff <robin.hoff@mpslions.org<mailto:robin.hoff@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, May 13, 2021 at 10:33 AM
Subject: ADS?
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

As of yesterday, I am inundated with ads every time I open a new tab. This is new. How do I STOP it?

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210514.0003 05/14/2021 05/14/2021 3.70 Hello,

We have an outsource company that says that their email going to joe.wilson@mpslions.org<mailto:joe.wilson@mpslions.org> is getting 
blocked.  This is for an upcoming Mandt Training.  I am not sure if that is what is happening.

You may want to have your IT department make sure they do not block Salesforce from entering through the firewall to his email.

Thank you,

Kathy Hedley I Event & Registration Support Specialist
Office: 800.810.0755 X112 I Fax: 877.205.2821

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210517.0001 05/17/2021 07/26/2021 1677.97 jer

sci teacher weitzel (rm 104) say pc problems
showing video shuts down
now states no HD?

should i take him a spare?

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210519.0002 05/19/2021 05/24/2021 117.98 jer

terry lofink has recent files saving to redirected folders

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210520.0002 05/20/2021 05/20/2021 0.67 Hello,

We will need a computer sign on for Amelia Maldonado.  She is the new Cafeteria director.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210527.0001 05/27/2021 05/27/2021 0.22 This alert ticket was generated from AEM alert  #e45df828-be46-4805-8992-d8158c97b5e8 for the trigger "Device went Offline (Offline 
for 3 mins)" within the policy "Monitor policy for device MPS-DC1". We last saw this VMware7,1 (VMware, Inc.) device online at 2021-05-
27 14:41:43 UTC. The last known user was "MPSLIONS\erhadmin".



Morrill Public Schools T20210621.0010 06/21/2021 06/22/2021 15.63 Hello,
Can you create a new computer user for John Boswell he is replacing Colby Folck at the HS

We will also need new computer sign ins for the following people:

Elementary:

Joe Wilson (principle replacing Kerri Homan last day is 6/24)
Chelsea Jackson (6th Grade teacher Replacing Walker Britsch)
Emily Buchanan(1st Grade Replacing Jessic Mihevc)
Rudi Salazar (4th Grade )
Aurelius Palamo (Extra Sped Teacher)
Kristen Skavdahl (PLMHP/PMSW)

High School
Jessica Stec (High School Principal replacing Tom Peacock)
Jodi Craig (Replacing Alexa Winkler)
Gregg Waters (Replacing Scott Muir)
Shane Buchholz (Ag Science Replacing Krystal Caudill /Wilkie)
Cody Peachey (7-12 PE Teacher - replacing Shane Furgeson)
Karey Johnson (HS Secretary - Replacing Tory Bauer **Next Wednesday)

Some people have left and to replace them we have reassigned some staff members to different roles in their Building.
The people that have left are:
Kae Muir
Jessica Martin
Holly Walter (We are waiting to find out if her replacement is released from her current school) I will let you know her name once I find 
out if she is allowed to come work for us.

Do you need to know what the new roles are for the current employees?

Not sure if you have deactivated Tara Clause.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210622.0004 06/22/2021 06/23/2021 24.48 She was subbing for nurse at elem and now is new hs secretary

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Karey Johnson <karey.johnson@mpslions.org<mailto:karey.johnson@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Jun 22, 2021, 12:21 PM
Subject: Printing
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Just reminding you to get me set up so that I can print in the high school office.
Thank you!
Karey Johnson

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210706.0001 07/06/2021 07/26/2021 483.88 need you take a look at a couple lab boxes
and haul one spare to cafeteria

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210714.0002 07/14/2021 07/14/2021 0.95 jer
not sure if this have been fixed
marvel back in my off to print to AD 2525 copier

she said you can worm in if you need to

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210719.0002 07/19/2021 10/12/2021 2043.82 Hello,

I have been getting reports form Stacy, Joe and Sunny about their wifi connecting and disconnecting while working here in the PreK 
building.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>, Stacy Rodriguez<stacy.rodriguez@mpslions.org>, Joseph Sherwood 
<joe.sherwood@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210722.0001 07/22/2021 07/26/2021 102.02 Her
Couple things
Jessica camera . Not sure what she was trying to install avast...

Waters drug out a printer...needs driver or told NO.
And wants internet on his personal box.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210723.0001 07/23/2021 07/26/2021 73.67 Hello,

We have purchased a handheld barcode scanner to keep up with inventory in the cafeteria.  This scanner needs wifi access to work.  
Would you be able to assist Ameila (Cafeteria Director) with this.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Jeromy Delgado <jdelgado@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210724.0001 07/24/2021 07/26/2021 53.57 not sure if i sent you this...

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>>
Date: Fri, Jul 23, 2021 at 4:40 PM
Subject: Re: FONTS
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I can’t find his email..could you forward this to him for me and include me?

On Fri, Jul 23, 2021 at 12:43 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Sounds like a job for jeromy

On Fri, Jul 23, 2021, 9:09 AM Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hey, when I moved rooms I took over Kae's old computer. None of my fonts are downloaded on here. Can I have them re-downloaded, 
or can I take my computer from my old room? Let me know!

Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=19kDECxwd9vK-
qQqggqEF11di47bu5x_v&revid=0B9tndN2EGGb_cFMvaFpoRzN2NVlXMmVxVEdDVnF5ZW5RbE5VPQ]

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=19kDECxwd9vK-
qQqggqEF11di47bu5x_v&revid=0B9tndN2EGGb_cFMvaFpoRzN2NVlXMmVxVEdDVnF5ZW5RbE5VPQ]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210726.0004 07/26/2021 10/12/2021 1875.42 jer

find out how to disable door readers
at switch

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210802.0002 08/02/2021 08/02/2021 0.60 it only happens on monday

Summary: Spare8

Description: Mon 8/2/2021/10:05 AM UTC-06/ Craig Manley

Jer
This box is now in first grade
Needs office

computer name Spare8

she said go ahead and worm in and install

Thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210802.0003 08/02/2021 08/03/2021 23.97 Hello

I have a new elementary teacher who can not sign in to the network.  I believe it is because I spelled his last name wrong.

It is Aurelius Palamo (Extra Sped Teacher).  His last name should be Palomo.

I hope this is the reason why he can't get in.  Please let me know.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20210802.0005 08/02/2021 08/03/2021 19.95 Hello,

We have another new teacher not able to access the network

Her name is Chelsea Jackson

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Chelsea Jackson <chelsea.jackson@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210803.0003 08/03/2021 08/04/2021 30.03 jer

not sure if i gave you names of new teachers to get access to copiers:
hmmm and might check LAN accts as well
High School
jodi craig
\john boswell
gregg waters
cody peachey
shane buchholz
jamie mehling

Elem
emily buhanan
ridu salazar
chelsea jackson

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210805.0005 08/05/2021 08/11/2021 136.47 this the one ..keri laptop  needs wiped

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 3:05 PM
Subject: Re: keri laptop
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

OK

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

On Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 3:02 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
it can or we can round up another if we have any spares left..

On Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 3:00 PM Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Will it go to Jaylene Beam after he is done with it? Or is she still out of luck for a computer?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

Morrill Public Schools T20210809.0005 08/09/2021 08/13/2021 87.93 jer

julie black high school sped, has a standalone brother printer
worked this summer but not now.

she has a laptop...

is it a network printer? if so i can plug the ethernet back in.

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210810.0001 08/10/2021 08/10/2021 1.82 concussion login created
morcon
can we limit what boxes it can be used on?
or just change pwd after initial fall tgesting

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210812.0012 08/12/2021 08/17/2021 122.35 Hello,

Chelsea is having an issue with her Tierney board in her room.  She said it is not working.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>, Chelsea Jackson<chelsea.jackson@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210812.0013 08/12/2021 08/16/2021 98.67 Elem 3rd

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Luanna Soto <luanna.soto@mpslions.org<mailto:luanna.soto@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Aug 12, 2021, 10:11 AM
Subject: board
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

My board still won't work with the desktop. The board works alone, but it says it is offline. Please help if you can. THANKS

--
Luanna Soto
3rd grade teacher
Morrill Public Schools

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210812.0014 08/12/2021 08/18/2021 147.42 whats up

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Aug 12, 2021 at 11:59 AM
Subject: Color Printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hey Manley,

I was able to print this morning and for some reason I cannot print to either printer now.  I'm receiving the below error.  Can you please 
help me?  Thank you! :)

[image.png]

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210813.0002 08/13/2021 08/16/2021 75.42 jer

blinking orange light 6th grade jackson
cant power on

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210813.0003 08/13/2021 08/16/2021 75.23 Hello,

We have a couple of Preschool Teachers and License Counselors that are needing laptops.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20210816.0002 08/16/2021 08/17/2021 23.85 karey johnson hs sec cant print now and could this AM?

rem im only the messenger

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210816.0003 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 2.07 Hello,
Jaylene Beam (Preschool Teacher) is needing a network sign on.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Jaylen Beam <jaylen.beam@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0002 08/17/2021 08/18/2021 31.60 Hello,

We are needing the Supt-4504 om MPS-FS1 Printer added to MES-TE-5b-0-KCC

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0003 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 3.48 jer

2022  ou
andon pittman
kaid yberra

more to come

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0004 08/17/2021 08/24/2021 166.83 From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>

Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2021 9:53 AM

To: Jeromy Delgado <jdelgado@erhtech.com>

Subject: Fwd: Computer Issue (Computer Lab)

 

Hey Jeromy,

 

Please see the below email I received from Jessi in the computer lab.  Thanks!

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Jessi McLamb <jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org <mailto:jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org>>

Date: Tue, Aug 17, 2021 at 8:42 AM
Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0006 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 1.90 jer

not seeing AD off copier on marvel cole desktop

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0007 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 1.80 jer

nicole fredrickson has no N: drive
she is in high school and you can get in and fix

she says it does show up on her old laptop...

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0009 08/17/2021 08/19/2021 48.75 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Aug 17, 2021 at 1:19 PM
Subject: B&W Printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I still don't have access to the Black and White printer. It isn't even listed under my printers..can you help?

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=19kDECxwd9vK-
qQqggqEF11di47bu5x_v&revid=0B9tndN2EGGb_cFMvaFpoRzN2NVlXMmVxVEdDVnF5ZW5RbE5VPQ]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210817.0011 08/17/2021 08/18/2021 19.93 jer

chauncey pedersen needs hs teach copier added.
i couldnt find it in list

thanks

he is on a laptop.

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210818.0004 08/18/2021 08/18/2021 1.92 help stacy rod. bookkeeper pk building
no internet, says she has re booted 5 times...it just keeps losing internet

i told her to plug into ethernet but she says ...

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210818.0006 08/18/2021 08/18/2021 1.45 Hello,

Jeylen Beam's Username is spelled incorrectly.  Sorry, I accidentally added an e at the end of her name when I sent you the email.  
Would it be too much to take the extra e off on her sign in?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210818.0007 08/18/2021 08/19/2021 24.72 jer

new student paige sprague  202556

thanks

pwd Morrill21

five  7th gradeers Morrill 21 didnt work, doubt i screwed up that many times...

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210819.0001 08/19/2021 08/31/2021 287.52 jer

1. stacy is on her phone hot spot
2. i have silver laptop for josie waite and cant login as her 202566 acct
3.amanda says she still cangt hit the sites page for 2nd grade on chromebooks. we tested and works on desktop ?

do you think we can swap an AP from pk hallway to the one close to stacy?

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210819.0002 08/19/2021 08/19/2021 5.73 loaner20

On Thu, Aug 19, 2021 at 8:35 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
jer

1. stacy is on her phone hot spot
2. i have silver laptop for josie waite and cant login as her 202566 acct
3.amanda says she still cangt hit the sites page for 2nd grade on chromebooks. we tested and works on desktop ?

do you think we can swap an AP from pk hallway to the one close to stacy?

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210819.0006 08/19/2021 08/24/2021 112.62 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Aug 19, 2021 at 3:55 PM
Subject: Re: Clever Board
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

The ethernet is turned on and the wifi is not, but YouTube still won't work. Jessi couldn't figure it out either.

On Wed, Aug 18, 2021 at 10:07 AM Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Okay, I will check it in a bit and let you know! Thanks

On Wed, Aug 18, 2021 at 10:08 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
apps
settings
wifi    should be OFF

On Wed, Aug 18, 2021 at 9:58 AM Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Haha. For real? I can’t even watch announcements

On Wed, Aug 18, 2021 at 9:50 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
its blocked
quit messing around and teach  some reading writin and arithmetic !

On Wed, Aug 18, 2021 at 9:44 AM Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org<mailto:erica.croft@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Is anyone having trouble with YouTube Video playback on the Clever board? I can't get any of mine to load and play for some reason! It 
works if I change the input to my computer, but I really want to use them just on the board sometimes, too. If anyone knows how to help, 
let me know!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=19kDECxwd9vK-
qQqggqEF11di47bu5x_v&revid=0B9tndN2EGGb_cFMvaFpoRzN2NVlXMmVxVEdDVnF5ZW5RbE5VPQ]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools

Morrill Public Schools T20210823.0002 08/23/2021 08/26/2021 67.47 One of our Preschool teachers can not access a folder on her laptop - MPS20-PREK5.  This is the error she is getting when she tries to 
open it.  Can you assist her?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Aug 23, 2021 at 1:17 PM
Subject:
To: <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>>

[cid:17b7472732e58a400641]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Celena Varga <celena.varga@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20210823.0004 08/23/2021 08/24/2021 17.60 jer

will you create a new user, sarah schaaf (esu speech) in elem OU
with rights to copier.

login sarah.morrill (not her last name but to help her remember what school she is in)
pwd Morrill2122
the problem might be though that she has a esu laptop that we DONT want on the network sooooo if she plugged it in our ethernet could 
she? if so can we block the mac address of the laptop?

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210824.0001 08/24/2021 11/11/2021 1901.60 Hello Jeromy,

There are several IPads in 1st grade that need a factory reset because they are linked to another teacher's account.  Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210824.0004 08/24/2021 08/24/2021 0.88 Hello,

Juliana Carlson does not have the black and white copier and also needed some assistance with hold print as it's not working for her.  
Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Juliana Carlson <juliana.carlson@mpslions.org>, Joe Wilson<joe.wilson@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20210824.0007 08/24/2021 08/25/2021 18.13 I still can't find my black and white printer in my drop down and I just sent things to the color printer and it is not holding.

On Tue, Aug 24, 2021 at 10:08 AM Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hello,

Juliana Carlson does not have the black and white copier and also needed some assistance with hold print as it's not working for her.  
Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1ob9wHRD2J5UMY-
wx9190Cr9QmRscEzrJ&revid=0B4bHUWaUiCLyc01scWxiK05TZ2NKN0RPMTJjMGNPYnVKN1FrPQ]

IMPORTANT WARNING: CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE: This information including any attachments is strictly confidential and is intended to 
be viewed only by the designated recipient. If you are not listed as the designated recipient, it has reached you in error and you are 
unauthorized and prohibited from viewing, copying or sharing this information. If this has reached you in error, please contact the sender 
for further action, and delete the message from your computer.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Juliana Carlson <juliana.carlson@mpslions.org>
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>

 CC: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>, Joe Wilson<joe.wilson@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210825.0011 08/25/2021 08/26/2021 18.00 Hello,

I am unable to get the Campus POS application to come up to scan lunches and breakfast.  Do I need to contact Paige with infinite 
Campus or are either one of you able to look at it.  I need it before lunch tomorrow.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20210826.0004 08/26/2021 08/27/2021 20.82 Hello,

Brooklyn is unable to reach the Canva.org website. We have cleared her cookies and cache and restarted the computer but she keeps 
getting this error.

She uses this everyday! Could we get some help with this?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Brooklyn Young <brooklyn.young@mpslions.org<mailto:brooklyn.young@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Aug 26, 2021 at 11:50 AM
Subject: Privacy Message
To: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>>

Hey Elva,

    Do you remember what I did when I got this message last time? I use this website daily and have never had any issues. I was on it all 
morning and just now got this message. Do you know what I can do to override the security on it?

[image.png]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Brooklyn Young <brooklyn.young@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210827.0005 08/27/2021 09/01/2021 124.23 jer

this is the old pos laptop that they drag down to the sign by the fball field
it worked fine for the first upload couple weeks ago but now.....

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Karey Johnson <kareyjo3boys@gmail.com<mailto:kareyjo3boys@gmail.com>>
Date: Fri, Aug 27, 2021 at 10:48 AM
Subject: Computer error
To: <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Sent from my iPhone

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210830.0001 08/30/2021 08/30/2021 5.68 how would i know

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Shane Buchholz <shane.buchholz@mpslions.org<mailto:shane.buchholz@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Aug 30, 2021 at 8:31 AM
Subject: Adobe Flash
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

How do I get this to work?
http://www.gaaged.org/Games/Agball/Index.html

Thanks

--
Shane Buchholz

Agriculture Education Teacher
Morrill Public Schools
Morrill/Mitchell FFA Advisor

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210830.0002 08/30/2021 10/06/2021 890.82 good ole rick

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Aug 30, 2021 at 8:53 AM
Subject: printers
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Could you please get the printer back online for the rest of the computers in the CAD lab, or just let me know how to do  it. I can't get it 
figured out!
Thanks, Rick

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210830.0003 08/30/2021 08/30/2021 4.60 stacy and joe

\no wireless in PK/Admin

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210901.0003 09/01/2021 09/02/2021 27.43 Hello,

We have one more teacher that is needing a laptop.  Ashely Kessler is needing one to work while the toddlers are napping.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210901.0005 09/01/2021 09/02/2021 27.17 whoee, guess who is hot at elem...erica croft delgado !
her ipads need pwd for testing. i had no problem telling her we have bigger fish frying

On Wed, Sep 1, 2021 at 9:07 AM ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org<mailto:erhtech@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Good morning,
I was alerted this morning that there may be some issues that were coming from the school's network. After discussing with Craig, we 
decided to change the password to the Public network, as this is the most likely source for this, due to most private computers/phones 
not having any antivirus software. If for any reason, you need a personal device connected to the network, we will REQUIRE those 
devices to be scanned for any viruses/malware/ransomware. This is being done to protect the school so we do not become a statistic.

If you feel that you NEED to have your personal device on the Public network, please contact Craig, and then he can instruct you further 
on what needs to be done, or he will contact me.

Thank you for understanding and allowing us to keep the school safe from any cybersecurity issues.

Jeromy Delgado
Chief Technology Officer
ERH Technology Solutions

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210901.0006 09/01/2021 09/21/2021 482.85 jer

shane b. AG teacher has kid in mtchell kid and would like to be able to share docs to them but can only to our domain.

thanks

and the other issue maybe change teacher to 18+ but maybe no all kids.

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210901.0007 09/01/2021 09/02/2021 25.12 jer

good news maybe. i think i found the software for the sign
so now lets find a newer laptop and give it a shot...
and shit can that old one.

saved to installs folder called ignite

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210909.0002 09/09/2021 09/15/2021 145.18 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Sep 9, 2021 at 1:44 PM
Subject: comp??
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

My computer in the CAD room froze up, I shut it down. When I try to get back on ran into log in problems. The security database on the 
server.....?

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210913.0001 09/13/2021 01/21/2022 3117.68 jer
not sure...is pub part of office  2016?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Haag <lauren.haag@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.haag@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Sep 13, 2021 at 12:44 PM
Subject: Publisher
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Craig,
  Are we able to use/have access to Publisher at school? Every time I try to open anything in Publisher it asks me to sign into Microsoft 
and I am unable to edit or print anything from there.    HELP ME!!

Thanks!
[https://drive.google.com/a/mpslions.org/uc?id=0B0CDtWFJ9xZSR3JQQ3Jjc19QYmJRVXdXdzZQZXRVQW02eEMw&export=download]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210914.0002 09/14/2021 09/15/2021 27.12 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Chauncey Pedersen <chauncey.pedersen@mpslions.org<mailto:chauncey.pedersen@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Sep 14, 2021, 10:52 AM
Subject: Printers
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

HELP!!!

Whenever I try to print to the teacher printer 5055 it says that it is offline.
Also, I have not been able to set the preference on the 3504 printer to "hold".

Your help would be appreciated!
Thanks,

Chauncey

Chauncey G. Pedersen
Morrill Jr/Sr High School, 7-12 Counselor
chauncey.pedersen@mpslions.org<mailto:chauncey.pedersen@mpslions.org>
411 Hamilton Street
Morrill, NE 69358
Ph: 308-247-2149
Fax: 308-247-2094

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210915.0002 09/15/2021 10/06/2021 507.82 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Armstrong <lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Sep 15, 2021, 7:47 AM
Subject: Re: Second Step Blocked
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>
Cc: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>, Joe Wilson 
<joe.wilson@mpslions.org<mailto:joe.wilson@mpslions.org>>

Should we go ahead and put a helpdesk ticket in for this? It's really derailing my counseling lessons. Thanks!

On Wed, Sep 8, 2021 at 12:19 PM Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hey Manley,

When Lauren Armstrong tries using Second Step in Jamie Martin and Robin Hoff's room as well as a few others, it is blocked.  Some 
rooms, it's blocked on both the desktop and the Clevertouch board.  Is this something you can help us with or do I need to submit a help 
ticket to Jeromy?  Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10k6jKY_Ykp_xnPpsH_mKzrMWOpGZ7l4w&revid=0ByG1WQnaBhZTRGxkaG5sRUV
sS2lHWVZZbXlWMVFKUnMxTTZNPQ]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain 
confidential and privileged information or otherwise be protected by law. Any unauthorized review, use, or disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies and the original message.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210917.0002 09/17/2021 09/21/2021 100.95 Find the right resources | Welcome to Microsoft Power BI | You can now connect to your organization’s data, create personalized reports, 
and unlock insights. Whether you're looking to use or build reports, find useful resources to help you get started.

Find the right resources | View in 
browser<https://view.email2.office.com/?qs=cf55869c38d5794a40ce179a9ed7a841e4b11ebb7bc3acce7c058eb3e3f482a83e96d72ac7c
215b391db83f052bc11214a9c05ae6c9fe6eaf511cd1445ada5d00c11c2e75634b21904612d6e40befb15>

[Microsoft]
[Power BI]
Welcome to Microsoft Power BI

You can now connect to your organization’s data, create personalized reports, and unlock insights. Whether you're looking to use or build 
reports, find useful resources to help you get started.

[https://gdcassetstorage.azureedge.net/rmfy21/OneRM/416920/H3_device_Email1.jpg]
Want to view reports?
Visit Power BI and get the most out of your experience with these useful tips.

[https://gdcassetstorage.azureedge.net/rmfy21/OneRM/416920/S13_Checkmark.png]

Find your reports, apps, and dashboards. Learn 
more<https://click.email2.office.com/?qs=75173c5f2916f2fe0f9d30b706a80c98a93238aadca52dcb8b2771d10b72b604f78dd81617f5385
0bb5715a8ba13b5d926aafe6aa58564805fdfc1da7795cbbf>

[https://gdcassetstorage.azureedge.net/rmfy21/OneRM/416920/S13_Checkmark.png]

Don’t have any reports yet? Get 
samples<https://click.email2.office.com/?qs=65fb450ef073447dd0f6200164fe3dce261dd968d7a829f23cd34555c6a1581bcbe0e3b9ca2f4
5a61bd3885f812740f19687facabb21b52f05614c3ab035777a>

[https://gdcassetstorage.azureedge.net/rmfy21/OneRM/416920/S13_Checkmark.png]

Learn to use filters, bookmarks, and other useful features. Read 
more<https://click.email2.office.com/?qs=b0a7fc60698ca945680177583126842d1afa1a4ae9647995254f04b6088ac5d35d2a76669f04fcf
37b9b08909c499545a1a44daa8080a5ea53fdeae04ac4cde8>

Morrill Public Schools T20210920.0003 09/20/2021 09/21/2021 23.12 This alert ticket was generated from AEM alert  #74585be3-eb2e-4b32-b689-c63bc25bb092 for the trigger "Device went Offline (Offline 
for 3 mins)" within the policy "Monitor policy for device MPS-DC1". We last saw this VMware7,1 (VMware, Inc.) device online at 2021-09-
20 19:28:13 UTC. The last known user was "MPSLIONS\erhadmin".

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0001 09/21/2021 09/21/2021 7.48 jer

from becky art teacher
can we unblock https://thisissand.com/
it worlds for me on pc but maybe a cbook rights?

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0011 09/21/2021 09/21/2021 2.87 jer

will you make lan logins for these new kids.
cameron sims 202574
richard sims 202672
baleigh lane 202492

pwd Morrill21

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0013 09/21/2021 09/21/2021 4.35 sand not working for kids...uers error?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rebecca Peacock <becky.peacock@mpslions.org<mailto:becky.peacock@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Sep 21, 2021 at 11:37 AM
Subject: Re: explore
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Thank you Craig! My kids said they can't get on the thisissand game yet?

On Tue, Sep 21, 2021 at 11:02 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
kids,

i noticed i had incorrect grading task for exp classes so now you will use for term Qtr 1 not Quarter

hopefully not too confusing

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0016 09/21/2021 09/21/2021 1.45 jer

will you change wireless public back to LionsRoar486

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0017 09/21/2021 09/21/2021 1.27 jer
will you create a new semi pubic wireless for sports and activities.
maybe called Activities

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.001 10/03/2021 10/12/2021 230.88

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.002 10/17/2021 10/20/2021 84.03

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.004 11/14/2021 11/29/2021 367.70

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.005 11/28/2021 11/29/2021 31.72

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.008 01/31/2022 02/28/2022 678.93

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.009 02/28/2022 04/01/2022 777.20

Morrill Public Schools T20210921.0018.010 03/31/2022 07/13/2022 2502.70



Morrill Public Schools T20210922.0001 09/22/2021 09/22/2021 5.45 acad

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Sep 22, 2021 at 9:59 AM
Subject: Re: CAD!!
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

MHS20-ACAD05.mpslions.org<http://MHS20-ACAD05.mpslions.org>
Wouldn't it bre easier if jer just gave me the information. Students will be doing this at different times for the next month or two.
Thanks, Rick

On Wed, Sep 22, 2021 at 9:05 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
need computer name so jer can sign in

on bottom click in search box type PC
rt click on PC then properties, then full computer name

mine is mhs20-rm168

On Wed, Sep 22, 2021 at 8:50 AM Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>> wrote:
He got in but now it wants license type or serial number!

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
Morrill Public Schools T20210922.0003 09/22/2021 09/22/2021 0.28 Hello,

Vanessa Chapman is still having issues printing with her laptop to the black and white copier.  It prints wing-dings much like we were 
getting when we had all of those printer issues earlier in the year.  Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Joe Wilson <joe.wilson@mpslions.org>, Vanessa Chapman<vanessa.chapman@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20210922.0006 09/22/2021 09/23/2021 10.80 This alert ticket was generated from AEM alert  #1d526c7e-9632-4144-b493-5d390ba1ef51 for the trigger "Device went Offline (Offline 
for 3 mins)" within the policy "Monitor policy for device MPS-DC1". We last saw this VMware7,1 (VMware, Inc.) device online at 2021-09-
23 02:16:59 UTC. The last known user was "MPSLIONS\erhadmin".

Morrill Public Schools T20210923.0001 09/23/2021 09/23/2021 10.80 This alert ticket was generated from AEM alert  #5e7fd70a-6ece-4d2e-b5ed-9afabf16dc55 for the trigger "Device went Offline (Offline for 
3 mins)" within the policy "Monitor policy for device MPS-DC1". We last saw this VMware7,1 (VMware, Inc.) device online at 2021-09-23 
09:38:58 UTC. The last known user was "MPSLIONS\erhadmin".



Morrill Public Schools T20210923.0003 09/23/2021 10/14/2021 506.58 jer

i took the two back over to her. ahdn have no hard drive found box

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jessi McLamb <jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org<mailto:jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Sep 23, 2021 at 8:29 AM
Subject: Re: Please Forward to Jeromy
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>
Cc: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Craig came and got the tower.

On Thu, Sep 23, 2021 at 7:33 AM Jessi McLamb <jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org<mailto:jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hello,
Computer number MES20 - 1 has a message saying the hard drive cannot be found. This is something that I need to be fixed as soon as 
possible as I am still missing the two towers that were removed due to viruses on September 3rd.
Thanks

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1fRBz5tPj3hRp33zSjNFct6XLUmWQn87F&revid=0BwtAbhvkjPFfUDljUUo1OFhDZUth
N2R2SFJnRDU1MCtQenE0PQ]

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1ucQSqULu5Qeqv0zebfuXwJuu5ouOzQpv&revid=0BwtAbhvkjPFfT0w4eWw2OTduO
EtuVlNFeG02VCtmcGhsNFRRPQ]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210923.0005 09/23/2021 10/01/2021 187.48 jer

will you checl and see if jess S. has updated drivers so she can hold print .
i looked and her preferences screen doesnt look like mine...

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20210927.0002 09/27/2021 10/01/2021 93.83 jer

jamie mehling in mp room has no copiers to choose from
pc name mhs-lib3

you can get in

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20210930.0001 09/30/2021 10/01/2021 20.53 jer

will you create a LAN acct
she will need access to copiers in ELEM

pam matthews

thanks

pwd Morrill21

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211004.0002 10/04/2021 10/04/2021 0.48 jer

will you add  Deborah Wilson(LAN), she is speech at elem and will need print access

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211013.0001 10/13/2021 10/14/2021 28.88 This alert ticket was generated from AEM alert  #438a3a40-462b-4af9-a724-8f2074cfbb45 for the trigger "Device went Offline (Offline for 
3 mins)" within the policy "Monitor policy for device MPS-DC1". We last saw this VMware7,1 (VMware, Inc.) device online at 2021-10-13 
12:29:39 UTC. The last known user was "MPSLIONS\erhadmin".



Morrill Public Schools T20211013.0003 10/13/2021 10/14/2021 24.67 Hello,

mps19-prek3 for Kelsey Southard is not printing,  she will leave it on and open for you to remote in and take a look at it.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211014.0001 10/14/2021 10/14/2021 2.07 Hello,

We are needing a network sign on for Gina Leinweber. She works in the preschool as a Para.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Gina Leinweber <gina.leinweber@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211014.0003 10/14/2021 10/14/2021 1.57 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Oct 14, 2021, 8:22 AM
Subject: CAD
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Who do I need to talk to get it back and running. the power went out yesterday and we lost another one we could use before! I have quite 
a few kids that are needing the program!
Thanks, Rick

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211014.0007 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 125.02 Hello,

MES-LPTP01 is the name of her laptop.  When I go to printers and try to select SUPT-4504 on MPS-FS1 it says Access Denied, unable 
to connect.

Can you assist her?

I am going to have lunch at the cafeteria.  If you call the preschool 247-3412 Brooklyn can assist you with making sure you have access 
to the computer.

 Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Jaylen Beam <jaylen.beam@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211018.0002 10/18/2021 10/20/2021 49.77 Hi!

I was out of the office on Friday.  I went to print something this morning, and it still won't let me print.

Thanks!
Jaylen

On Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 10:27 AM Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hello,

MES-LPTP01 is the name of her laptop.  When I go to printers and try to select SUPT-4504 on MPS-FS1 it says Access Denied, unable 
to connect.

Can you assist her?

I am going to have lunch at the cafeteria.  If you call the preschool 247-3412 Brooklyn can assist you with making sure you have access 
to the computer.

 Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jaylen Beam <jaylen.beam@mpslions.org>
To: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
CC: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211018.0003 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 27.78 Elem counselor

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Armstrong <lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Oct 18, 2021, 10:15 AM
Subject: Color Printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Good morning!
I am still unable to print to the color printer, even with Wilson's laptop. I can choose the color printer, it just never sends. Any idea what 
the issue might be? Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10k6jKY_Ykp_xnPpsH_mKzrMWOpGZ7l4w&revid=0ByG1WQnaBhZTRGxkaG5sRUV
sS2lHWVZZbXlWMVFKUnMxTTZNPQ]
"In the end, only kindness matters."
 -Jewel
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain 
confidential and privileged information or otherwise be protected by law. Any unauthorized review, use, or disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies and the original message.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211020.0001 10/20/2021 10/20/2021 5.05 Might be fixed I didn't get a chance to look at it

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Tom Milstead <tom.milstead@mpslions.org<mailto:tom.milstead@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Oct 19, 2021, 8:11 AM
Subject: Board to the internet
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hey Craig, my board is not connecting to the internet. It's not picking up the ethernet or the wifi. I tried to get into the setting to check it, 
and nothing I know how to do is working.

--
Tom Milstead
Morrill Junior-Senior High School
7-8-9 English teacher
Head football coach
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1tE6rC2iBMEVlMuCpMnI70Msz6Qg53iae&revid=0B_W3lzlEz-
jsZmZwb1hTQmI5dmFPdENvMHJWZngranpsTnJVPQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211020.0006 10/20/2021 10/20/2021 2.05 evla called something about chrome tried to re-install...

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211020.0007 10/20/2021 10/20/2021 3.15 hers had no hard drive error
so jessi hauled her one from her lab at elem

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sarah Walker <sarah.walker@mpslions.org<mailto:sarah.walker@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Oct 20, 2021 at 8:41 AM
Subject: Office
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Can you have Jeremy get me OFFICE on my tower or do I need a new tower?  I am using one from the computer lab right now.

 I'm trying to do my lesson plans and it won't let me because I don't have access to office products with this tower.

 PLEASE HELP

THANKS!!!
--
[https://drive.google.com/a/mpslions.org/uc?id=0B_nqk2faSIlOS2trMEhXZndRUkNiOFJUXzQ3a3ZuUGZUd0E4&export=download&reso
urcekey=0-gs6Vn3i_6Ea-yH8uALqU1g]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211020.0008 10/20/2021 10/20/2021 1.83 Hello,

Elisha Barron's laptop is telling her access denied while trying to print to the Supt printer.

MPS20-PREK6
Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211021.0012 10/21/2021 10/25/2021 88.62 Hello,

Can you please check out the below email and unblock the school webpage?  Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Armstrong <lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Oct 21, 2021 at 1:52 PM
Subject: Fwd: Blocked
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>

Kristin,
Can you put the below into a help desk ticket for me? Thanks!!!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Armstrong <lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Oct 21, 2021 at 12:49 PM
Subject: Blocked
To: Jeromy Delgado <jdelgado@erhtech.com<mailto:jdelgado@erhtech.com>>

Hi there! Can we unblock other school webpages? I often have to reach out to staff/counselors from other schools and when I click on 
the staff directory it blocks it and I get the same weird blue page for each school. Thank you!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10k6jKY_Ykp_xnPpsH_mKzrMWOpGZ7l4w&revid=0ByG1WQnaBhZTRGxkaG5sRUV
sS2lHWVZZbXlWMVFKUnMxTTZNPQ]
"In the end, only kindness matters."
 -Jewel
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain 
confidential and privileged information or otherwise be protected by law. Any unauthorized review, use, or disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies and the original message.
--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10k6jKY_Ykp_xnPpsH_mKzrMWOpGZ7l4w&revid=0ByG1WQnaBhZTRGxkaG5sRUV
sS2lHWVZZbXlWMVFKUnMxTTZNPQ]
"In the end, only kindness matters."
 -Jewel
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain 



Morrill Public Schools T20211021.0014 10/21/2021 11/15/2021 593.33 It’s other schools. For some reason when I try to look at staff directories to get staff contact info, it blocks it by sending me to some weird 
blue page.

On Thu, Oct 21, 2021 at 2:48 PM Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hello,

Can you please check out the below email and unblock the school webpage?  Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Armstrong <lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Oct 21, 2021 at 1:52 PM
Subject: Fwd: Blocked
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>

Kristin,
Can you put the below into a help desk ticket for me? Thanks!!!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Armstrong <lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.armstrong@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Oct 21, 2021 at 12:49 PM
Subject: Blocked
To: Jeromy Delgado <jdelgado@erhtech.com<mailto:jdelgado@erhtech.com>>

Hi there! Can we unblock other school webpages? I often have to reach out to staff/counselors from other schools and when I click on 
the staff directory it blocks it and I get the same weird blue page for each school. Thank you!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10k6jKY_Ykp_xnPpsH_mKzrMWOpGZ7l4w&revid=0ByG1WQnaBhZTRGxkaG5sRUV
sS2lHWVZZbXlWMVFKUnMxTTZNPQ]
"In the end, only kindness matters."
 -Jewel
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain 
confidential and privileged information or otherwise be protected by law. Any unauthorized review, use, or disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies and the original message.
--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10k6jKY_Ykp_xnPpsH_mKzrMWOpGZ7l4w&revid=0ByG1WQnaBhZTRGxkaG5sRUV

Morrill Public Schools T20211027.0002 10/27/2021 10/27/2021 3.70 jer

need to hit hvac from home for gym hs heat
which i used to be able to

162.127.153.80 not sure port

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211028.0005 10/28/2021 10/28/2021 0.28 Becky Jo can not print for some reason.  MPS-19-PREK4

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Becky Jo Wylie <becky.wylie@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211029.0001 10/29/2021 11/02/2021 101.25 Hello ,

Yesterday afternoon no one was able to print at the preschool building (I was gone).  This morning when I got here our printer isn’t an 
option to print to.  When I go to printers and scanners this is what is shows:

[cid:image003.png@01D7CCA1.AF216000]

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211029.0003 10/29/2021 10/29/2021 3.98 Kayla Christensen started working her Monday.

She is Brooklyn’s Assistant.

She will need a computer sign on

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: "kayla.christensen@mpslions.org" <kayla.christensen@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211102.0002 11/02/2021 11/03/2021 19.28 Brooklyn is is unable to print.  Can you assist her?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Brooklyn Young <brooklyn.young@mpslions.org<mailto:brooklyn.young@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Nov 2, 2021 at 12:08 PM
Subject: Printer
To: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>>

Hey!

   My computer is not letting me print, can you please ask Jeremey if he can look into it?

Thanks,
      Brooklyn
--

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Brooklyn Young <brooklyn.young@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211104.0001 11/04/2021 11/11/2021 173.55 Hello,

Becky Jo's computer still will not print.

Her computer name is MPS19-PREK4

Brooklyn will have it up and running at her desk.

Can you message her when your able to start working on it?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Brooklyn Young <brooklyn.young@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211108.0003 11/08/2021 11/11/2021 76.83 jer

jamie m. hs library laptop no copiers, says she cant print

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211109.0002 11/09/2021 11/11/2021 47.67 Hello,

We are needing two new computer logins for Jenny Pragnell (new business manager)
and Bailee Steiner new assistant to the District office.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211109.0003 11/09/2021 11/11/2021 45.67 jer

chey was in with print issues cant find store she is the band teacher so box name may be rrom 112 high school

cheyenna stumpff

the one she uses is hs teach copier

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211111.0001 11/11/2021 11/15/2021 94.53 jer
hs room 230 or room 104 new number
i tried diff port on switch link light is faint not bright green

its a 120 AP

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Corey Weitzel <corey.weitzel@mpslions.org<mailto:corey.weitzel@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:26 AM
Subject: internet
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

My wireless internet is not working in my room and has been out for out week.  The box has a red light on it for that time.

Mr. Weitzel

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211112.0001 11/12/2021 11/15/2021 69.23 elem books gstatic redirect

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211112.0002 11/12/2021 11/24/2021 286.78 jer

need help installing ACAD
apparently we have lic but need to download who know what ver.

i will look for last email from them

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211112.0004 11/12/2021 12/15/2021 790.63 not sure if its for books or his desktop
i can do the leg work if you tell me how

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Shane Buchholz <shane.buchholz@mpslions.org<mailto:shane.buchholz@mpslions.org>>
Date: Fri, Nov 12, 2021 at 12:57 PM
Subject: Can I get Access
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

https://workspace.google.com/u/0/marketplace/app/slides_randomizer/464683408022?pann=slides_addon_widget

--
Shane Buchholz

Agriculture Education Teacher
Morrill Public Schools
Morrill/Mitchell FFA Advisor

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211115.0003 11/15/2021 11/23/2021 187.72 jer
is this a securly block?
if so can you allow

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Nov 15, 2021 at 1:34 PM
Subject: Re: Unblock please??
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I just had the kids go to Venngage.com. Blake Harris created a resume'/infographic and when he tried to download it as a PDF it said the 
site was blocked.

On Mon, Nov 15, 2021 at 1:29 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
is there a web site
can you get me url

On Mon, Nov 15, 2021 at 12:48 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
It’s locked on the chrome books but not sure about pc. Haven’t had the kids try it there.

On Mon, Nov 15, 2021 at 12:33 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Pc or cbooks?

On Mon, Nov 15, 2021, 12:07 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
I paid for a subscription to Venngage for students to use for several different projects. When we try to download, it says it's blocked by 
the administration. Since I paid for this, would you be willing to unblock it, please?

--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach
--



Morrill Public Schools T20211117.0003 11/17/2021 01/17/2022 1458.10 Doubt it's on call thur and I will track her down

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Cheyanna Stumpff <cheyanna.stumpff@mpslions.org<mailto:cheyanna.stumpff@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Nov 17, 2021, 1:57 PM
Subject: Printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hi Mr. Manley,

I'm not sure why but now my laptop at the elementary is not hold printing either!

Thanks!

Mrs. Cheyanna Stumpff
K-12 Vocal Music
Morrill Public Schools

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211118.0006 11/18/2021 11/23/2021 114.93 Hello,

Becky Jo's laptop is only printed in black and white.  The printing preferences under Supt-4504 admin on mps-fs1 does not even give you 
an option to choose where it is black or white.

This is a picture of my printer on my computer and the circled option is not even on her computer to switch it.  Craig said it is probably a 
driver situation that you guys have been dealing with.
[image.png]

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Becky Jo Wylie <becky.wylie@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211122.0001 11/22/2021 11/22/2021 6.77 Hello,

Bailee is needing her printer installed at the District office. Name of computer MPS-DISTASSIT

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Bailee Steiner <bailee.steiner@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211122.0005 11/22/2021 11/22/2021 1.42 Hello,

Jenny Pragnell does not have access to word, xcel and other microsoft applications.  Can this be added to her computer?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211122.0006 11/22/2021 11/23/2021 17.82 Hello,

Sorry!  Can we have adobe added to bailee's and Jenny's computers?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211123.0003 11/23/2021 11/24/2021 19.43 Hello,

When I download a document from email it is changing it to a Web page link instead of a PDF.  Can you fix it?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211129.0003 11/29/2021 11/30/2021 23.30 Hello,

When Bailee prints we have to force it to print because it keeps trying to print on the wrong size paper.  This was fixed once but it is back 
to doing it.

We will be at the Cafeteria until 1 today.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Bailee Steiner <bailee.steiner@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211129.0006 11/29/2021 12/15/2021 380.05 jer

tom m has laptop that keeps kicking him off down jh south hall. when he comes back to my off life is good. i gave him activ pwd
he has a 230 ap in his room

just something we need to look at when you are here

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211201.0002 12/01/2021 12/07/2021 142.73 Hello,

Just thought I would let you know that my computer at work just blocked a threat on the anti virus.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211202.0004 12/02/2021 12/07/2021 112.32 Jeremy,

Joe asked me to email you and see if there was a way that Stacy's sync folder could be changed to me and also be viewable on my new 
computer?  I haven't worked with sync folders before, so I'm not sure how they work.

THANKS!

Jenny Pragnell

Business Manager

Morrill Public Schools

508 Jefferson Ave

Morrill, NE  69358

(308) 247-3414

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211204.0002 12/04/2021 12/04/2021 0.27 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2021-12-05T05:56:08+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-FS1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: True
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2021-12-05T05:50:11+00:00
  Next backup: 2021-12-06T05:46:47+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________

Morrill Public Schools T20211206.0004 12/06/2021 12/08/2021 52.90 Hello,

Sunny's laptop would not come on this morning.  After I tried it, it came on but she gets an error message about windows not working 
shutting down properly everytime she said.  Can you look at this?

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20211206.0005 12/06/2021 12/07/2021 22.55 Hello,

Jenny would like you to help her set up her docking station, she bought her own docking station and monitors and for some reason they 
are not being detected on her laptop.  Can you assist with this today?

We were wondering if it is a driver that needs to be downloaded.

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211208.0004 12/08/2021 12/09/2021 15.97 jer

sent you text its one coll laptops
josie waite is logged on
name mhs-loaner20

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211210.0001 12/10/2021 12/10/2021 5.28 Hello.
Bailee needs some print drivers installed so she  can print from our accounting software and she is needing adobe installed as well.
--

Thank you!

Elva Lutz
Administrative Assistant
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Bailee Steiner <bailee.steiner@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211211.0001 12/11/2021 12/11/2021 0.27 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2021-12-12T05:47:23+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-FS1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: True
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2021-12-12T05:49:20+00:00
  Next backup: 2021-12-13T05:46:47+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________

Morrill Public Schools T20211213.0002 12/13/2021 12/17/2021 100.25 jer

when here will you check with shane b. AG
he has monitor issues

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211213.0004 12/13/2021 12/13/2021 0.30 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2021-12-14T05:47:24+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-FS1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: True
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2021-12-14T05:51:06+00:00
  Next backup: 2021-12-15T05:46:47+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________



Morrill Public Schools T20211214.0001 12/14/2021 12/15/2021 22.02 Hello,

Please see the below message from Vanessa Chapman as she needs access from her laptop to print to both printers in the elementary 
office.  Thank you!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Vanessa Chapman <vanessa.chapman@mpslions.org<mailto:vanessa.chapman@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 8:41 AM
Subject: Printing issues
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>

I still have not been able to print to the black and white printer and I don't have access to the color printer any longer. This is the Dell 
laptop I have here in the Library. Is there any way I can get access to printing abilities?

Thank you,
Vanessa Chapman

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Vanessa Chapman <vanessa.chapman@mpslions.org>, eldon hubbard<eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211216.0003 12/16/2021 12/18/2021 48.23 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2021-12-17T05:48:09+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-FS1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: True
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2021-12-17T05:49:33+00:00
  Next backup: 2021-12-17T05:46:47+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________



Morrill Public Schools T20211216.0004 12/16/2021 12/16/2021 0.32 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2021-12-17T05:58:06+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-DC1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: True
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2021-12-17T05:54:25+00:00
  Next backup: 2021-12-17T05:49:42+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________

Morrill Public Schools T20211218.0001 12/18/2021 12/20/2021 27.60 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2021-12-19T05:58:16+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-DC1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: True
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2021-12-19T05:54:20+00:00
  Next backup: 2021-12-19T05:49:42+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________

Morrill Public Schools T20211222.0001 12/22/2021 12/22/2021 0.35 jer

im not seeing a folder on server for supt sec #3 bailee steiner.

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211222.0003 12/22/2021 01/03/2022 284.15 I am needing an n drive created or added to my laptop. I might have it already, just not the access or mapped yet.

Thanks!
Bailee Steiner

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Bailee Steiner <bailee.steiner@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211223.0001 12/23/2021 01/21/2022 696.32 I am unable to access the Platte Valley Bank website all of a sudden.  I attached a screenshot of the message it is giving me.

I also get this message when I try to access the regular Morrill Public Schools website, but am able to bypass it because it gives me the 
option to proceed anyway.  This site does not give me that option.

Thanks,

Jenny Pragnell

Business Manager

Morrill Public Schools

508 Jefferson Ave

Morrill, NE  69358

(308) 247-3414

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211228.0003 12/28/2021 01/03/2022 139.57 Earlier this morning while I was working on my computer, my mouse started slowly moving around on it's own and several menu windows 
opened and closed.  I restarted my computer, but it seemed really weird.  I didn't think you were doing a remote login because you 
generally let us know when you are doing that.

It doesn't seem to be an issue now, but Elva thought I should probably let you know what was going on.

THANKS!

Jenny Pragnell

Business Manager

Morrill Public Schools

508 Jefferson Ave

Morrill, NE  69358

(308) 247-3414

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211228.0005 12/28/2021 12/28/2021 1.40 Hello,

Can someone cancel the documents that Joe tried to print this morning on the Supt printer?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20211228.0006 12/28/2021 01/03/2022 138.53 I restarted my laptop and I still cannot print.

Jenny Pragnell

Business Manager

Morrill Public Schools

508 Jefferson Ave

Morrill, NE  69358

(308) 247-3414

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20211229.0002 12/29/2021 01/21/2022 546.43 Sorry to bother you again, but I am having issues with my computer (again).  I am logged into the Nebraska Department of Education's 
grant management system and it does not allow me to select anything from any of the drop down menus.  I logged out, cleared my 
history, restarted my computer and it still does not work.  I used a different computer and logged into the NDE site as myself and I am 
able to access everything so I think it has to be something with my computer.

THANKS!

Jenny Pragnell

Business Manager

Morrill Public Schools

508 Jefferson Ave

Morrill, NE  69358

(308) 247-3414

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20211229.0003 12/29/2021 01/21/2022 544.87 i think you are the order guy...

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Dec 29, 2021 at 4:05 PM
Subject: Printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Any luck on getting a printer for me? Have you requested one and the paperwork is at the Main office? Or have we gotten that far?

Chauncey, Jessica and I were talking about it today. With scholarships coming up, it is much needed.

Thanks for putting up with me!
--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

[https://ipmcdn.avast.com/images/icons/icon-envelope-tick-round-orange-animated-no-repeat-v1.gif]<https://www.avast.com/sig-
email?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail&utm_term=icon>    Virus-free. 
www.avast.com<https://www.avast.com/sig-email?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-
email&utm_content=webmail&utm_term=link>

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220104.0003 01/04/2022 01/06/2022 41.42 Hello,

I was wondering why we can't see the school's newer website on the school network but can see it at home?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220106.0013 01/06/2022 01/21/2022 357.88 jer

will ou see if you can get some pricing. for jessica hs prin
prob 6 sensors

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Travis Miller <travis.miller@bayardtigers.org<mailto:travis.miller@bayardtigers.org>>
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 12:13 PM
Subject: Re: vape
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

We do.

We have some that we bought from out of state, then at Administrators' Days I saw Ron Flohr (Leyton Graduate) was selling them too 
through Diode Technologies.  Here is the number to their office:  (402) 793-5124

Here is the contact info for the place where we bought them, too if you want another contact.  They were fair with us with the pricing and 
good to work with too ...

Hank Montgomery
Sr. Account Executive – Public Sector
E-Rate Spin: 143022323

ACP CreativIT
851 Commerce Court
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089
(224) 900-8180 Office
(847) 848-3676 Mobile
hmontgomery@arlingtoncp.com<mailto:hmontgomery@arlingtoncp.com>
www.acpcreativit.com<http://www.acpcreativit.com/>
[cid:17793dbd3074ce8e91]<https://www.acpcreativit.com/>

Dr. Travis W. Miller
Morrill Public Schools T20220107.0001 01/07/2022 01/10/2022 71.45 jer

kaitlyn ott has personal email(for scholarships and coll class) acct that is blocked
to access on chromebook

webmail.gonecrazy.com<http://webmail.gonecrazy.com>

she said it was accessible but not anymore

not sure if securly or other block

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220110.0009 01/10/2022 01/11/2022 21.05 jer

will you add serenidy erickson user 202654
add to 2026 folder
she is in exp class in business lab

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220110.0010 01/10/2022 01/21/2022 261.62 she came in earlier followed by another jr both having same issues
cant load images...

is it something on admin side?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kennedy Bigg <kebigg@mpslions.org<mailto:kebigg@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Jan 10, 2022 at 11:16 AM
Subject:
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

HI Mr. Manley all the sudden now the images aren't working for anyone in our class.

--
Kennedy Bigg
Sophomore | Morrill High School

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220112.0007 01/12/2022 01/12/2022 3.57 eldon, elem prin
 i also got this and from erica croft
i told him to change his email pwd

anything else we can check?
header info?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: eldon hubbard <eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org<mailto:eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Jan 12, 2022 at 8:38 AM
Subject:
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I think I have been hacked

Many email to staff

“ are you available “

Eldon
--
Eldon Hubbard
Principal, Morrill Elementary School
505 Center Ave
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone: (308) 247-2176<tel:%23%7Bcurrent_organization.try(:phone_number)%7D>

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220112.0009 01/12/2022 01/14/2022 54.05 jer

will you check on pc login accts for kids in 2026
she has kids cant login

pwd Morrill21

will you add new student tamara brackett
202673

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220112.0010 01/12/2022 01/12/2022 0.20 i will find out today which ones cant but all 8th wil be needing it this spring

On Wed, Jan 12, 2022 at 10:12 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
jer

will you check on pc login accts for kids in 2026
she has kids cant login

pwd Morrill21

will you add new student tamara brackett
202673

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220112.0019 01/12/2022 01/12/2022 0.25 The backup agent was offline at a scheduled backup time. The status of the device backups will be unknown until the backup agent 
becomes online.
Details:
____________________________________________________________
Time: 2022-01-13T05:47:45+00:00
Machine:
  Name: MPS-FS1.mpslions.org
  Status: warning
  Owner: Morrill Schools (MPSLions)
  Online: False
  Server: True
  VirtualMachine: True
  OS type: windows
  Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
  Last backup: 2022-01-12T05:51:20+00:00
  Next backup: 2022-01-13T05:46:47+00:00
Plan name: New protection plan
Backup sources type: machines
Backup locations:
  cloud
____________________________________________________________



Morrill Public Schools T20220114.0004 01/14/2022 01/17/2022 66.73 Jeromy,

I received this email a week or so ago and didn't pay much attention to it, but I have been having some issues printing from Software 
Unlimited.  So I'm wondering if something needs to be downloaded?

THANKS!

Jenny Pragnell

Business Manager

Morrill Public Schools

508 Jefferson Ave

Morrill, NE  69358

(308) 247-3414

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Software Unlimited Support <support@su-inc.com<mailto:support@su-inc.com>>
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 8:22 AM
Subject: Software Unlimited, Inc. - Install Print Drivers for Faster Online Printing CRM:0046771
To: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>>

Dear Jenny,

Our records indicate that the print drivers may not have been installed on your machine for use with the School Accounting System - 
Online.  Installing the print drivers allows for faster, more reliable online printing.  The steps to install and configure the print drivers 
should be taken as soon as possible.

To install and configure the print drivers, click this link:  https://docs.su-inc.com/support/PrintScrewDrivers.pdf
Note: The print driver installation instructions and download can also be found in the Resources section of the SAS-Online Log On page.

Morrill Public Schools T20220119.0001 01/19/2022 01/24/2022 122.12 jer

will you update chauncey pedersen laptop office
i think it has 365

he cant open some docs he needs for scholarships

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220119.0002 01/19/2022 01/21/2022 42.72 jer

msoft office issue they informed me i deleted office...

fix it will ya

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220120.0004 01/20/2022 01/21/2022 22.20 Hello Jeromy,

Robin Hoff in 6th grade is having difficulty printing to the color printer in the office.  The printer ID is C3504-ELEM.  She has two printers 
on her desktop that show up with this ID but when she tried printing the attached document this morning to both printers it did not work.  
She's been having issues.  Can you please check on this printing issue for her and remove the printer that is not valid?  Thank you!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Robin Hoff <robin.hoff@mpslions.org<mailto:robin.hoff@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Jan 20, 2022 at 7:50 AM
Subject: RH
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Robin Hoff <robin.hoff@mpslions.org>, eldon hubbard<eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220120.0005 01/20/2022 01/27/2022 169.75 Mes20 kg  260

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220120.0009 01/20/2022 01/21/2022 21.08 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Traci Patterson <traci.patterson@mpslions.org<mailto:traci.patterson@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Jan 20, 2022 at 1:13 PM
Subject: blocked
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

This was the link for my ontocollege.com<http://ontocollege.com> worksheet that has been blocked for the kids in my class.  I wondered 
if it was because of the amazon part???

https://s3.amazonaws.com/downloads.ontocollege.com/Additional_Prep_Materials/Additional_Math_Topics/20MMP_Probability.pdf

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220124.0006 01/24/2022 01/31/2022 160.68 you are the order dude f=prob a dozen dont ya think

On Mon, Jan 24, 2022 at 2:40 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
I am in dire need of 5 computer mice for the lab. Several of them have gone caput and I don't have enough for all the computers. Do I 
need to do this or is this something you do?

Thanks,

--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220124.0007 01/24/2022 01/24/2022 0.92 im too lazy to go out and check

On Mon, Jan 24, 2022 at 3:09 PM ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>> wrote:
Are there not any in the DL/IT building? I will look tomorrow morning while I am up there.

From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>
Sent: Monday, January 24, 2022 2:51 PM
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>>
Subject: Fwd: Help!

you are the order dude f=prob a dozen dont ya think

On Mon, Jan 24, 2022 at 2:40 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
I am in dire need of 5 computer mice for the lab. Several of them have gone caput and I don't have enough for all the computers. Do I 
need to do this or is this something you do?

Thanks,

--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

Morrill Public Schools T20220127.0002 01/27/2022 01/28/2022 18.37 Swapped from elem lab
Will you kindly activate
Thank you

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lauren Haag <lauren.haag@mpslions.org<mailto:lauren.haag@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Jan 27, 2022, 11:43 AM
Subject: Computer Name
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hey Craig,

The picture below is the name of this computer.

[Computer Name.png]

[https://drive.google.com/a/mpslions.org/uc?id=0B0CDtWFJ9xZSR3JQQ3Jjc19QYmJRVXdXdzZQZXRVQW02eEMw&export=download
&resourcekey=0-gFiriWTyP8JUzjoLcwAR1Q]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220127.0003 01/27/2022 01/28/2022 15.97 Kg

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jessi McLamb <jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org<mailto:jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Jan 27, 2022, 2:43 PM
Subject: Printer for Lauren H
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

[IMG_2364.jpg]
Can you forward this to Jeromy? Lauren needs printers on that same tower that she sent the screenshot of. How was DQ? LOL
Thanks!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1SI6k-
IFJOtiYbtPB2zffDUBhY3f94JBB&revid=0BwtAbhvkjPFfRmVYNmQzMG9ENVNTOG9XMWw3VkcwUnFPbTVJPQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220202.0001 02/02/2022 02/04/2022 47.35 Hello Jeromy,

I was asked by teachers to see if we could please add the app "Teachers, Monsters, Numbers" to all of the new Ipads.  It is a free app 
but we will only have availability to add it for a short time so we're wondering if this could be done fairly quickly?

Also, could you add the following apps to all of the Ipads as well:

Early Math with Gracie & Friends:
-Park Play
-Lemonade
-Breakfast Time
-City Skate
-Bubbles
-Birthday Cafe
-Jungle Gym

Thank you!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: eldon hubbard <eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>, Craig Manley<craig.manley@mpslions.org>, Jamie Martin 
<jamie.martin@mpslions.org>, Lauren Haag <lauren.haag@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220204.0001 02/04/2022 02/11/2022 163.20 jer

will you order about a dz cheap mice "s"
old cbook trackpads are acting up

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220208.0001 02/08/2022 02/18/2022 247.97 Got me

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Amanda Smith <amanda.smith@mpslions.org<mailto:amanda.smith@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Feb 8, 2022, 7:21 AM
Subject: emily's speakers
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>, Emily Buchanan 
<emily.buchanan@mpslions.org<mailto:emily.buchanan@mpslions.org>>

Hey Craig,

Emily can't get her board to play sound when she has it on the HDMI1 showing her computer screen. She can only get sound from the 
board on the LUX setting.

I looked and she doesn't have multiple speaker options. See attached screenshot. She only has the RealTek option, not the PC Monitor 
option.

So...I think something isn't hooked up correctly. I'm not sure what though. Can you stop by and work your magic in 1st grade for Emily?

Thanks!

--Amanda

[image.png]

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1aBZ4cdhbR-
o1JjEZMkjf5bpyqPo3ZiPX&revid=0B8aL_Osxal_9K3pFTE1UVkZRWVJYUGhtV29tbTk2QmlTdlZBPQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220216.0002 02/16/2022 09/16/2022 5092.80 jer

mhs-121 rm 230 has red light and been acting up all fall so i was told

so i thought i would unplug at switch and see if it world get happy but not...

brad brought ladde in and it was loose at AP

But lets replace with a 230

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220216.0003 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 7.33 jer

will you cjreate new user on lan she is taking over for AG dude that walked off job

dawn galey
prob need N: drive

she is heree and patiently waiting...
]
thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220216.0006 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 2.82 jer

not sure if i already put this in

sound not working 1st grade emily

i was over elem this am but forgot to check on it

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220216.0007 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 2.70 ok

On Wed, Feb 16, 2022 at 1:49 PM ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>> wrote:
Yes you did and I emailed her to get a time to remote in an look at some things but she never emailed me back.

From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>
Sent: Wednesday, February 16, 2022 1:45 PM
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>>
Subject: speakers

jer

not sure if i already put this in

sound not working 1st grade emily

i was over elem this am but forgot to check on it

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220224.0002 02/24/2022 02/24/2022 1.95 Asap !

I can't get to my computer not sure what her login is
Can you search her name

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Feb 24, 2022, 1:25 PM
Subject: Re: Password for Brooklyn Brown
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

So, are you able to change it from afar? We were planning to work on some back assignments after school today, but can't without her 
being able to log in.

She changed it when the message came across that it was going to expire, but something must not have stuck. :)

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022 at 1:17 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Will do.  Not in office kicked out

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022, 1:12 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Can you please change Brooklyn's password for her desktop log in?
Please change it to Brooklyn112406

Thanks

--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220224.0003 02/24/2022 02/24/2022 1.95 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Feb 24, 2022, 2:02 PM
Subject: Re: Password for Brooklyn Brown
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

202503

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022 at 2:01 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
What is her #

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022, 1:25 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
So, are you able to change it from afar? We were planning to work on some back assignments after school today, but can't without her 
being able to log in.

She changed it when the message came across that it was going to expire, but something must not have stuck. :)

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022 at 1:17 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Will do.  Not in office kicked out

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022, 1:12 PM Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Can you please change Brooklyn's password for her desktop log in?
Please change it to Brooklyn112406

Thanks

--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220228.0001 02/28/2022 03/02/2022 47.30 Hello Jeromy,

Can you please confirm if the new Ipads in 1st grade have cameras on them?  First grade needed to be able to utilize the camera today 
on the Ipads to scan QR codes and they couldn't find that feature.  I wanted to see if maybe it was a feature that was disabled or if they 
truly don't have cameras.  Thanks for your help!

--
[https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1Hrd3KlgHM1t3bZ-o8rWhESAGo-
svgZD6&revid=0B_iSuuuf0r5NWU1hWE5aZ2ptcEtkRVgvQm5mcHMxNGEyQjU0PQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: eldon hubbard <eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>, Erica Croft<erica.croft@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220228.0003 02/28/2022 03/02/2022 45.80 jer

naming for new laptops coming in:
suggestion...mhs high school, mes elem. to help with location
or specific people

so for the one you have MHS22-TRCoach

i will get you a list of room numbs

MPS22-Supt
MHS22-Rmxxx
MES22-Rmyyy

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220308.0002 03/08/2022 08/19/2022 3927.95 jer attached list for laptops and name list

mes for elem and mhs for high school

not sure how many joe wants !

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220309.0004 03/09/2022 03/10/2022 23.45 jer

will you see if you can allow google sites .

or do you think its on teacher level?

i will text screen shot

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220310.0001 03/10/2022 03/18/2022 189.05 jer

will you create new student logins for

10 Vinson, Briclynn M #202493 [09/22/2005]08 Vinson, Madysen L #202674 [05/23/2007]
thanks
when you coming over for LT's?i might need to swing over and could bring emor do you want to setuyp over here?

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220310.0002 03/10/2022 03/10/2022 0.65 jer

kristen skav at pk has issue with N: drive she says has a question mark and c angt open any of her files

she is on mes-elem-prin  laptop

i had her re-boot and prob still exists

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220314.0002 03/14/2022 03/23/2022 221.37 Hello,

Our time clock is not connecting to the internet.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220315.0001 03/15/2022 03/29/2022 338.58 It's all yours
Thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Mar 15, 2022, 6:48 AM
Subject: printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I need to replace the ink cartridge  for the printer.
Laserjet 4100dtn
Thanks, Rick

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220315.0002 03/15/2022 03/18/2022 71.10 Out in shop

On Tue, Mar 15, 2022, 7:40 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
It's all yours
Thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Sides <rick.sides@mpslions.org<mailto:rick.sides@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Mar 15, 2022, 6:48 AM
Subject: printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I need to replace the ink cartridge  for the printer.
Laserjet 4100dtn
Thanks, Rick

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220315.0003 03/15/2022 03/18/2022 70.08 secure browser on CBook?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: eldon hubbard <eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org<mailto:eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 8:17 AM
Subject: Chrome Book Secure browser
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hey Capt

We are trying to complete Joe's rushed ELL testing

Tried to install their secure browser and it shoots an error message

Help

--
Eldon Hubbard
Principal, Morrill Elementary School
505 Center Ave
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone: (308) 247-2176<tel:%23%7Bcurrent_organization.try(:phone_number)%7D>

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220322.0002 03/22/2022 03/22/2022 0.17 jer
will you block this in securly, thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Corey Weitzel <corey.weitzel@mpslions.org<mailto:corey.weitzel@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 9:24 AM
Subject: website
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

I found the answers to one of my assignments online and was wondering if you could block the following website: Coursehero

Mr. Weitzel

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220322.0005 03/22/2022 03/22/2022 2.83 our boys weitzel again

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Corey Weitzel <corey.weitzel@mpslions.org<mailto:corey.weitzel@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 9:54 AM
Subject: blocked video
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

The Tasmanian devil I know was blocked.  I have included the links to the other two also.

Thanks
Corey
Tasmanian devil https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g31Ky8_mqHk
mole rate: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QCWaYU7nnR0
Axolotl: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Eo50ctoOTWs

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220323.0001 03/23/2022 03/23/2022 5.43 jer

julie was in and needs da da da so she can translate a doc to spanish.
esu told her they use

Immersive Reader is a reading enhancement tool available in Office 365 that will work with Word, OneNote and Outlook.

and to upload to one note...
so do we havee any subscriptions to off 365?

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220407.0002 04/07/2022 05/02/2022 596.03 jer
will you look over the attach it has some firewall settings that need t obe added

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Martha Turner <martha.turner@sotertechnologies.com<mailto:martha.turner@sotertechnologies.com>>
Date: Thu, Apr 7, 2022 at 12:41 PM
Subject: Re: Onboarding Complete
To: Clever Mukori <cmukori@bytespeed.com<mailto:cmukori@bytespeed.com>>
Cc: craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org> 
<craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hi Clever & Craig,

Please see attached.

Best,
Martha

On Thu, Apr 7, 2022 at 2:40 PM Clever Mukori <cmukori@bytespeed.com<mailto:cmukori@bytespeed.com>> wrote:
Martha,

Thank you! Could you also share the one page on how Craig can get the devices added to his local network? I just focused on the cloud 
management of devices for the onboarding today

Best,

[https://esr-storage.s3.amazonaws.com/images/22729/132724/images/6012d90e2e2fd.jpeg]
[https://esr-
storage.s3.amazonaws.com/images/22729/132724/images/603d39208fb95.png?override=1614625082]<https://calendly.com/bytespeed-
cmukori>
Clever Mukori
Partner Relationship Manager
|
ByteSpeed
Your Complete IT Resource | Est. 1999
Phone: 877.553.0777

Morrill Public Schools T20220412.0004 04/12/2022 04/12/2022 5.35 jer

will you add copiers for chauncey high school

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Chauncey Pedersen <chauncey.pedersen@mpslions.org<mailto:chauncey.pedersen@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Apr 12, 2022 at 9:06 AM
Subject: Laptop
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220412.0007 04/12/2022 04/12/2022 1.35 jer

3rd grade elem

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Whitne Lofink <whitne.lofink@mpslions.org<mailto:whitne.lofink@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Apr 12, 2022 at 11:45 AM
Subject: site access
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Craig,
Can you allow my class to access this site for a math escape room?

https://sites.google.com/view/3rdemojimath/home

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220425.0003 04/25/2022 06/27/2022 1511.57 jer

cp cant print to either teach or hs office
pederson hs counselor

not sure what he said what errors

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220425.0004 04/25/2022 06/27/2022 1511.53 one of our students needs to be able to send assignments to AG teacher in mitchell
can we allow gmail to acct below>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kyndall Sprague <kysprague@mpslions.org<mailto:kysprague@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Apr 25, 2022 at 11:56 AM
Subject: Mr. Dobry's email
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

walker.dobry@mitchelltigers.org<mailto:walker.dobry@mitchelltigers.org>

--
Kyndall Sprague
Sophomore | Morrill High School

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220427.0001 04/27/2022 05/02/2022 118.20 jer

will you add to securly block:

https://unblockeds-games.com/

and

https://1v1.lol/

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220429.0003 04/29/2022 05/02/2022 72.12 jer

can you add to block list sites.google.com<http://sites.google.com>
more dang games kids are wasting time on.

i thought it was blocked thru admin and sopmebody wanted it open?

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220504.0004 05/04/2022 05/19/2022 360.20 jer
need help with this on marvel PC. also elva called but i dont have any info on laptop she uses but will find out.
gotta have resolved before school out so they can enter lunches today

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Infinite Campus Support <noreply.support@infinitecampus.com<mailto:noreply.support@infinitecampus.com>>
Date: Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:23 PM
Subject: A new comment was added to case #1399636 pos terminal
To: craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org> 
<craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

[https://infinitecampus.my.salesforce.com/servlet/servlet.ImageServer?id=0151N000004tt2d&oid=00D1N000002Mqby]
A new comment was added to case #1399636 by Zachary DeHerrera.

To review and/or respond to this case, please follow the link below.

05/04/2022 02:23:17 PM CDT

Hi Craig,

Districts updating to 2215.6 over the weekend are now seeing error messages referring to Windows Defender when attempting to launch 
Point of Sale 1.0.

Work around:

Select Start and type "Windows Security" to search for that app.

Select the Windows Security app from the search results, go to Virus & threat protection, and under Virus & threat protection settings 
select Manage settings.

Switch Real-time protection to Off.



Morrill Public Schools T20220504.0005 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 0.42 mhs18-adsec-168

On Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:39 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
jer
need help with this on marvel PC. also elva called but i dont have any info on laptop she uses but will find out.
gotta have resolved before school out so they can enter lunches today

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Infinite Campus Support <noreply.support@infinitecampus.com<mailto:noreply.support@infinitecampus.com>>
Date: Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:23 PM
Subject: A new comment was added to case #1399636 pos terminal
To: craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org> 
<craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

[https://infinitecampus.my.salesforce.com/servlet/servlet.ImageServer?id=0151N000004tt2d&oid=00D1N000002Mqby]
A new comment was added to case #1399636 by Zachary DeHerrera.

To review and/or respond to this case, please follow the link below.

05/04/2022 02:23:17 PM CDT

Hi Craig,

Districts updating to 2215.6 over the weekend are now seeing error messages referring to Windows Defender when attempting to launch 
Point of Sale 1.0.

Work around:

Select Start and type "Windows Security" to search for that app.



Morrill Public Schools T20220504.0006 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 0.37 elva got hers fixed and working

On Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:40 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
mhs18-adsec-168

On Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:39 PM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
jer
need help with this on marvel PC. also elva called but i dont have any info on laptop she uses but will find out.
gotta have resolved before school out so they can enter lunches today

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Infinite Campus Support <noreply.support@infinitecampus.com<mailto:noreply.support@infinitecampus.com>>
Date: Wed, May 4, 2022 at 1:23 PM
Subject: A new comment was added to case #1399636 pos terminal
To: craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org> 
<craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

[https://infinitecampus.my.salesforce.com/servlet/servlet.ImageServer?id=0151N000004tt2d&oid=00D1N000002Mqby]
A new comment was added to case #1399636 by Zachary DeHerrera.

To review and/or respond to this case, please follow the link below.

05/04/2022 02:23:17 PM CDT

Hi Craig,

Districts updating to 2215.6 over the weekend are now seeing error messages referring to Windows Defender when attempting to launch 
Point of Sale 1.0.

Work around:
Morrill Public Schools T20220518.0001 05/18/2022 07/20/2022 1514.87 Hello,

We will have three preschool teachers leaving this year.  Two of them will turn in their laptops today and tomorrow.  Can we have these 
wiped for our new teachers that are starting next week?

The third teacher is keeping her computer over the summer and will return it before the beginning of the school year.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220519.0001 05/19/2022 06/27/2022 938.02 Hello Jeromy,

We still have all of the old iPads here at the school for Kindergarten and 1st grades.  Amanda Smith in 2nd grade also has all of the old 
chromebooks in her room.  Can you please let us know what needs to be done with them?  The teachers would like to get them out of 
their rooms for the sumemr.  Thanks for your help!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization. This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: eldon hubbard <eldon.hubbard@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey<delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>, Lauren Haag 
<lauren.haag@mpslions.org>, Jamie Martin <jamie.martin@mpslions.org>, Erica Croft <erica.croft@mpslions.org>, Craig Manley 
<craig.manley@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220607.0002 06/07/2022 09/16/2022 2423.48 jer

door DL room switched with test reader
not happy....the door that is

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220617.0001 06/17/2022 06/27/2022 242.27 Jeremy,

We have to send our payroll upload file each month to Platte Valley Bank as an encrypted file.  Since I started here, Stacy just had me 
use Virtru.  Virtru is no longer allowing us to use the service unless we pay for it.

I found another message encryption program (or actually extension) called SendSafely.  I used it yesterday and it worked well.  However, 
when I get a secure message back from the bank and click to view the message, it is blocked and I can't go to the website or message 
viewer.

Is there any way to allow this to be approved to view on my system?

THANKS!

[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4y--zpUSkxyFiYTiih4eY1HUIlqbYjgk78ZkQoXak-
OYoccDFnG_7NNxTyVOjeTVKw_4w5k1kY]

           www.mpslions.org<http://www.mpslions.org/>

jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org<mailto:jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>

This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jenny Pragnell <jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220622.0001 06/22/2022 06/27/2022 121.73 Hello Jeromy,

Mr. Hubbard stopped by the elementary today and returned his laptop.  Just wondering what needs to be done with it before it is issued 
to Mrs. Lackey?  Thank you!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey<delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220706.0001 07/06/2022 07/11/2022 123.25 Hello,

Brooklyn Young's network signon has been deactivated.  Unfortunately, the people who have been filling in until we hire someone new 
can not access all of her forms for enrollment, the outside cameras, they were also saving all of the paperwork for the new employee to 
the desktop.  There might be more information that they may need, please call and speak to Kayla 308-247-3412

Can we have all this information collected  and transferred to Kayla Christensen.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Kayla Christensen <kayla.christensen@mpslions.org>, Sunny Edwards<sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220706.0004 07/06/2022 07/11/2022 118.80 jer

Juliana Carlson
11:18 AM (1 hour ago)
[https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/images/cleardot.gif]
[https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/images/cleardot.gif]
to me
[https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/images/cleardot.gif]
I need Office downloaded on to computer
MHS-LT-RM360

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220713.0001 07/13/2022 07/15/2022 41.25 jer

not seeing barry N: drive in staff folder?
can you set that up or tell me where to look...

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220714.0001 07/14/2022 08/26/2022 1036.72 jer

for new laptops
we will need firefox, chrome and acrobat reader
hmmm maybe vlc media player

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220721.0001 07/21/2022 07/25/2022 94.45 Hello,

We are needing a network sign in for Sara Foster in our PREK building.    I am giving her laptop MPS20-PREK5

Can you make sure she has the printer as well?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220802.0004 08/02/2022 08/04/2022 49.33 Hello Jeromy,

DeLinda Lackey is the new principal at the elementary.  Mr. Manley put a new tower in her office and the PC # is MHS RM 168.  Can you 
please set up both elementary printers for her on her PC?  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>, Craig Manley<craig.manley@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220803.0001 08/03/2022 08/19/2022 384.65 jer

is there a way to mass change ALL student pwds?
and then on first login they change it to whatever...

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220803.0003 08/03/2022 08/08/2022 120.00 Hey Jeromy,

Below are our new staff members this year:

Austyn Wright
Andrea Hort
Molly Weglin
Candace Muhr (Student Teaching/Could Possibly be teaching 1st Grade as well)
Vanessa Vizcaino (Student Teaching/Sub)

I'm attaching our 2022-2023 staff list that I've created so far.  The people highlighted in red are not returning and the one in yellow is still 
undecided.  I know Vanessa is not on the list but she will be student teaching for us this year and also filling in as needed.  I wasn't sure 
if a network login would be beneficial for her?  Thanks Jeromy!

[https://drive-thirdparty.googleusercontent.com/16/type/application/vnd.google-apps.document] Morrill Elementary School Staff 2022-
2023<https://docs.google.com/document/d/1bcgzLExape-Um4UaWLlUnf6VUA6vuesEXTgIJkabFZE/edit?usp=drive_web>

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220808.0002 08/08/2022 08/11/2022 69.25 Hey Jeromy,

Can you please tell me if network logins have been created for our new staff yet? They are below:

Candace Muhr
Austyn Wright
Andrea Hort
Molly Weglin
Vanessa Vizcaino

Thanks Jeromy!

--

This email has originated outside of your organization.

Morrill Public Schools T20220808.0003 08/08/2022 08/11/2022 72.03 Hey Jeromy,

I wanted to check on our help print option for the color copier.  Both Holly Marker and Amanda Smith previously were able to use the 
"Hold Print" option but starting last week and even today their items just send down to the printer and print.  Holly has tried multiple times 
setting up the feature but it will not work.  Just wondering if you could assist us with that?  Thanks!

--
<https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw>
This email has originated outside of your organization.

Morrill Public Schools T20220808.0004 08/08/2022 08/11/2022 64.42 are you hoarding any?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jamie Martin <jamie.martin@mpslions.org <mailto:jamie.martin@mpslions.org> >
Date: Mon, Aug 8, 2022 at 2:11 PM
Subject: I-pads
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org <mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org> >
Cc: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org <mailto:delinda.lackey@mpslions.org> >

Hey Craig,
Lauren and I were curious about I-pads,  she has 12 and I have 11.  We both will have 14 in our class this year.  Are there any extras?
Thanks, Jamie

<https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4x00hKSSISTp4tgdE9cUQImeusV7B9TeFO0MoJgY0klcQPAGkzCvrsnOltMA7n5wdHbbkxYQMN4gyn0umn3h430IGLfxv3iu8N
pLdGcGSnKlNJhQ1wAOAtCvukDqfXtOJs1pA>

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.

Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.



Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0002 08/09/2022 08/12/2022 72.05 Hey Jeromy,

Sorry I had to leave early yesterday so I wanted to forward this to you.  Please see the screenshot below from Jessi as there is no hold 
print option available.  Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jessi McLamb <jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org<mailto:jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Aug 8, 2022 at 2:46 PM
Subject: Printing Screenshot
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>

Hey Kristin,
Here is what happens when I go to find the hold print.
[Lack of Printing.jpg]

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4xuhUwH30Emi3CAJqdPihKkmw1YOSMpEp1WL0dS9ItmkVVC6yeBSAmcFZNLz69vP-
qJpbNfF8A]

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0003 08/09/2022 08/09/2022 1.53 i hope this isnt circulating...what do we do next?
not principal delinda email address that a teacher replied to and now getting bombed with pay for apple cards

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Arlo Palomo <arlo.palomo@mpslions.org<mailto:arlo.palomo@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 9:30 AM
Subject: Fwd: (No Subject)
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: DELINDA LACKEY <delinda.lackey@zohomail.com<mailto:delinda.lackey@zohomail.com>>
Date: August 9, 2022 at 8:53:52 AM MDT
To: arlo.palomo@mpslions.org<mailto:arlo.palomo@mpslions.org>
Subject: (No Subject)

Can I have a brief discussion over text message with you? Which phone number I can reach you at...

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0004 08/09/2022 08/12/2022 73.42 here another one to stec

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Tom Milstead <tom.milstead@mpslions.org<mailto:tom.milstead@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 9:36 AM
Subject: Fwd: (No Subject)
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

New spam attack
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: JESSICA STEC <jessica.stec@zohomail.com<mailto:jessica.stec@zohomail.com>>
Date: Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 9:35 AM
Subject: (No Subject)
To: <tom.milstead@mpslions.org<mailto:tom.milstead@mpslions.org>>

Can I have a brief discussion over text message with you? Which phone number I can reach you at...

--
Tom Milstead
Morrill Junior-Senior High School
7-8-9 English teacher
Head football coach
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4z9gnkkndcttq0vBLcgRkIKBw0-MuAY7qbC_5idQ6wMyOyU8m7vJn8grOOsa-
0Z2j51taiycWA]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149



Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0005 08/09/2022 08/11/2022 45.63 Hello Jeromy,

We've been hacked and staff at the elementary is receiving emails from 
delinda.lackey@zohomail.com<mailto:delinda.lackey@zohomail.com> and they come through in ALL CAPS.  Below is a screen shot of 
one that was received.  Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org<mailto:delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 10:01 AM
Subject: Fwd:
To: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>

[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4yz3WkDwQ44AdhGyBghDdlL4Ppn-BqulTnRXy_ISzJgyX7RZ08GY2v8t-
gRURKQNIbaqkkJ8VE]

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Delinda Lackey <delindalackey9988@gmail.com<mailto:delindalackey9988@gmail.com>>
Date: Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 10:00 AM
Subject:
To: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org<mailto:delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>>

Sent from my iPhone

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0006 08/09/2022 08/12/2022 72.90 karey johnson when printing to HS copier  gets multiple pages with one line text all symbols...

re-started copierr didnt fix issue

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0007 08/09/2022 08/11/2022 44.35 Hello Jeromy,

I wanted to check and see if there were additional iPads in the district for our Kindergarten classes?  Mrs. Haag currently has 11 and 
Miss Martin currently has 12 but enrollment numbers for KDG are up this year and they both currently have 14 students for a total of 28.

Also, could you please add the color printer (C3504) to Candace Muhr's desktop.  Her computer name is MES-KG and it's currently 
logged in under Jessi's name so you can remote access it if necessary.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0009 08/09/2022 08/16/2022 167.18 jer

here are new HS staff. need LAN accts

thanks

High school
dusty   blevins
emily   santero
mariah  jessen
jeremiah        gardner
jessica jersild

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220809.0010 08/09/2022 08/11/2022 46.88 Hello Jeromy,

Jamie Martin is still having issues printing to the color copier.  She has shut down her system and tried to set up hold print again but the 
copier is printing pages and pages of wing dings.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Jamie Martin <jamie.martin@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220810.0002 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 20.42 Your name: Kristin (Jessi McLamb is working at her desk submitting this ticket for her.)
Your email: kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 247-2176
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I was able to print this morning using the C3504-ELEM. Now those ones are gone. According to the message I am getting, it needs a 
new driver installed.



Morrill Public Schools T20220811.0005 08/11/2022 08/16/2022 124.32 Hello Jeromy,

Jamie Martin tried to print today and the only option she has says "One Note".  She doesn't have any printers available now in her drop-
down menu.  If you could please check that for us.  Thank you!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Jamie Martin <jamie.martin@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220811.0011 08/11/2022 08/11/2022 1.62 Your name: Arlo Palomo
Your email: arlo.palomo@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-672-2923
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

The color printer is listed as a printer option ( in word, email, etc)  but when I print to it, it printed like 40 pages of win-dings.   When I go 
to my settings, I do not see the printer listed and when I try to add it, it says that it failed to communicate.

Morrill Public Schools T20220811.0012 08/11/2022 08/16/2022 115.63 Your name: Arlo Palomo
Your email: arlo.palomo@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3086722923
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I even tried to restart my computer and it didn't help fix the problem

Sorry,

Arlo

Morrill Public Schools T20220814.0001 08/14/2022 08/17/2022 68.48 Hello,

Almost everyone is having issues at the preschool with getting notifications when they share google sheets with each other that it is 
inappropriate and will not allow them to share anything.  Can you look into this?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220815.0001 08/15/2022 08/16/2022 22.53 Hello,

I guess Becky Jo received a new computer and she is needing you to get her signed in?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220815.0002 08/15/2022 08/17/2022 45.78 Hello Jeromy,

Austyn Wright is trying start his computer and is getting an error message saying there is no booting device found. His computer name is 
MES18-GR5 RM 140.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Austyn Wright <austyn.wright@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey<delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220815.0003 08/15/2022 08/16/2022 18.08 Hello Jeromy,

Terry Lofink tried printing to the color printer and it's printing wing dings.  We think it's his computer but we have all staff here today so 
I'm hoping you can check it out to verify.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Terry Lofink <terry.lofink@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey<delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220816.0003 08/16/2022 08/16/2022 1.20 Your name: Andrea Hort
Your email: andrea.hort@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 2474-2176
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I need my document camera installed on my computer. It is a Longjoy 1010 as pictured in the screenshot.



Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0003 08/17/2022 08/17/2022 1.70 jer

need some expertise board new english room display
its over my head rm 126
jessen

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0004 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 120.02 Your name: Greg Waters
Your email: greg.waters@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 803-347-1852
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Wanting to connect the active inspire on Mr. Waters computer.

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0005 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 120.03 Your name: Nicole Fredrickson
Your email: nicole.fredrickson@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3082250176
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

When printing, prompt comes up "do you trust this printer? Windows needs to download and install a software driver"  cannot print to 
either the office or the teacher's lounge

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0006 08/17/2022 08/17/2022 4.05 Hi Jeromy, I am the high school art teacher at Morrill. Whenever I try to search in google, youtube etc. I keep getting a window pop up 
that says my connection is not private. As a teacher I need access to searching ideas, lesson plans, videos, etc. Can I get help with this 
please? Thank you, Becky Peacock;)
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Rebecca Peacock <becky.peacock@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0007 08/17/2022 08/19/2022 43.33 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mariah Jessen <mariah.jessen@mpslions.org<mailto:mariah.jessen@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Aug 17, 2022, 1:10 PM
Subject: Email issue
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Good afternoon,

I have received over 80 noreply emails from SAVVAS (supposedly) and I can't seem to get them to stop coming. What should I do?

Thank you,
Mariah
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0008 08/17/2022 08/19/2022 44.42 Your name: Jamie Martin
Your email: jamie.martin@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-641-1498
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

This install driver box comes up when I try to print to the colored printer.

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0009 08/17/2022 08/19/2022 44.35 Your name: Kristin Stauffer
Your email: kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-641-4797
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I do not have the elementary black and white printer (Elem-5055) in my list of drop downs when I print.  When I checked the Control 
Panel, I have several  printers and some of the same printer ID listed multiple times.  I need to have access to print using the elementary 
black and white printer (Elem-5055).  Please see the attached file to see what printers I have in the drop down menu and in the control 
panel.  Thanks!

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0010 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 120.00 Your name: Erica Croft
Your email: erica.croft@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3086414668
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I have printed a few things to the colored printer and they are not arriving there. They are not showing up as "processing" on the printer 
either.

Morrill Public Schools T20220817.0012 08/17/2022 08/24/2022 165.23 Your name: Whitne Lofink
Your email: whitne.lofink@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-765-8193
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Since the update, I am unable to print to the Color printer

Morrill Public Schools T20220818.0001 08/18/2022 08/23/2022 120.00 down pc's in her lab

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220818.0002 08/18/2022 08/19/2022 23.75 Hello Jeromy,

Julia Cullan in the kitchen has not been able to access her email on her desktop since June.  She said some update needs to be done 
but it keeps telling her she needs admin approval.  Can you please check on this so she can access her email here at work on her 
desktop and not just on her cell phone?  Thank you!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Julia Cullan <julia.cullan@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220818.0003 08/18/2022 08/19/2022 20.52 Your name: Andrea Hort
Your email: andrea.hort@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 307-575-6258
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I cannot print anything from my computer and the clever board has no sound and I don't know how to make it so I can just tough it to 
move my computer screen around on it

Morrill Public Schools T20220819.0001 08/19/2022 08/19/2022 3.25 Your name: Jessi McLamb
Your email: jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 672-5816
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I cannot set up hold on my black and white printer. Also, my jobs will not transmit to the color printer. I have restarted several times. 
Others are having the same issue.

Morrill Public Schools T20220819.0002 08/19/2022 08/24/2022 120.30 need lan accts  not sure how missed them
they acct may have been started and ....

Sami Peterson 202664
Austin Driver 202660
Rosalee Valentin 202658
Alani Rodriguez 202666
Alex Hubbard 202667
Osidius Saucedo  202575
Samantha Brown  202662

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220819.0003 08/19/2022 08/24/2022 120.33 Your name: Jenny Pragnell
Your email: jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3082473414
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Brightwheel emails are still being deleted

Morrill Public Schools T20220819.0005 08/19/2022 08/24/2022 120.00 When you have a chance can you install Adobe.  The one that Mr. Schaeffer had you install on his.

By the way my create a help ticket button does not work

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>

 To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>, Jeromy Delgado<jdelgado@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220819.0006 08/19/2022 08/24/2022 120.02 Hello Jeromy,

Jamie Martin tried submitting a help ticket using the new steps you provided but she hasn't heard anything back.  She wasn't sure if you 
received her help ticket or not so I'm sending one just in case.

All 3 teachers, Jamie Martin, Amanda Smith, and Sarah Walker will send print jobs down to the color printer and it looks as though they 
sent but when they come down to the office to print release, their jobs are not there.  If you could please check on this for us.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Jamie Martin <jamie.martin@mpslions.org>, Amanda S<amanda.smith@mpslions.org>, Sarah Walker 
<sarah.walker@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220819.0007 08/19/2022 08/24/2022 120.00 Hey Jeromy,

Candace Muhr is having the same issue but neither of her printers are actually transmitting the jobs down to be released.  She's 
restarted her system several times and it hasn't fixed anything.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Candace Muhr <candace.muhr@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0002 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 74.60 she is hs sped.
needs LAN copiers and she has a standalone brother as well

thanks

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jessica Jersild <jessica.jersild@mpslions.org<mailto:jessica.jersild@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Aug 22, 2022 at 7:41 AM
Subject: Printing
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Good morning!
I was wondering if maybe you could help me get set up to this printer in my classroom some time when you are free?
I don't want to mess anything up.
Thank you!

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0003 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 72.83 Your name: Jessica Jersild
Your email: jessica.jersild@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3084305460
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Good morning! I need help getting hooked up to printers in the high school building.  I also have a Brother printer/scanner in my 
classroom 118, that I would like to be able to use.  I would also like for my paras to be able to use that printer as well. Thank you

Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0004 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 72.00 Sure, I can call at 1:30 during my planning time.

Thanks
Sarah

On Mon, Aug 22, 2022 at 11:06 AM ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>> wrote:
Hey Sarah,
Can you call me when you get a chance so I can remote in and take a look at your printer issue

Thanks,
Jeromy Delgado
ERH Technology Solutions

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ytN8sz6eGJwj9SVZn_xJqmC5MDrPRprkR7R9aQAAtP3tnZJtND9qTYo71WpVHu6MdHpFbp5gFFTKbxh18VTXu1XcwRO8LY
ph5k7xjnoMLNt0BxAsbkEywpjcydnRlYi4p5mQ]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sarah Walker <sarah.walker@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0005 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 72.00 jer

sorry for more, not sure how they got left out. they are not new kids

miguel gomez 202651
yessenia gomez   202653

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0006 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 72.00 Hello,

Sunny is working at the computer tower at the front desk at the Preschool Building.  Her laptop is out of commission, I think you are 
aware, and she is unable to print anything from that computer.   I think Kayla Christensen uses it when she is not in the infant room.  Can 
you help her out?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0007 08/22/2022 08/24/2022 46.67 Can I have your number to call you soon?

Thanks
Sarah

On Mon, Aug 22, 2022 at 11:06 AM ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>> wrote:
Hey Sarah,
Can you call me when you get a chance so I can remote in and take a look at your printer issue

Thanks,
Jeromy Delgado
ERH Technology Solutions

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ytN8sz6eGJwj9SVZn_xJqmC5MDrPRprkR7R9aQAAtP3tnZJtND9qTYo71WpVHu6MdHpFbp5gFFTKbxh18VTXu1XcwRO8LY
ph5k7xjnoMLNt0BxAsbkEywpjcydnRlYi4p5mQ]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sarah Walker <sarah.walker@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0010 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 72.02 I just tried to print and it will not work..... ughhhh
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*

On Mon, Aug 22, 2022 at 12:21 PM Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hello,

Sunny is working at the computer tower at the front desk at the Preschool Building.  Her laptop is out of commission, I think you are 
aware, and she is unable to print anything from that computer.   I think Kayla Christensen uses it when she is not in the infant room.  Can 
you help her out?

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
CC: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0011 08/22/2022 08/25/2022 72.00 Your name: Jessica Jersild
Your email: jessica.jersild@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3084305460
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I received a pop up box to call for help and it went away before I could get the number.

Morrill Public Schools T20220822.0012 08/22/2022 08/24/2022 42.95 I will send this in a help ticket.  The color copier is on my list of copiers, but nothing will send.  I have rebooted several times.  Can you 
take a look?

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4yZlOBR2GLLj5Vtdb18J9tNHPVC7U0iVqRh00lFJ99k2qEXqln8D43wtxkVw_1Q4EFcu7U8UWU]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Juliana Carlson <juliana.carlson@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220823.0002 08/23/2022 08/24/2022 21.78 Hello,

Becky Jo's new laptop does not have a printer set up.  She is at the prek, she would also wondered if she could print to the elementary 
printer as well, sometimes, because for sped they have to work together and she will be over there at times.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Becky Jo Wylie <becky.wylie@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220823.0003 08/23/2022 08/24/2022 19.58 Need assistance for Becky Jo.  See the attached email and screen shot

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

On Tue, Aug 23, 2022 at 12:01 PM Becky Jo Wylie <becky.wylie@mpslions.org<mailto:becky.wylie@mpslions.org>> wrote:

This happened while working in GOLD and I don't seem to be able to email Jeromy?
Thanks!

--
Becky Jo Wylie
Tri Community Preschool Pride Cub Care
508 Jefferson St
Morrill, NE 69358

IMPORTANT WARNING: CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE: This information including any attachments is strictly confidential and is intended to 
be viewed only by the designated recipient. If you are not listed as the designated recipient, it has reached you in error and you are 
unauthorized and prohibited from viewing, copying or sharing this information. If this has reached you in error, please contact the sender 
for further action, and delete the message from your computer.
308-247-3412

This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Becky Jo Wylie <becky.wylie@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220824.0001 08/24/2022 08/24/2022 3.15 Your name: Jamie Martin
Your email: jamie.martin@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-641-1498
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Will you please add Animal Math Kindergarten to all of Kindergarten I-pads?
Thanks!

Morrill Public Schools T20220824.0003 08/24/2022 08/24/2022 2.50 jer

arghhh  they just keep coming

will you create lan accts for:
jaxon hartwig  202744
zander cochrane  202757

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220824.0005 08/24/2022 08/29/2022 120.00 Your name: Jessi McLamb
Your email: jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-672-5816
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

MES20-LAB04 has a blue screen that Recovery PC / Device needs to be repaired.

Morrill Public Schools T20220824.0006 08/24/2022 08/29/2022 120.00 Your name: Cheyanna Stumpff
Your email: cheyanna.stumpff@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3087065964
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I have one of the old Promethean Boards in the elementary room. I received my new laptop but it does not have the software to be able 
to interact with the board. Can I please get that installed?

Morrill Public Schools T20220825.0003 08/25/2022 08/26/2022 30.23 jer
new speech needs lan login

abby tygart
not sure what policy to print...lets start with elem

thanks

i did a search in AD and didnt see her in case you did it already

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220825.0004 08/25/2022 08/31/2022 148.90 Your name: Cheyanna Stumpff
Your email: cheyanna.stumpff@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3087655964
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I have one of the new laptops and I was not able to add the elementary or high school printers to it. I do need both.

Morrill Public Schools T20220826.0002 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 2.43 ---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Emily Santero <emily.santero@mpslions.org<mailto:emily.santero@mpslions.org>>
Date: Fri, Aug 26, 2022, 11:29 AM
Subject: Blocked stuff
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hi!
I am trying to use canvas commons for curriculum resources and for some reason it is blocking most of it. The main page is:
https://k12.instructure.com/accounts/1/external_tools/4?launch_type=global_navigation
An example of a page I am trying to reach that is blocked is:
https://pubs.usgs.gov/fs/2007/3001/pdf/508FS2007_3001.pdf
I am not sure if there is anything that can be done about this I just wanted to check!
Also,
The natural resources and Landscape gradebook still isnt working, some show up now but it is not letting me add assignments. Let me 
know when it should be good to go prettly please.
Thanks for your help!
Emily Santero
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220826.0003 08/26/2022 08/31/2022 120.02 jer

will  you do your magic on ss room gregg waters
i looked he has c3504 and set to hold but no luck
he also said he has restarted

when i open que i dont see any docs
but on  his i see one from fortney that left last yr and cant seen to delete it

thanks

school out at 200 today so i pretty sure you could worm in at that time

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220829.0001 08/29/2022 08/30/2022 28.83 Good Morning Jeromy,

Can you please check both our black and white copier and our color copier.  It doesn't seem that jobs are transmitting and we cannot 
print.  Is there anyway to check them on the server to make sure jobs are transmitting?  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220830.0003 08/30/2022 08/30/2022 4.38 Hello Jeromy,

Can you please add printers to Abby Tygart's laptop?  Her computer ID is MHS22-LT-SPEECH.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Abby Tygart <abby.tygart@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220831.0001 08/31/2022 08/31/2022 3.70 anything you want me to look at

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Aug 31, 2022 at 10:23 AM
Subject: Re: Scanning Capabilities on Color Printer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hey Manley,

I tried scanning to Sierra as well and nothing came through in her email.  Just wanted to let you know.  Thanks!

On Wed, Aug 31, 2022 at 8:14 AM Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hey Manley,

I tried scanning again last night after you sent me this email and I still cannot get my documents to scan?  Are you able to fix that or do  I 
need to submit a help ticket?  Thanks Manley!

On Tue, Aug 30, 2022 at 11:28 AM Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>> wrote:
ok got em

On Tue, Aug 30, 2022 at 10:35 AM Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org<mailto:kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>> wrote:
Hey Manley,

Can you please add the following people to have scanning capabilities on the color printer for the time being:

DeLinda Lackey
Sierra Frickey
Kristin Stauffer
Molly Weglin
Arlo Palomo

Thank you!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]



Morrill Public Schools T20220831.0002 08/31/2022 09/05/2022 123.25 Hello Jeromy,

Can you please check Luanna Soto and Terry Lofink's printer capabilities?  Terry tried to print a document yesterday to the color printer 
and it was printing wing dings.

Luanna tried printing this morning to the color printer and the printer said it was offline.  I'm not sure if a job of hers eventually came 
through or not.

Can you please check both of their printing capabilities on the color printer?  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Luanna Soto <luanna.soto@mpslions.org>, Terry Lofink<terry.lofink@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220831.0003 08/31/2022 09/05/2022 120.02 Your name: Jamie
Your email: jamie.martin@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 641-1498
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

When going to Google drive I get a privacy error?
This is also happening on Lauren Haag's computer.

Morrill Public Schools T20220901.0001 09/01/2022 09/06/2022 120.02 Hello Jeromy,

Terry Lofink came this morning and has tried printing twice and none of his jobs are transmitting down to the color printer.  Can you 
please check on this again for him?  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Terry Lofink <terry.lofink@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey<delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220901.0002 09/01/2022 09/06/2022 120.02 Hello,

We have a new timeclock system and it is not easy to use on an ipad, can we wipe Stacy's old laptop and create a network sign on for it 
to be used just for the PREK time clock?

Also Sunny is still needing the printer added to her laptop so she can print.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220901.0004 09/01/2022 09/06/2022 120.02 Hello Jeromy,

Sarah Hessler is currently long-term subbing for Whitney Peachey but when she tries to send jobs to the color printer they are not 
transmitting.  Can you please check her system to get her set up?  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Sarah Hessler <sarah.hessler@mpslions.org>, Juliana Carlson<juliana.carlson@mpslions.org>, DeLinda Lackey 
<delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220902.0001 09/02/2022 09/07/2022 116.08 Your name: chris baltz
Your email: chris.baltz@mpslions
Your phone number: 307-575-1660
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Cannot print from new think pad laptop.

Morrill Public Schools T20220906.0002 09/06/2022 09/07/2022 21.98 Your name: Jessi McLamb
Your email: jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-672-5816
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

Hey Jeromy,
Would you please add the printers to my laptop so I can print from here?

Morrill Public Schools T20220907.0002 09/07/2022 09/07/2022 2.65 Hello,

We are needing a network sign on for Makayla Shields.  She is the assistant Preschool Building Coordinator.

Craig and Marvel: She will need to log in up front and have access to infinite campus. I have already created her email address.

I will send you all her information to enter her into the system.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>

 To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>, Craig Manley<craig.manley@mpslions.org>, Marvel Cole 
<marvel.cole@mpslions.org>
CC: Makayla Shields <makayla.shields@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220907.0003 09/07/2022 09/12/2022 116.32 Good morning,
 Would you have a moment today to help get my printer set up on my computer?
Thanks
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220907.0004 09/07/2022 09/12/2022 114.68 hmmm i thought we did unblock it?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rebecca Peacock <becky.peacock@mpslions.org<mailto:becky.peacock@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Sep 7, 2022 at 11:57 AM
Subject: Pinterest
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Hi Craig, I know that sites are blocked if they aren't educational. My students use pinterest a lot to reference visuals to draw from. Is 
there a way we can unblock it?
Let me know and thank you, Becky

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220907.0005 09/07/2022 09/12/2022 113.83 I can only seem to print if i first save the file as a PDF. I am trying to print from my google drive and after I save it and create a pdf I can 
print, but not before?
Thanks
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20220909.0005 09/09/2022 09/14/2022 117.02 elem

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Amanda Smith <amanda.smith@mpslions.org<mailto:amanda.smith@mpslions.org>>
Date: Fri, Sep 9, 2022 at 12:49 PM
Subject: laptop question...
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Are the fancy new laptops connected to our network and printers? I can't seem to make mine find my drive on the network or connect to 
a printer. Am I doing something wrong?
--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4zXA5VdsKAo7AF81iCleTU1D9XoRdkCHvOOLBSG5E9HbE6J8aqVNhelUtktrhYpAZH3XGD4JZk]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220912.0006 09/12/2022 09/21/2022 209.95 jer

mariah jesses hight school
no sound on board when accessing PC.

board itself sound fine but not thru desktop

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220913.0002 09/13/2022 09/14/2022 20.18 Hey Jeromy,
Do we have a license to use Microsoft Office on our new laptops? I use it for lesson plans instead of Google Docs, so I was just curious! 
Thanks. :)
<https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4w9mROskS8GVSbSCqbAqdvkSRPSeQiOuRNox2hiwhOFBM0cIY7B43C0gcaoUETViZHMoSot2_Y>
This email has originated outside of your organization.



Morrill Public Schools T20220914.0001 09/14/2022 0.00 Hello,

Can you install the adobe that you installed on my computer for Jenny and Bailee.

Did you get it installed for Barry as well.

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196
This email has originated outside of your organization.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220914.0004 09/14/2022 0.00 jer

in Z space 3 pc's need photo and premiere tom says elva paid for for tom m. journalism class

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220915.0003 09/15/2022 09/15/2022 1.02 Hello Jeromy,

I'm not sure if Chuck Weimer has a network login.  If not, could we please have one created?  If he does, could we please have his 
password temporarily reset so he can change that to something of his own choosing?  Thank you!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20220915.0004 09/15/2022 09/16/2022 16.75 Hello,

I need to verify if all of the below staff have network logins set up?  If not, can we please have them created?  If any of them already do, 
nothing more needs to be done.  Thank you!

Ashley Morgheim- Para (KDG)
Lacy Bernhardt- Para
Vanessa Vizcaino- Para/Student Teacher
Bonnie Graham- Para (SPED)
Belinda Ingersoll- Para (SPED)
Stephanie Steiner- Para (SPED)
Alyssa Stone- Para (SPED)
Alexius Valles- Para (SPED)
Tara Wynne- Para (SPED)

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>

 To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>, Craig Manley<craig.manley@mpslions.org>
CC: DeLinda Lackey <delinda.lackey@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220916.0001 09/16/2022 09/16/2022 3.50 Hello,

Brooklyn is coming back to work in her old position again.  She will start on Monday, can we have her set up today so that she can just 
start working on Monday?
We need to make sure her name is changed from Young to Clyncke

Elva Lutz
Assistant Business Manager
Payroll and Benefits
Morrill Public Schools
508 Jefferson Ave.
Morrill, NE 69358
Phone (308)247-3414
Fax (308) 247-2196

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Marvel Cole <marvel.cole@mpslions.org>, Craig Manley<craig.manley@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220919.0001 09/19/2022 09/27/2022 193.10 Hello Jeromy,

Mrs. Hoff is completely frozen.  She tried opening a website and then her system completely froze and a recording advised she needed 
to call Microsoft.  The recording also said it may be trying to steal her credit card information and passwords.  She could not submit a 
help ticket so I'm doing one for her.  Can she do a hard reboot or is this something you need to remote into her system to check on?  
Please let us know.  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>, Robin Hoff<robin.hoff@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220919.0002 09/19/2022 09/27/2022 187.00 Your name: Luanna Soto
Your email: luanna.soto@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308631-3636
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

The hold option will not stay. I have to choose it each time. I have tried the apply button. It also reverts back to printing on both sides of 
the paper. I have to choose that option each time as well.



Morrill Public Schools T20220921.0001 09/21/2022 09/27/2022 145.35 Hello Jeromy,

Molly Weglin's color printer is not transmitting jobs.  It looks as though something is going through but nothing shows up.  Can you 
please check on that for her?  Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ydGL7YgSQy1Qd0cqUZA43MJTqgOAGFWW4jeKf4wlopllaBhUr0iCsrXULle0MPEb2UGCkt0lw]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Kristin Stauffer <kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Molly Weglin <molly.weglin@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20220921.0002 09/21/2022 10/21/2022 721.47 will you take a look
its in business room
no label on IP
old room #206 new number 240

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>>
Date: Wed, Sep 21, 2022 at 9:12 AM
Subject: WiFi
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

My internet hub is red. Is there anything I can do to reset it? Or is that something you have to do?--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220921.0003 09/21/2022 09/21/2022 4.45 Your name: Jenny Pragnell
Your email: jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3082473414
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I keep getting a Malwarebytes popup and it won't quit.  I restarted my computer but that hasn't helped.

Morrill Public Schools T20220923.0001 09/23/2022 10/13/2022 480.62 Your name: Luanna Soto
Your email: luanna.soto@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3086313636
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

The hold issue is fixed, but the other issue I mentioned is still a problem. When I print to the color copier, the default is set to print on 
both sides of the paper. I would like the default to be for it to  print on one side of the paper. THANKS



Morrill Public Schools T20220929.0005 09/29/2022 09/30/2022 21.10 Your name: Kristin Stauffer
Your email: kristin.stauffer@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-247-2176
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

The color printer that I've been using is ( USE THIS ONE C3504-ELEM on MPS-FS1 ).  Today the printer is indicating that it's "Not 
Connected" and does not come up as an option to print to.  I've checked ethernet cords and they are all connected and the machine is 
plugged in.

Morrill Public Schools T20220929.0006 09/29/2022 09/29/2022 1.45 do you think she has off 2016 also...
i told her to pay the fee...

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Amanda Smith <amanda.smith@mpslions.org<mailto:amanda.smith@mpslions.org>>
Date: Thu, Sep 29, 2022 at 12:17 PM
Subject: Microsoft product key
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

[image.png]

What do I do when I see this???????

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4zXA5VdsKAo7AF81iCleTU1D9XoRdkCHvOOLBSG5E9HbE6J8aqVNhelUtktrhYpAZH3XGD4JZk]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20220930.0002 09/30/2022 10/05/2022 119.03 Your name: Cheyanna Stumpff
Your email: cheyanna.stumpff@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3087655964
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

The color printer at the elementary currently says there is an error and won't let me print. I also do not have the black and white printer 
set up on this computer.

Morrill Public Schools T20221004.0003 10/04/2022 10/12/2022 195.88 Hello,

Sunny is getting the out of network error when she tries to go on a website.

She was @ a different ESU in Kearney last week. Does her DNS need to be updated?

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20221005.0005 10/05/2022 10/07/2022 51.10 We need the following apps on the Ipads that we have for activities.
Hudl
maxpreps

Thank you

--
Josh Guerue
Morrill High School
411 E Hamilton St, Morrill, NE 69358
Athletic Director
Head Girls Basketball Coach
308-631-7005
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4ycLSqhk9A0yiAEaL_Sr6Vkg2WCBude-B7WwqvFdN1YHTTVl1ie23_98lJv-
8NwiNcCE99wu44]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Josh Guerue <josh.guerue@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221006.0002 10/06/2022 0.00 - 2FA setup for google and admin accounts
- Printix or PrintLogic setup
- Seperate network for students (VLAN)
- Syscloud (cloud backup), infinite campus backup
- Imaging solution
- Eduroam
- Check Storage Limit
- Setup Public and Activities SSID's to run off Firewall directly - (Guest network)

Morrill Public Schools T20221010.0001 10/10/2022 10/10/2022 4.28 jer

got req to block games

kahoot.it<http://kahoot.it>
and one at sites google hav to discuss how for that one

and our luck stinkin elem will want hoot unblocked

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20221010.0002 10/10/2022 10/10/2022 2.50 jer

when you get time ...

thanks

i will get cbook for her

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jodi Craig <jodi.craig@mpslions.org<mailto:jodi.craig@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Oct 10, 2022 at 10:44 AM
Subject: Chailea
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Could you please put Chailea Barnholz in so she can log on to a desktop? Her student ID is 202675.

Also, she does not have a chromebook yet. Not sure what the plan is there.

Thanks,

--
Jodi Craig
Morrill Public Schools
Business/Computer Instructor
FBLA Advisor
JH/HS Volleyball Coach

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221010.0003 10/10/2022 10/18/2022 192.55 Your name: Jessi McLamb
Your email: jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-672-5816
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

I have a tower in the lab that is not labeled. It is connected to monitor 14. It is showing the screenshots below, Thanks!

Morrill Public Schools T20221010.0004 10/10/2022 10/12/2022 48.03 Hello Jeromy,

The printer is ready for set up. Also the monitors, docking station and mounts for the monitors came in today.

Morrill Public Schools T20221011.0002 10/11/2022 10/17/2022 143.67 Your name: Jessica Jersild
Your email: jessica.jersild@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3084305460
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I have a brother printer/scanner in my classroom (118) that I would like to get set up, and set up access for the paras to use it as well.

Morrill Public Schools T20221011.0003 10/11/2022 11/02/2022 529.92 Your name: Cody Peachey
Your email: cody.peachey@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3075756643
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

Disconnecting from office printer after each print.



Morrill Public Schools T20221013.0002 10/13/2022 10/17/2022 95.72 jer

OK got some lengths for wire for new touch boards.

as mentioned in previous email 11 hdmi-display adapter for board to pc towers.

3- 25' usb and hdmi cables
and
2- 50'  usb and hdmi cables

the other 6 boards are right next to comp[uters so existing cablels will work

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221014.0001 10/14/2022 12/07/2022 1293.12 Your name: Vanessa Chapman
Your email: vanessa.chapman@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-672-1944
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I do not have printers. I need 5055-ELEM and C3504-ELEM

Morrill Public Schools T20221017.0001 10/17/2022 10/17/2022 1.75 jer

will you add ashley derr lan acct and rights to print at high school

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221017.0002 10/17/2022 10/20/2022 66.68 Your name: Cheyanna Stumpff
Your email: cheyanna.stumpff@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3087655964
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

Can you please install Audacity on this laptop?



Morrill Public Schools T20221018.0003 10/18/2022 10/18/2022 5.37 Elem

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sarah Walker <sarah.walker@mpslions.org<mailto:sarah.walker@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Oct 18, 2022, 7:47 AM
Subject: Candace Computer
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Is Jeremy here today in the district?  If not, Candace needs help with her computer.  Her i-Ready says she needs a license but even 
when I log in under my account it says the same thing which means it has to be a computer problem not i-Ready.

Thanks
Sarah

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4ytN8sz6eGJwj9SVZn_xJqmC5MDrPRprkR7R9aQAAtP3tnZJtND9qTYo71WpVHu6MdHpFbp5gFFTKbxh18VTXu1XcwRO8LY
ph5k7xjnoMLNt0BxAsbkEywpjcydnRlYi4p5mQ]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221018.0006 10/18/2022 10/19/2022 19.07 Your name: Tom Milstead
Your email: tom.milstead@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 54044742--
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I need DIsney+ unblocked for an assignment, and Spotify needs to be unlocked for both classroom managment and sports/arena stuff. 
They are getting caught up in the Securly filter.

Morrill Public Schools T20221018.0007 10/18/2022 10/21/2022 68.18 Hello,

The new pre k teacher's laptops are all missing their printer.  Can this be added?
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4xRLEkF4hD41ogjUvnRv3OSRxQ618hlh4Z_8fxBfs8ekkVnCUDyVT0RihJpjmjGBGPEjBs02G0]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

 CC: Sorcha Colerick <sorcha.colerick@mpslions.org>, Ashley Schlagel<ashley.schlagel@mpslions.org>, Elisha Barron 
 <elisha.barron@mpslions.org>, Ashley Kessler <ashley.kessler@mpslions.org>, Sara Foster<sara.foster@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20221018.0008 10/18/2022 10/19/2022 18.15 jer

looks we need to order another doz mices for stinking c-books track pad not working

and dont let em get cheap again !

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20221020.0002 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 3.82 Your name: Whitne Lofink
Your email: whitne.lofink@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-765-8193
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Are we no longer able to stream music on our desktop computers? I used to be able to use apple music or amazon music but now 
cannot. They were perfect because I pay for them and didn't have to conted with advertisements.

Morrill Public Schools T20221021.0002 10/21/2022 10/21/2022 3.98 jer

will yuou install new adobe for jodi craig business room high school
just her pc

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221024.0001 10/24/2022 01/04/2023 1726.88 Your name: Emily Santero
Your email: emily.santero@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 970-988-6791
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I got a new tower and it is not hooked up for printing. Can I get this done? I also used to have 3 screens (my smart board being the third) 
and I cannot get this to work. Can someone help me as soon as possible with these things? I would also like my laptop hooked up to 
printing if possible. Thank you!

Morrill Public Schools T20221025.0003 10/25/2022 10/28/2022 68.00 Your name: Jamie Mehling
Your email: jamie.mehling@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3075752350
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Hi, Can staff please be exempt from the new security blocks??? My Amazon music is finally working, but now I can't access Netflix or 
Hulu & yes I use these occassionally for class.

Morrill Public Schools T20221026.0001 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 3.00 jer

all (according to sec) internet down
wireless and wired
i will head over and get a first hand look

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20221026.0003 10/26/2022 11/01/2022 150.68 Your name: Jenny Pragnell
Your email: jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3082473414
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

Sunny Edwards' computer will not turn on at all.  She said the fan on it ran all day yesterday, even when it was off.  Now it won't do 
anything.

Morrill Public Schools T20221026.0004 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 0.68 jer

not really new he was heere last yr but i cant find him in ADusers
haiden erickson 202751
if you would create lan acct

also for john boswell the III 202762

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221031.0002 10/31/2022 11/02/2022 50.62 Your name: Luanna Soto
Your email: luanna.soto@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-631-3636
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

All last week, and now this week students are unable to connect to the Wi-Fi with their chromebooks at all in my room.

Morrill Public Schools T20221031.0003 10/31/2022 11/02/2022 50.63 Your name: Whitne Lofink
Your email: whitne.lofink@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3087658193
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

For the past week, there is a large portion of our day where our class devices are unable to connect to the internet.  We are constantly 
signing out of devices in hopes that will take care of our limited or no connectivity.  Most of the time it does not.  
It's been very spotty for the past week which has prevented us from being able to complete several classroom tasks online.

Morrill Public Schools T20221031.0004 10/31/2022 11/02/2022 48.07 Hello,

For some reason when Ashley is printing it prints one page then waits forever then prints the other and so on and so on.  Are you able to 
look into this?

There is a Hallowen parade at 2 today, so today may not be the right time.

[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4xRLEkF4hD41ogjUvnRv3OSRxQ618hlh4Z_8fxBfs8ekkVnCUDyVT0RihJpjmjGBGPEjBs02G0]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Ashley Schlagel <ashley.schlagel@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20221031.0007 10/31/2022 11/01/2022 25.45 Your name: Jamie Mehling
Your email: jamie.mehling@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-247-2149
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Hi, I just had Manley in here, we still can't get the sound to work on my Newline board from my desktop. When the computer is 
connected, the display is also not quite right & it seems like the board isn't calibrated correctly. Please help! Thanks! Jamie

Morrill Public Schools T20221101.0004 11/01/2022 11/02/2022 29.65 hs room ;126 but not sure she has AP
math next door does rm 124

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mariah Jessen <mariah.jessen@mpslions.org<mailto:mariah.jessen@mpslions.org>>
Date: Tue, Nov 1, 2022 at 8:30 AM
Subject: Wifi
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Good morning,

Once again the students are not able to connect to wifi in my room. Have we come up with a solution?

Thank you,

--

Ms. Jessen
11th-12th ELA Teacher
Morrill Jr/Sr High School
411 E. Hamilton Ave
Morrill, NE 69358
(308) 247-2149

[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4zyFApB8TSJ5LtvqNF9nRre-0GuYHCqzc1-
JNYozIHx1VVmIh1hX8qcq8ouLPdiqCrzr96y1fc]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221101.0005 11/01/2022 11/01/2022 2.48 Your name: Jessi
Your email: jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-672-5816
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I need Google Chrome added to a PC in the Lab. It is MHS-Spare6.



Morrill Public Schools T20221101.0006 11/01/2022 11/01/2022 4.70 Would you be able to set up a printer for Ashley Kessler's laptop?
Thanks
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20221101.0007 11/01/2022 11/14/2022 309.82 Your name: Robn
Your email: robin.hoff@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 307-532-6315
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

see above

Morrill Public Schools T20221101.0009 11/01/2022 11/02/2022 23.97 Hello,

Not sure why but Sorcha's laptop did not get the printer added.  Can you do this?
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4xRLEkF4hD41ogjUvnRv3OSRxQ618hlh4Z_8fxBfs8ekkVnCUDyVT0RihJpjmjGBGPEjBs02G0]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>
CC: Sorcha Colerick <sorcha.colerick@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20221103.0001 11/03/2022 11/08/2022 125.28 Your name: Elva Lutz
Your email: elva.lutz@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-247-3414
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Bailee has not been able to connect to the WiFi in the Cafeteria since we lost internet.  Can this be looked into so that we do not have 
any more issues with our lunch reporting?

Morrill Public Schools T20221104.0002 11/04/2022 11/08/2022 99.50 Your name: Ashley Schlagel
Your email: ashley.schlagel@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 1-308-247-3413
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Regardless of what type of document or where I am printing from, there is a long pause between pages when I print from my computer. 
Both my old one and the new one I just got. It does this for both colored and black and white documents.

Morrill Public Schools T20221107.0001 11/07/2022 11/08/2022 28.73 Your name: Whitne
Your email: whitne.lofink@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3087658193
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

The webpage is blocked/not secure.  I use this as part of our science and ELA curriculum.



Morrill Public Schools T20221107.0002 11/07/2022 11/07/2022 0.52 Your name: Sara Foster
Your email: sara.foster@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 307-401-1002
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

I need access to the TCP printer please and thank you!

Morrill Public Schools T20221110.0001 11/10/2022 01/25/2023 1827.22 Your name: Robin
Your email: robin.hoff@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3075326315
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

My board will not run applications properly because of this:

Morrill Public Schools T20221116.0001 11/16/2022 01/12/2023 1372.82 jer

not sure if you or Ben on this one:
for the switch in AG we need ports 2,4,6,8 on the 192.168.200.xx
for the phone system ESI easy link
its already set up but we just need the ports configed...

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221128.0001 11/28/2022 11/30/2022 49.47 unblock ?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Corey Weitzel <corey.weitzel@mpslions.org<mailto:corey.weitzel@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Nov 28, 2022 at 1:32 PM
Subject: blocked website
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Poke-A-Muscle - Anatomy Arcadehttps://www.anatomyarcade.com › games › PAM › PAM

Is this website blocked because it is dangerous or because of the fact it is a game?

Mr. Weitzel

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20221129.0004 11/29/2022 11/30/2022 25.30 Jeremy,
 Here is the list of para's who will need computer access.
Kayla Christensen
Kendra Morehead
Calli Klein
Kyla Boardman
Kyla Odermann
Laurissa Gonzales
Thank you, it is greatly appreciated
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221206.0004 12/06/2022 12/13/2022 166.13 Your name: Kayla
Your email: kayla.christensen@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 7206123824
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

Kayla Christensen needs a preschool printer set up so she can printer

Morrill Public Schools T20221206.0005 12/06/2022 12/13/2022 163.58 Your name: Jamie Martin
Your email: jamie.martin@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-641-1498
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I would like to have the app ARC Adventures downloaded to my I-pads.

Morrill Public Schools T20221208.0001 12/08/2022 01/03/2023 625.83 Your name: Erica Croft
Your email: erica.croft@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3086414668
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

Hello, could you please download the app "ARC Adventures" to all of the K-1 ipads? Thank you!

Morrill Public Schools T20221219.0002 12/19/2022 01/03/2023 363.55 I must of touched something and all my apps are very large!! Can you straighten this out??
Andre Hort

Sent from Mail<https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?LinkId=550986> for Windows

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Andrea Hort <andrea.hort@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20221220.0001 12/20/2022 12/21/2022 25.97 Jeremy, could you unblock Youtube TV? It has some resources I need to access.

--
Tom Milstead
Morrill Junior-Senior High School
9-10 English
Head football coach
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4z9gnkkndcttq0vBLcgRkIKBw0-MuAY7qbC_5idQ6wMyOyU8m7vJn8grOOsa-
0Z2j51taiycWA]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Tom Milstead <tom.milstead@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20221220.0002 12/20/2022 12/21/2022 25.83 Good morning,

I don't have the little button in the bottom right of my screen nor can I get my computer to take a screenshot. Could I please get you to 
unblock hulu and other streaming services for me. I used to be able to get on it and now I can't. I needed it to show a movie for my 
students.

Thank you,

--

Ms. Jessen
11th-12th ELA Teacher
Morrill Jr/Sr High School
411 E. Hamilton Ave
Morrill, NE 69358
(308) 247-2149

[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4zyFApB8TSJ5LtvqNF9nRre-0GuYHCqzc1-
JNYozIHx1VVmIh1hX8qcq8ouLPdiqCrzr96y1fc]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Mariah Jessen <mariah.jessen@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20230103.0004 01/03/2023 01/12/2023 215.52 Hello,

We have a new student in first grade in Mrs. Croft's class. We need another 1st-grade iPad.

Thanks!

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-sig/AIorK4xuhUwH30Emi3CAJqdPihKkmw1YOSMpEp1WL0dS9ItmkVVC6yeBSAmcFZNLz69vP-
qJpbNfF8A]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jessi McLamb <jessi.mclamb@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20230104.0002 01/04/2023 01/04/2023 0.47 jer
will you create a lan acct for:
2026 folder
Ballinger , Brooke R
Grade: 09#202677

thanks

i think there may be a couple more but no info on them yet

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20230104.0006 01/04/2023 01/05/2023 18.78 Would you be able to create a login for Dylan Gardener? He will be using one of the old laptops for running our afterschool program.
Thank you
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20230105.0003 01/05/2023 0.00 Hi Jeromy,
I think there is still an issue with the desktop computer in my FCS room connecting with the Newline smart screen. It will often drop the 
sound back to the desktop tower & does not give me the option to switch it. I'm forced to reboot the computer.
Also, the blue globe help option on that computer doesn't work.
Thanks!

Mrs. Jamie Mehling
Morrill Public Schools
K-12 Librarian
7-12 FCS
"I do believe something very magical can happen when you read a good book." ~~J.K. Rowling

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jamie Mehling <jamie.mehling@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20230111.0002 01/11/2023 0.00 Hi,
I have spoken with Mrs. Stec & we would like to request that Google Play Books be unblocked on Chromebooks both for mpslions 
accounts and personal gmail accounts. Please let me know if/when this change is made.  Thanks so much!

Mrs. Jamie Mehling
Morrill Public Schools
K-12 Librarian
7-12 FCS
"I do believe something very magical can happen when you read a good book." ~~J.K. Rowling

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Jamie Mehling <jamie.mehling@mpslions.org>

 To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>, Craig Manley<craig.manley@mpslions.org>, Jessica Stec 
<jessica.stec@mpslions.org>



Morrill Public Schools T20230112.0001 01/12/2023 0.00 Your name: Milstead
Your email: tom.milstead@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 5404474200
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

The internet on the classroom boards is disruptively slow. I've heard from a few students that this is the case in other rooms.

Morrill Public Schools T20230112.0002 01/12/2023 0.00 jer

got a teacher laptop, giving several beeps on post.
no screen...blank

when  you come over grab it and work some magic

thanks for helping ben wed. AG phones are working!

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20230112.0004 01/12/2023 0.00 Your name: Jamie Mehling
Your email: jamie.mehling@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3082472149
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

Videos shown on my newline screen (duplicated from my desktop monitor) seem to be glitchy. They were fine until just recently and 
there was a firmware update today. I've tried everything I can think of on my end to fix.

Morrill Public Schools T20230117.0001 01/17/2023 0.00 Your name: Andrea Hort
Your email: andrea.hort@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 307-247-2176
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

when I duplicate my computer to the smartboard, I can't access it from the big screen, only from my computer



Morrill Public Schools T20230123.0002 01/23/2023 01/30/2023 168.52 jer

i tried to hit prod prov but no luck. so i got her on public

maybe you can take a look when you are here

amanda smith elem

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Amanda Smith <amanda.smith@mpslions.org<mailto:amanda.smith@mpslions.org>>
Date: Mon, Jan 23, 2023 at 1:24 PM
Subject: wireless on laptop
To: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org<mailto:craig.manley@mpslions.org>>

Craig,

The laptop won't connect to the MPSProdPriv network. Asks for network security key. Even w/ it the network will not connect.

The public won't work either after I've relogged in under my name.

:(

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4zXA5VdsKAo7AF81iCleTU1D9XoRdkCHvOOLBSG5E9HbE6J8aqVNhelUtktrhYpAZH3XGD4JZk]

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20230130.0003 01/30/2023 01/31/2023 15.20 So is his username dylan.Gardner

On Mon, Jan 30, 2023 at 3:54 PM ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>> wrote:
Hey Elva,
Dylan did have a login already setup. Password should be Morrill22

From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org<mailto:elva.lutz@mpslions.org>>
Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 14:16
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com<mailto:help@erhtech.com>>
Cc: Dylan Gardner <dylan.gardner@mpslions.org<mailto:dylan.gardner@mpslions.org>>
Subject: Dylan Gardner needing Computer access for Preschool Para position

Hello,

Dylan Gardner is needing a network log on to access our laptops in the preschool building to work on para work.  Can one be created for 
him?

Thank you!
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4xRLEkF4hD41ogjUvnRv3OSRxQ618hlh4Z_8fxBfs8ekkVnCUDyVT0RihJpjmjGBGPEjBs02G0]

--
[https://ci3.googleusercontent.com/mail-
sig/AIorK4xRLEkF4hD41ogjUvnRv3OSRxQ618hlh4Z_8fxBfs8ekkVnCUDyVT0RihJpjmjGBGPEjBs02G0]

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Elva Lutz <elva.lutz@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20230131.0001 01/31/2023 02/03/2023 72.58 Your name: Whitne Lofink
Your email: whitne.lofink@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-765-8193
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I would like to have the black and white printer as well as the color printer added to my school laptop to be able to print from it.

Morrill Public Schools T20230131.0003 01/31/2023 0.00 Your name: Jamie Martin
Your email: jamie.martin@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-641-1498
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Don't know

We will not be in school on February 16-20, if you wanted to reset/update I-pads for K-1.

Morrill Public Schools T20230202.0001 02/02/2023 02/02/2023 6.27 Good morning,
My printer prints from my laptop but says it is offline when I try to print from my desktop. Can you fix this? Thank you!
Emily

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Emily Santero <emily.santero@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>

Morrill Public Schools T20230206.0003 02/06/2023 02/09/2023 79.55 Good morning! I heard you stopped in and I was not in the office, I apologize that I missed you. I am hoping you can assist me with my 
zoom. I set a zoom link this morning to test zoom out and it was not working. I either had two of me logged in, or it would tell me that I 
needed to log in. As the host I could not get logged in, and when I was finally able to log in it told me that the site was not secure and the 
page would not open.
I have a zoom meeting on Wednesday with a presenter regarding some PD. Is there any way to get this fixed before that time?
Thank you
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20230207.0007 02/07/2023 0.00 jer

gregg waters reported pop ups thinks he has virus...computer name rm 130

he has planning 4th period around 1040 if you could worm in and maybe run antivirus scan

thanks

--
Craig Manley
Technology Asst.
Morrill Public Schools
308 247-2149

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Craig Manley <craig.manley@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <help@erhtech.com>



Morrill Public Schools T20230207.0008 02/07/2023 0.00 Just a reminder that Kitty's fan is purring frequently. If there is a way to calm her down, that is great.
Thanks
Sunny Edwards
Morrill Public Schools - Early Childhood Principal
508 Jefferson Street, Morrill NE 69358
1-308-247-3412
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

*My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule*

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20230209.0005 02/09/2023 02/13/2023 91.83 Would you be able to unblock Etsy for me, we have some items we purchase from Etsy and I am not able to access the site any longer.
Would you be able to unblock for the business ladies also, as they will place the order for us?
Thanks

***My working hours may not be your working hours. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your normal work schedule***

Sunny Edwards, M.A. Ed., IMH-E®
Early Childhood Principal/Director
Morrill Early Learning Center
Morrill Public Schools
Office: (308) 247-3412
Fax: (308) 247-2196
[https://drive.google.com/uc?id=0B0muqHGUg2guWWdXeHZNQ09BMzAtV18zWG5TUE1RY2FBd1Jn&export=download&resourcekey=
0-IRZaCQZrO0D_7asYUq_OIQ]
"Success is uncommon and not to be enjoyed by the common man. I am looking for uncommon people because we want to be 
successful, not average." - Coach Cal Stoll

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain 
confidential and privileged information or otherwise be protected by law. Any unauthorized review, use, or disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies and the original message.

**Created via Incoming Email Processor**
From: Sunny Edwards <sunny.edwards@mpslions.org>
To: ERH Technology Solutions Support <erhtech@mpslions.org>

Morrill Public Schools T20230213.0013 02/13/2023 0.00 Your name: Andrea Hort
Your email: andrea.hort@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-247-2176
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I put this on my computer and now I do not want it!!!

Morrill Public Schools T20230214.0005 02/14/2023 0.00 Your name: Whitne Lofink
Your email: whitne.lofink@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 308-765-8193
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Others

I create a google site for my class to have easier access to the websites we use regularly. But it's blocked. Can I have this unblocked on 
my classes chromebooks?
https://sites.google.com/mpslions.org/mrs-lofink/home



Morrill Public Schools T20230220.0004 02/20/2023 0.00 Your name: Jenny Pragnell
Your email: jenny.pragnell@mpslions.org
Your phone number: 3072473414
How urgent is your request?: Normal
Who is impacted?: Only me

I was trying to access my sirius xm account to listen to some background music in the office, but the website is blocked.  Would you be 
able to unblock that, or is that a site that needs to be blocked?



Network Audit Report
Description: This report shows all the Discovered devices and Managed devices grouped
by site.

Create Date: 20 FEB 2023 16:58 (MST)

Sites: Morrill Public Schools

Devices: 187



Network Audit Report

SUMMARY

Morrill Public Schools

Windows

CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

16 APR 2021ELVA-LPTP ELVA-LPTP 192.168.0.112 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES-ELEM-PRIN MES-ELEM-PRIN 10.1.2.204 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES-KG MHS-SPARE8 10.1.3.85 Dell Inc.

26 SEP 2022MES-LPTP01 MES-LPTP01 10.1.3.194 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES-PHYSED MES-PHYSED 10.1.3.190 Dell Inc.

03 OCT 2022MES-TE-5420-JC MES-TE-5420-JC 10.1.3.82 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES-TE-5420-SS MES-TE-5420-SS 10.1.3.170 Dell Inc.

21 MAR 2022MES-TE-5420-SW MES-TE-5420-SW 10.1.3.114 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR1-RM220 MES18-GR1-RM220 10.1.3.74 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR2-RM200 MES18-GR2-RM200 10.1.3.126 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR3-RM340 MES18-GR3-RM340 10.1.3.159 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR4-RM310 MES18-GR4-RM310 10.1.2.131 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR4-RM320 MES18-GR4-RM320 10.1.3.255 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR5-RM140 MES18-GR5-RM140 10.1.2.163 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR5-RM150 MES18-GR5-RM150 10.1.4.74 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR6-120B MES18-GR6-RM120 10.1.3.7 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GR6-RM130 MES18-GR6-RM130 10.1.3.4 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES18-GRKG-RM25 MES18-GRKG-RM25 10.1.3.54 Dell Inc.

11 MAY 2021MES18-ISS MES18-ISS 10.1.3.38 Dell Inc.

MANAGED

Managed: 187

Unmanaged: 9961183



Network Audit Report

CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

16 APR 2021MES18-NURSE-RM1 MES18-NURSE-RM1 10.1.4.9 Dell Inc.

14 JUL 2021MES19-LAB14B MHS20-SPARE6 10.1.3.5 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-BRADDESK MES20-BRADDESK 10.1.2.25 Dell Inc.

18 MAY 2021MES20-CAF MHS-SPARE7 10.1.3.30 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-GR3-RM330 MES20-GR3-RM330 10.1.4.76 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-GR5-RM140 ERHMACHINE 10.1.2.117 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-KG-260 MES-KG-260 10.1.4.13 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB02 MES20-LAB02 10.1.4.81 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB03 MES20-LAB03 10.1.4.78 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB04B MES20-LAB04 10.1.3.79 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB05 MES20-LAB05 10.1.3.63 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB06 MES20-LAB06 10.1.4.73 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB07 MES20-LAB07 10.1.3.108 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB08 MES20-LAB08 10.1.4.40 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB09 MES20-LAB09 10.1.4.41 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB10 MES20-LAB10 10.1.4.68 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB11 MES20-LAB11 10.1.4.70 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB12 MES20-LAB12 10.1.4.43 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB13 MES20-LAB13 10.1.4.69 Dell Inc.

14 JUL 2021MES20-LAB15 DESKTOP-G14KCVO 10.1.4.63 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB17 MES20-LAB17 10.1.4.8 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB18 MES20-LAB18 10.1.4.1 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB19 MES20-LAB19 10.1.3.191 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-LAB20 MES20-LAB20 10.1.4.60 Dell Inc.

14 JUL 2021MES20-LIB MHS20-SPARE5 10.1.3.173 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-RM420 MES20-RM420 10.1.4.64 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MES20-SPED-410 MES20-LAB15 10.1.4.84 Dell Inc.

21 OCT 2021MES21-ELEM-PRIN DESKTOP-8KHTF5J 10.1.2.28 HP



Network Audit Report

CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

29 MAR 2022MES22-LT-COUN MES22-LT-COUN 10.1.2.226 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-EMGYM MES22-LT-EMGYM 10.1.3.99 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM120 MES22-LT-RM120 10.1.3.169 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM130 MES22-LT-RM130 10.1.3.155 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM140 MES22-LT-RM140 192.168.1.224 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM150 MES22-LT-RM150 10.1.3.178 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM200 MES22-LT-RM200 10.1.3.229 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM210 MES22-LT-RM210 10.1.3.1 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM220 MES22-LT-RM220 10.1.3.186 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM230 MES22-LT-RM230 10.1.3.158 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM250 MES22-LT-RM250 10.1.3.175 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM260 MES22-LT-RM260 10.1.3.179 LENOVO

10 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM310 MES22-LT-RM310 192.168.1.65 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM330 MES22-LT-RM330 10.1.3.173 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM340 MES22-LT-RM340 192.168.102.245 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM400 MES22-LT-RM400 10.1.3.150 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MES22-LT-RM430 MES22-LT-RM430 172.20.10.5 LENOVO

10 AUG 2022MES22-LT-SPED MES22-LT-RM320 10.1.3.168 LENOVO

16 APR 2021MHS-CAD-071 MHS-CAD-DP55-07 10.1.3.193 ByteSpeed

07 APR 2022MHS-COLLEGE2 MHS-COLLEGE2 10.1.3.203 Dell Inc.

06 JUL 2022MHS-DL18 MHS-DL18 10.1.3.42 Dell Inc.

19 APR 2021MHS-HS-COUNSEL MHS-HS-COUNSEL 10.1.3.74 Dell Inc.

09 JUN 2021MHS-LOANER20 MHS-LOANER20 192.168.88.22 Dell Inc.

21 MAR 2022MHS-LT-RM360 MHS-LT-RM360 192.168.1.7 LENOVO

16 APR 2021MHS-MATH-RM124 MHS-MATH-RM124 10.1.4.44 Dell Inc.

30 AUG 2021MHS-PRIN2 MHS-PRIN2 10.1.4.65 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS-PRN-LPTP MHS-PRN-LPTP 192.168.0.8 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS-RM120 MHS-RM120 10.1.2.62 Dell Inc.



Network Audit Report

CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

16 APR 2021MHS-RM130 MHS-RM130 10.1.4.57 Dell Inc.

02 AUG 2022MHS-RM168 MHS-RM168 10.1.3.174 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS-SUPT-D41-JS MHS-SUPT-D41-JS 10.1.3.128 ByteSpeed

16 APR 2021MHS-TE-5420-LF MHS-TE-5420-LF 10.1.2.188 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS-TE-5420-NF MHS-TE-5420-NF 10.1.3.3 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS-TE-5420-RS MHS-TE-5420-RS 10.1.2.43 Dell Inc.

18 AUG 2022MHS-TECH-AMD-JB MHS-TECH-AMD-JB 10.1.1.200 To be filled

21 OCT 2021MHS-TRACK1 MHS-TRACK1 10.1.3.238 Dell Inc.

02 JUN 2021MHS-WR-LT MHS-WR-LT 10.1.3.88 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS120-RM112 MHS120-RM112 10.1.4.103 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS18-ADSEC-168 MHS18-ADSEC-168 10.1.4.3 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS18-MATH MHS18-MATH 10.1.2.143 Dell Inc.

21 APR 2021MHS18-OFF MHS18-OFF 10.1.2.57 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS18-PRINI MHS18-PRINI 10.1.3.252 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS18-SCI MHS18-SCI 10.1.3.145 Dell Inc.

27 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB1 MHS19-BUSLAB1 10.1.4.138 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB10 MHS19-BUSLAB10 10.1.3.156 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB11 MHS19-BUSLAB11 10.1.3.124 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB12 MHS19-BUSLAB12 10.1.4.31 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB13 MHS19-BUSLAB13 10.1.4.108 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB14 MHS19-BUSLAB14 10.1.4.145 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB15 MHS19-BUSLAB15 10.1.4.143 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB16 MHS19-BUSLAB16 10.1.2.5 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB17 MHS19-BUSLAB17 10.1.4.144 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB18 MHS19-BUSLAB18 10.1.4.146 Dell Inc.

12 JUL 2021MHS19-BUSLAB19 MHS19-BUSLAB19 10.1.4.147 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB2 MHS19-BUSLAB2 10.1.4.141 Dell Inc.

18 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB20 MHS19-BUSLAB20 10.1.4.110 Dell Inc.



Network Audit Report

CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

19 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB3 MHS19-BUSLAB3 10.1.3.154 Dell Inc.

19 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB4 MHS19-BUSLAB4 10.1.4.139 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB5 MHS19-BUSLAB5 10.1.4.140 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB6 MHS19-BUSLAB6 10.1.2.199 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB7 MHS19-BUSLAB7 10.1.4.62 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB8 MHS19-BUSLAB8 10.1.3.251 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-BUSLAB9 MHS19-BUSLAB9 10.1.4.142 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-LIB1 MHS19-LIB1 10.1.3.123 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-LIB3 MHS19-LIB3 10.1.4.29 Dell Inc.

20 APR 2021MHS19-LOANER10 MHS19-LOANER10 10.1.3.35 Dell Inc.

18 APR 2021MHS19-LOANER5 MHS19-LOANER5 10.1.3.167 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-LOANER6 MHS19-LOANER6 192.168.1.14 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS19-MUSIC1 MHS19-MUSIC1 10.1.4.82 Dell Inc.

22 OCT 2021MHS19-RM230-LPT MHS19-RM230-LPT 10.1.3.111 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-114 MHS20-114 10.1.4.93 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-122 MHS20-122 10.1.2.122 Dell Inc.

13 MAY 2021MHS20-ACAD01 MHS20-ACAD01 10.1.4.2 Dell Inc.

19 MAY 2021MHS20-ACAD02 MHS20-ACAD02 10.1.3.235 Dell Inc.

19 AUG 2021MHS20-ACAD03 MHS20-ACAD03 10.1.3.90 Dell Inc.

17 APR 2021MHS20-ACAD04 MHS20-ACAD04 10.1.4.42 Dell Inc.

19 AUG 2021MHS20-ACAD05 MHS20-ACAD05 10.1.4.115 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-ACAD06 MHS20-ACAD06 10.1.3.96 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-ART MHS20-ART 10.1.2.128 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-BUSBARN MHS20-BUSBARN 10.1.4.52 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-LIB5 MHS20-LIB5 10.1.4.24 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-RM116 MHS20-RM116 10.1.4.33 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-RM126 MHS20-RM126 10.1.4.92 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-RM132 MHS20-RM132 10.1.4.89 Dell Inc.
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CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

16 APR 2021MHS20-RM168B MHS20-RM168B 10.1.2.94 Dell Inc.

24 AUG 2021MHS20-SPARE1 MHS20-SPARE1 10.1.4.54 Dell Inc.

29 NOV 2021MHS20-SPARE2 MHS20-SPARE2 10.1.4.61 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MHS20-SPARE4 MHS20-SPARE4 10.1.3.198 Dell Inc.

07 FEB 2022MHS22-AD LAPTOP-TSNKVD77 10.1.3.92 LENOVO

05 APR 2022MHS22-LT-106 MHS22-LT-RM240 10.1.3.110 LENOVO

05 APR 2022MHS22-LT-350 MHS22-LT-350 10.1.2.26 LENOVO

11 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-ART MES22-LT-RM410 10.1.3.197 LENOVO

16 NOV 2022MHS22-LT-COLL1 MHS22-LT-COLL1 10.1.2.197 LENOVO

16 NOV 2022MHS22-LT-COLL2 MHS22-LT-COLL2 192.168.1.193 LENOVO

16 NOV 2022MHS22-LT-COLL3 MHS22-LT-COLL3 10.1.3.226 LENOVO

05 APR 2022MHS22-LT-ELEMPR MHS22-LT-RM230 192.168.1.82 LENOVO

29 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-HSPRIN MHS22-LT-RM210 192.168.88.220 LENOVO

27 SEP 2022MHS22-LT-LIB MHS22-LT-LIB 10.1.2.169 LENOVO

03 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-RM104 MHS22-LT-RM310 10.1.3.227 LENOVO

10 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-RM116 MHS22-LT-RM340 10.1.2.49 LENOVO

05 APR 2022MHS22-LT-RM120 MHS22-LT-RM120 192.168.1.112 LENOVO

03 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-RM124 MHS22-LT-RM150 192.168.1.78 LENOVO

11 JUL 2022MHS22-LT-RM126 MHS22-LT-RM140 192.168.88.247 LENOVO

29 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-RM128 MHS22-LT-COUNS 192.168.1.106 LENOVO

05 APR 2022MHS22-LT-RM130 MHS22-LT-RM130 192.168.50.69 LENOVO

21 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-RM132 MHS22-LT-RM110 10.1.3.155 LENOVO

21 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-RM160 MHS22-LT-RM160 10.1.3.107 LENOVO

21 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-RM172 MHS22-LT-RM172 10.1.3.99 LENOVO

21 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-RM174 MHS22-LT-RM174 192.168.1.71 LENOVO

10 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-RM330 MHS22-LT-RM330 10.0.1.10 LENOVO

10 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-SHOP MES22-LT-RM300 172.20.3.223 LENOVO

10 AUG 2022MHS22-LT-SPEECH MHS22-LT-RM320 10.1.3.196 LENOVO
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CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

01 MAR 2022MHS22-LT-TRCOAC DESKTOP-COS77UL 10.1.3.157 LENOVO

07 FEB 2022MHS22-TMILSTEAD LAPTOP-7MM1J6EE 192.168.1.234 LENOVO

18 JAN 2022MPS-APPS MPS-APPS 10.1.3.157 VMware, Inc.

10 NOV 2021MPS-BUSMGR MPS-BUSMGR 10.1.3.72 HP

16 APR 2021MPS-DC1 MPS-DC1 10.1.1.5 VMware, Inc.

10 NOV 2021MPS-DISTASSIST MPS-DISTASSIST 10.1.2.150 HP

16 APR 2021MPS-FS1 MPS-FS1 10.1.1.6 VMware, Inc.

22 APR 2021MPS-LT-PARA1 MPS20-PREK5 10.1.3.185 Dell Inc.

16 NOV 2022MPS-LT-PARA6 DESKTOP-0NG3M1O 10.1.3.87 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MPS-PREK-DSKTP MPS-PREK-DSKTP 10.1.2.190 Dell Inc.

07 FEB 2023MPS-PROBE WIN-LU2L4JV2AH7 10.1.3.242 VMware, Inc.

16 APR 2021MPS-SUPT-SEC MPS-SUPT-SEC 10.1.3.100 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MPS18-SUPT MPS18-SUPT 10.1.3.83 Dell Inc.

11 MAY 2021MPS19-PREK1 MPS19-PREK1 10.1.3.172 Dell Inc.

19 APR 2021MPS19-PREK2 MPS19-PREK2 10.1.3.184 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MPS19-PREK3 MPS19-PREK3 10.1.3.22 Dell Inc.

24 JAN 2023MPS19-PREK4 MPS19-PREK4 10.1.3.194 Dell Inc.

16 APR 2021MPS19-SUP-PC MPS19-SUP-PC 10.1.3.43 Dell Inc.

19 APR 2021MPS20-PREK6 MPS20-PREK6 192.168.1.105 Dell Inc.

31 AUG 2022MPS22-LT-PREK2 MPS22-LT-PREK2 10.1.3.230 LENOVO

31 AUG 2022MPS22-LT-PREK3 MPS22-LT-PREK3 192.168.1.184 LENOVO

09 SEP 2022MPS22-LT-PREK4 MPS22-LT-PREK4 10.1.3.160 LENOVO

09 SEP 2022MPS22-LT-PREK5 MPS22-LT-PREK5 192.168.1.124 LENOVO

09 SEP 2022MPS22-LT-PREK6 MPS22-LT-PREK6 10.1.2.19 LENOVO

23 AUG 2022MPS22-LT-PREKDI DESKTOP-8NC73F4 10.1.3.31 Dell Inc.

03 AUG 2022MPS22-LT-SPED MPS22-LT-SPED 10.1.3.166 LENOVO

21 MAR 2022MPS22-LT-SUP MPS22-LT-SUP 10.1.3.165 LENOVO



Network Audit Report

ESXI

CreatedDevice Name Description IP Address Vendor

10 DEC 202110.1.1.10 10.1.1.10 Dell Inc.



Patch Management Summary Report
Description: This report shows the patch status by device

Create Date: 20 FEB 2023 16:58 (MST)

Sites: Morrill Public Schools

Devices: 186



Patch Management Summary Report

Approved Pending: 110
Fully Patched: 54

Install Error: 7

PATCH SUMMARY

No Policy: 2
No Data: 5
Reboot Required: 8186

Morrill Public Schools

Servers

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MPS-DC1 MPS-DC1 17 FEB 2023
08:56 (MST) 10 0 0 Fully

Patched

MPS-PROBE WIN-LU2L4JV2AH7 17 FEB 2023
08:05 (MST) 5 1 2 Approved

Pending

MPS-APPS MPS-APPS 09 NOV 2022
15:49 (MST) 1 0 1 Fully

Patched

MPS-FS1 MPS-FS1 11 JAN 2023
21:11 (MST) 6 2 3 Approved

Pending

Workstations

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MHS20-ACAD01 MHS20-ACAD01 23 NOV 2021
14:40 (MST) 5 0 15 Fully

Patched

MHS-RM120 MHS-RM120 14 FEB 2023
19:22 (MST) 74 1 3 Approved

Pending

MHS120-RM112 MHS120-RM112 31 MAY 2022
13:05 (MDT) 7 0 1 Fully

Patched

MPS22-LT-SPED MPS22-LT-SPED 16 JAN 2023
13:10 (MST) 4 72 14 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM124 MHS22-LT-RM150 18 JAN 2023
18:13 (MST) 64 5 3 Reboot

Required

MES18-GR1-RM220 MES18-GR1-RM220 14 FEB 2023
08:19 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS20-BUSBARN MHS20-BUSBARN 11 JAN 2023
08:08 (MST) 68 1 2 Approved

Pending

MES20-RM420 MES20-RM420 17 FEB 2023
19:34 (MST) 69 0 4 Fully

Patched

MHS20-SPARE2 MHS20-SPARE2 23 AUG 2022
08:29 (MDT) 4 27 53 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM400 MES22-LT-RM400 14 FEB 2023
08:16 (MST) 6 5 11 Approved

Pending

MHS-LOANER20 MHS-LOANER20 04 APR 2022
08:17 (MDT) 6 0 10 Reboot

Required



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MHS19-BUSLAB7 MHS19-BUSLAB7 02 FEB 2023
09:45 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM330 MES22-LT-RM330 13 FEB 2023
09:21 (MST) 4 7 7 Approved

Pending

MHS-DL18 MHS-DL18 14 FEB 2023
19:33 (MST) 76 0 4 Fully

Patched

MPS22-LT-PREK3 MPS22-LT-PREK3 10 FEB 2023
12:04 (MST) 4 72 16 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM120 MHS22-LT-RM120 17 FEB 2023
12:35 (MST) 4 76 10 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM126 MHS22-LT-RM140 06 DEC 2022
14:52 (MST) 2 78 12 Approved

Pending

MPS22-LT-PREK5 MPS22-LT-PREK5 02 FEB 2023
07:05 (MST) 28 53 7 Approved

Pending

MES20-CAF MHS-SPARE7 04 JAN 2023
04:07 (MST) 70 1 2 Approved

Pending

MES-PHYSED MES-PHYSED 14 FEB 2023
08:23 (MST) 68 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-COLL3 MHS22-LT-COLL3 20 FEB 2023
09:47 (MST) 63 5 5 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-ART MES22-LT-RM410 18 NOV 2022
07:51 (MST) 2 25 66 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB11 MHS19-BUSLAB11 10 FEB 2023
08:04 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB9 MHS19-BUSLAB9 30 JAN 2023
11:53 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MES20-BRADDESK MES20-BRADDESK 16 FEB 2023
15:38 (MST) 68 1 3 Approved

Pending

MES18-GR6-120B MES18-GR6-RM120 20 FEB 2023
08:33 (MST) 66 1 2 Approved

Pending

MHS20-RM116 MHS20-RM116 14 FEB 2023
08:24 (MST) 67 1 6 Approved

Pending

MHS19-LIB1 MHS19-LIB1 23 JAN 2023
10:48 (MST) 54 23 6 Approved

Pending

MPS19-PREK3 MPS19-PREK3 24 JAN 2023
09:06 (MST) 68 5 1 Approved

Pending

MES18-GR4-RM310 MES18-GR4-RM310 12 DEC 2022
11:59 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM130 MHS22-LT-RM130 14 DEC 2022
11:34 (MST) 6 23 64 Approved

Pending

MHS20-ACAD06 MHS20-ACAD06 26 SEP 2022
09:05 (MDT) 5 0 13 Fully

Patched

MHS20-ACAD02 MHS20-ACAD02 10 NOV 2022
08:36 (MST) 4 0 16 Fully

Patched

MES22-LT-RM200 MES22-LT-RM200 27 JAN 2023
13:00 (MST) 3 79 11 Approved

Pending

MHS20-SPARE1 MHS20-SPARE1 06 FEB 2023
12:56 (MST) 67 0 3 Fully

Patched



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MHS22-LT-COLL1 MHS22-LT-COLL1 08 FEB 2023
09:45 (MST) 4 71 12 Approved

Pending

MES18-GR5-RM140 MES18-GR5-RM140 27 JUN 2022
00:39 (MDT) 8 0 1 Fully

Patched

MHS-COLLEGE2 MHS-COLLEGE2 07 APR 2022
09:29 (MDT) 2 0 14 No Policy

MHS19-BUSLAB6 MHS19-BUSLAB6 14 FEB 2023
19:25 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS18-PRINI MHS18-PRINI 13 FEB 2023
14:01 (MST) 73 1 4 Install

Error

MES20-LAB10 MES20-LAB10 12 DEC 2022
11:59 (MST) 10 0 1 Fully

Patched

MES22-LT-RM260 MES22-LT-RM260 11 AUG 2022
10:18 (MDT) 4 7 22 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM160 MHS22-LT-RM160 15 FEB 2023
09:52 (MST) 3 77 10 Approved

Pending

MPS20-PREK6 MPS20-PREK6 15 FEB 2023
16:21 (MST) 36 45 9 Approved

Pending

MHS22-AD LAPTOP-TSNKVD77 09 DEC 2022
10:35 (MST) 28 0 63 Fully

Patched

MES20-SPED-410 MES20-LAB15 14 FEB 2023
08:34 (MST) 10 0 1 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-RM174 MHS22-LT-RM174 21 JAN 2023
17:20 (MST) 52 19 7 Approved

Pending

MHS19-LOANER5 MHS19-LOANER5 15 NOV 2022
11:28 (MST) 38 16 26 Approved

Pending

MPS22-LT-PREK6 MPS22-LT-PREK6 08 FEB 2023
16:10 (MST) 28 47 14 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-EMGYM MES22-LT-EMGYM 25 JAN 2023
12:00 (MST) 4 4 16 Approved

Pending

MPS22-LT-SUP MPS22-LT-SUP 14 FEB 2023
19:08 (MST) 67 1 13 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM130 MES22-LT-RM130 09 FEB 2023
09:13 (MST) 4 7 8 Approved

Pending

MHS-RM168 MHS-RM168 15 FEB 2023
07:56 (MST) 73 5 4 Approved

Pending

MHS20-LIB5 MHS20-LIB5 23 SEP 2022
13:15 (MDT) 31 0 55 Fully

Patched

MHS19-LOANER10 MHS19-LOANER10 13 SEP 2022
21:15 (MDT) 62 0 9 Fully

Patched

MHS-TE-5420-RS MHS-TE-5420-RS 24 MAY 2022
09:40 (MDT) 236 3 35 Install

Error

MHS20-SPARE4 MHS20-SPARE4 14 FEB 2023
19:13 (MST) 67 1 6 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB15 DESKTOP-G14KCVO 14 FEB 2023
19:16 (MST) 7 1 2 Approved

Pending

MHS-MATH-RM124 MHS-MATH-RM124 15 FEB 2023
11:35 (MST) 43 31 4 Approved

Pending



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MHS18-OFF MHS18-OFF 19 JAN 2023
10:14 (MST) 87 0 3 Reboot

Required

MES22-LT-RM220 MES22-LT-RM220 06 FEB 2023
14:46 (MST) 4 78 7 Approved

Pending

MHS-PRIN2 MHS-PRIN2 05 FEB 2020
07:57 (MST) 0 3 7 Approved

Pending

MPS-PREK-DSKTP MPS-PREK-DSKTP 15 FEB 2023
07:23 (MST) 68 3 2 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM172 MHS22-LT-RM172 20 FEB 2023
12:18 (MST) 54 14 9 Approved

Pending

MES18-ISS MES18-ISS 15 FEB 2023
08:18 (MST) 77 1 3 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB12 MES20-LAB12 23 SEP 2022
13:17 (MDT) 8 1 5 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-SPEECH MHS22-LT-RM320 10 FEB 2023
07:36 (MST) 3 73 15 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB18 MES20-LAB18 14 FEB 2023
19:03 (MST) 7 0 7 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-RM128 MHS22-LT-COUNS 06 SEP 2022
10:03 (MDT) 2 72 33 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB14 MHS19-BUSLAB14 14 FEB 2023
19:18 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MES20-LAB02 MES20-LAB02 25 JAN 2023
11:06 (MST) 9 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB13 MHS19-BUSLAB13 11 JAN 2023
10:33 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB15 MHS19-BUSLAB15 14 FEB 2023
08:22 (MST) 71 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM132 MHS22-LT-RM110 30 AUG 2022
08:29 (MDT) 1 28 81 Approved

Pending

MHS20-ACAD05 MHS20-ACAD05 12 DEC 2022
07:32 (MST) 4 0 13 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB19 MHS19-BUSLAB19 14 FEB 2023
16:32 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MPS19-PREK1 MPS19-PREK1 12 SEP 2022
13:55 (MDT) 67 4 3 Approved

Pending

MHS-LT-RM360 MHS-LT-RM360 21 OCT 2022
23:45 (MDT) 0 0 0 No Data

MES20-LAB03 MES20-LAB03 07 FEB 2023
10:57 (MST) 10 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB12 MHS19-BUSLAB12 30 JAN 2023
11:17 (MST) 71 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS20-RM132 MHS20-RM132 13 FEB 2023
09:07 (MST) 67 1 4 Approved

Pending

MHS-RM130 MHS-RM130 15 FEB 2023
06:33 (MST) 75 1 3 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-HSPRIN MHS22-LT-RM210 19 DEC 2022
14:50 (MST) 3 78 9 Approved

Pending



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MHS19-RM230-LPT MHS19-RM230-LPT 17 NOV 2022
17:59 (MST) 6 0 7 Fully

Patched

MHS20-122 MHS20-122 14 FEB 2023
20:02 (MST) 69 0 5 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-350 MHS22-LT-350 14 FEB 2023
19:21 (MST) 65 5 10 Approved

Pending

MPS-DISTASSIST MPS-DISTASSIST 14 FEB 2023
08:19 (MST) 61 9 10 Approved

Pending

MHS-TE-5420-LF MHS-TE-5420-LF 21 APR 2022
10:20 (MDT) 11 0 0 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-TRCOAC DESKTOP-COS77UL 15 FEB 2023
08:03 (MST) 67 1 6 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM116 MHS22-LT-RM340 14 FEB 2023
08:22 (MST) 4 72 15 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM340 MES22-LT-RM340 20 FEB 2023
12:12 (MST) 0 0 0 No Data

MHS19-MUSIC1 MHS19-MUSIC1 06 FEB 2023
07:59 (MST) 39 38 8 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM250 MES22-LT-RM250 27 JAN 2023
09:09 (MST) 4 7 10 Approved

Pending

MPS-LT-PARA6 DESKTOP-0NG3M1O 29 NOV 2022
13:19 (MST) 66 0 6 Fully

Patched

MES18-GR6-RM130 MES18-GR6-RM130 19 FEB 2023
08:17 (MST) 54 21 1 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-ELEMPR MHS22-LT-RM230 06 FEB 2023
22:31 (MST) 5 75 14 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB05 MES20-LAB05 12 DEC 2022
11:59 (MST) 9 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS19-LOANER6 MHS19-LOANER6 13 DEC 2022
09:20 (MST) 37 14 26 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB11 MES20-LAB11 26 SEP 2022
10:37 (MDT) 9 1 1 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB13 MES20-LAB13 01 DEC 2022
11:22 (MST) 9 0 2 Fully

Patched

MES-TE-5420-SS MES-TE-5420-SS 17 FEB 2023
06:55 (MST) 77 0 7 Fully

Patched

MES21-ELEM-PRIN DESKTOP-8KHTF5J 15 FEB 2023
16:32 (MST) 66 1 11 Approved

Pending

MPS19-PREK4 MPS19-PREK4 18 AUG 2022
07:13 (MDT) 38 0 41 No Policy

MES20-LIB MHS20-SPARE5 30 SEP 2022
09:19 (MDT) 4 0 9 Fully

Patched

MES18-NURSE-RM1 MES18-NURSE-RM1 27 JAN 2023
08:38 (MST) 70 0 1 Fully

Patched

MES20-LAB19 MES20-LAB19 14 FEB 2023
19:03 (MST) 7 0 7 Fully

Patched

MES20-GR5-RM140 ERHMACHINE 03 JAN 2023
11:18 (MST) 12 1 1 Reboot

Required



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MES22-LT-RM230 MES22-LT-RM230 30 AUG 2022
15:48 (MDT) 2 3 39 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB18 MHS19-BUSLAB18 15 FEB 2023
11:18 (MST) 55 18 4 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB1 MHS19-BUSLAB1 20 JAN 2023
11:34 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MES-TE-5420-JC MES-TE-5420-JC 16 NOV 2022
14:45 (MST) 300 7 41 Install

Error

MHS22-TMILSTEAD LAPTOP-7MM1J6EE 20 JAN 2023
10:51 (MST) 62 8 13 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-SPED MES22-LT-RM320 09 NOV 2022
12:06 (MST) 4 2 12 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB16 MHS19-BUSLAB16 14 FEB 2023
19:02 (MST) 71 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS-SUPT-D41-JS MHS-SUPT-D41-JS 30 OCT 2022
21:43 (MDT) 294 15 35 Install

Error

MHS19-BUSLAB5 MHS19-BUSLAB5 02 FEB 2023
15:16 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-RM330 MHS22-LT-RM330 13 JAN 2023
09:50 (MST) 61 9 10 Approved

Pending

MHS19-BUSLAB10 MHS19-BUSLAB10 27 JAN 2023
09:38 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MES20-LAB08 MES20-LAB08 06 FEB 2023
11:30 (MST) 8 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB2 MHS19-BUSLAB2 15 FEB 2023
09:18 (MST) 71 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB20 MHS19-BUSLAB20 15 FEB 2023
08:00 (MST) 71 1 3 Approved

Pending

MHS20-114 MHS20-114 24 OCT 2022
11:28 (MDT) 51 0 24 Fully

Patched

MES20-GR3-RM330 MES20-GR3-RM330 14 FEB 2023
08:19 (MST) 68 0 6 Fully

Patched

MHS20-ACAD03 MHS20-ACAD03 05 JAN 2023
08:14 (MST) 6 1 20 Approved

Pending

MPS-SUPT-SEC MPS-SUPT-SEC 14 FEB 2023
19:04 (MST) 70 0 11 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-COLL2 MHS22-LT-COLL2 12 DEC 2022
08:29 (MST) 3 73 14 Approved

Pending

MPS19-PREK2 MPS19-PREK2 26 JAN 2023
11:57 (MST) 65 6 1 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM150 MES22-LT-RM150 31 JAN 2023
14:37 (MST) 6 4 9 Approved

Pending

MPS22-LT-PREK4 MPS22-LT-PREK4 30 JAN 2023
10:14 (MST) 28 47 11 Approved

Pending

MES19-LAB14B MHS20-SPARE6 25 JAN 2023
10:33 (MST) 6 1 8 Approved

Pending

MPS22-LT-PREKDI DESKTOP-8NC73F4 14 FEB 2023
08:43 (MST) 28 47 19 Approved

Pending



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MHS19-BUSLAB4 MHS19-BUSLAB4 03 FEB 2023
09:37 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS-TRACK1 MHS-TRACK1 17 JAN 2023
10:11 (MST) 4 4 11 Approved

Pending

MHS-TECH-AMD-JB MHS-TECH-AMD-JB 09 FEB 2023
09:26 (MST) 22 3 6 Install

Error

MHS19-LIB3 MHS19-LIB3 24 JAN 2023
10:09 (MST) 71 1 6 Reboot

Required

MHS19-BUSLAB17 MHS19-BUSLAB17 09 DEC 2021
18:10 (MST) 5 0 5 Fully

Patched

MES20-LAB09 MES20-LAB09 12 DEC 2022
11:59 (MST) 9 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS20-ART MHS20-ART 15 FEB 2023
07:32 (MST) 37 38 1 Approved

Pending

MHS20-RM126 MHS20-RM126 10 FEB 2023
08:06 (MST) 68 0 4 Fully

Patched

MHS19-BUSLAB3 MHS19-BUSLAB3 15 FEB 2023
09:19 (MST) 70 1 1 Approved

Pending

MHS18-ADSEC-168 MHS18-ADSEC-168 15 FEB 2023
08:16 (MST) 75 1 3 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM310 MES22-LT-RM310 10 AUG 2022
11:07 (MDT) 4 5 12 Approved

Pending

MHS20-RM168B MHS20-RM168B 11 JAN 2023
08:09 (MST) 68 0 2 Reboot

Required

MES18-GR3-RM340 MES18-GR3-RM340 14 FEB 2023
08:19 (MST) 69 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS-WR-LT MHS-WR-LT 14 MAR 2022
23:41 (MDT) 7 0 9 Fully

Patched

MES18-GR5-RM150 MES18-GR5-RM150 10 FEB 2023
07:28 (MST) 69 1 1 Approved

Pending

MES-ELEM-PRIN MES-ELEM-PRIN 14 FEB 2023
08:19 (MST) 61 13 5 Approved

Pending

MES18-GRKG-RM25 MES18-GRKG-RM25 14 FEB 2023
08:39 (MST) 71 0 1 Fully

Patched

MES20-LAB20 MES20-LAB20 11 JAN 2023
07:45 (MST) 68 1 1 Approved

Pending

MPS-BUSMGR MPS-BUSMGR 20 FEB 2023
07:47 (MST) 4 78 14 Approved

Pending

MPS-LT-PARA1 MPS20-PREK5 23 JAN 2023
16:51 (MST) 4 72 7 Approved

Pending

MPS18-SUPT MPS18-SUPT 06 APR 2022
07:50 (MDT) 69 0 7 Reboot

Required

MES18-GR4-RM320 MES18-GR4-RM320 14 FEB 2023
08:17 (MST) 69 1 2 Approved

Pending

MES-KG MHS-SPARE8 14 FEB 2023
19:12 (MST) 67 1 7 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM430 MES22-LT-RM430 18 FEB 2023
09:47 (MST) 6 3 6 Approved

Pending



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MES20-LAB17 MES20-LAB17 14 FEB 2023
19:03 (MST) 7 0 8 Fully

Patched

MES22-LT-RM140 MES22-LT-RM140 26 OCT 2022
08:17 (MDT) 3 5 9 Approved

Pending

MHS18-SCI MHS18-SCI 14 FEB 2023
19:32 (MST) 75 0 4 Fully

Patched

MES22-LT-RM120 MES22-LT-RM120 24 AUG 2022
12:54 (MDT) 3 2 36 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-106 MHS22-LT-RM240 25 AUG 2022
09:30 (MDT) 0 0 0 No Data

MHS19-BUSLAB8 MHS19-BUSLAB8 14 FEB 2023
10:38 (MST) 69 0 2 Fully

Patched

MES-LPTP01 MES-LPTP01 13 FEB 2023
13:22 (MST) 61 12 7 Install

Error

MES22-LT-COUN MES22-LT-COUN 10 NOV 2022
15:50 (MST) 3 71 15 Approved

Pending

MPS19-SUP-PC MPS19-SUP-PC 15 FEB 2023
12:40 (MST) 72 0 2 Fully

Patched

MHS-CAD-071 MHS-CAD-DP55-07 12 DEC 2022
18:50 (MST) 275 5 9 Reboot

Required

MHS-HS-COUNSEL MHS-HS-COUNSEL 14 MAR 2022
17:34 (MDT) 7 0 6 Fully

Patched

MES20-LAB07 MES20-LAB07 12 DEC 2022
11:59 (MST) 10 0 1 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-SHOP MES22-LT-RM300 14 FEB 2023
20:47 (MST) 67 0 10 Fully

Patched

MHS-TE-5420-NF MHS-TE-5420-NF 19 JAN 2023
14:29 (MST) 158 43 49 Approved

Pending

MHS22-LT-LIB MHS22-LT-LIB 14 FEB 2023
08:17 (MST) 34 41 13 Approved

Pending

ELVA-LPTP ELVA-LPTP 19 FEB 2023
10:43 (MST) 68 0 25 Fully

Patched

MHS22-LT-RM104 MHS22-LT-RM310 20 FEB 2023
15:03 (MST) 6 68 14 Approved

Pending

MES-TE-5420-SW MES-TE-5420-SW 31 JAN 2023
16:15 (MST) 244 3 31 Install

Error

MHS18-MATH MHS18-MATH 20 FEB 2023
16:40 (MST) 0 0 0 No Data

MHS20-ACAD04 MHS20-ACAD04 05 JAN 2023
08:14 (MST) 7 1 14 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB04B MES20-LAB04 25 JAN 2023
13:04 (MST) 5 1 9 Approved

Pending

MES22-LT-RM210 MES22-LT-RM210 16 NOV 2022
08:47 (MST) 0 0 0 No Data

MPS22-LT-PREK2 MPS22-LT-PREK2 15 FEB 2023
13:21 (MST) 3 77 10 Approved

Pending

MES20-LAB06 MES20-LAB06 12 DEC 2022
11:59 (MST) 9 1 1 Approved

Pending



Patch Management Summary Report

Morrill Public Schools

Device Name Description Last Reboot Installed Approved
Pending Not Approved Patch

Status

MES18-GR2-RM200 MES18-GR2-RM200 14 FEB 2023
08:16 (MST) 70 0 5 Fully

Patched

MES20-KG-260 MES-KG-260 14 FEB 2023
19:11 (MST) 8 1 2 Approved

Pending

MHS-PRN-LPTP MHS-PRN-LPTP 20 JUN 2022
11:17 (MDT) 10 1 6 Approved

Pending



Board Report

February 20, 2023

Activities

Lions Committed
We had a very nice induction ceremony in the gym on January 24, 2023. Thank 
you to all that have been involved in the process of getting this program 
implemented. The Committed members will meet in the coming weeks to plan 
their first event. An “overtime” event after the Morrill Early Bird track meet. This 
event will be for all students to attend and have a safe place to participate in 
games and have food with staff and coaches. 
   
Pepsi Contract
Our ten year contract with Pepsi reached its completion the end of February. 
After negotiating with them and expressing our needs and where we felt we 
needed additional support. We were able to come to an agreement and sign a 
five year deal with Pepsi. I really appreciate Pepsi and their willingness to help our 
school and their commitment to keeping us a Pepsi school. Contract is attached.  

Winter Sports
Girls basketball has concluded its season with a loss in the sub-district 
championship game. The girls finished the season with a record of 11-11. The 
boys basketball team will play their first round of sub-districts Monday February 
20, 2023 in Gordon-Rushville against Gordon-Rushville. The wrestling team 
qualified two boys to the State Wrestling tournament. DJ Kohel and Reegan 
French both participated in the State Meet. Congratulations to those two 
students. 

Coaches Clinic
Along with the local coach’s clinic being held February 20, 2023 in Scottsbluff. We 
have several coaches participating in continuous education. We have coaches 
going to clinics, participating in online trainings and attending state competitions. 

I have an idea that I would like for us to possibly consider. We have a constant 
struggle of kids wanting to be in the gym and trying to find ways to get the gym 
open and monitored for them. We have even had kids sneak into the gym so they 



can shoot. I think it is great that our kids want to be in the gym and not out 
engaging in negative behavior. I would love to find a way for our gyms to be open 
a large majority of the time. I wondered if we might consider adding a stipend to 
an afterhours gym sponsor. This person or persons would open the gym before 
school, after school, in the evenings, weekends. A schedule could be made to 
provide opportunities for kids to always have an opportunity to be in a supervised 
controlled setting. They could set the volleyball net up for so many days and the 
shooting machine up for so many days or anything else that would present itself. 
This would also be a good opportunity for the many volunteer people that we 
have helping with programs to be able to earn a little bit of money for helping. 
Coaches do the best they can to provide this opportunity but as you can see by 
their hour sheets they are stretched pretty thin. If we want to elevate our 
programs and see success, providing an easy way for our kids to have constant 
access to our amazing facilities would be a huge benefit.   























Early Childhood Board Report

February 20, 2023

I. Professional Development
a. Staff ELG’s are still a work in progress
b. Brooklyn and I attended the ESU #13 Coop Zoom meeting
c. I have received my Infant Mental Health Endorsement 
d. The Early Childhood Pyramid Building team took part in day PBiS 

training over ZOOM
i. The Elementary team joined us in the boardroom this was a 

great opportunity for collaboration
e. We are fortunate to have Anne Meeker Watson coming to Morrill to 

provide PD.  Anne will be at the EC building on August 7 building our 
skillset as we set to implement her SE curriculum into our daily 
routines. 

f. All staff participated in the ESU training held today- I look forward to 
the PD day on the 21st where we can all share the highlights from all 
the trainings taken. 

g. I attended a McKinney Vento homeless families training that was 
specialized for families with young children. 

II. Nebraska Department of Education (NDE)
a. Leadership Cohort is wrapping up our final projects are due the end 

of March and graduation is in April 
b. I will be serving on the NDE Rule 11 grant committee this March

III. Early Development Network (EDN)
a. We continue to utilize the Child Find process and we have new 

referrals coming in that we are processing
IV. Head Start

a. Our family advocate is no longer with Head Start, we are working 
closely with HS to support the families our advocate was working 
with, and complete any necessary paperwork. 

V. Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)
a. We had a dental presentation in each PK classroom that reinforced 

the importance of healthy eating and brushing our teeth regularly. 



The classrooms enjoyed the presentation along the new 
toothbrushes! 

VI. PRT #13
a. We continue to attend our monthly meetings and the team has 

created a Home Based training that will be offered on Feb 20. 
VII. Step Up to Quality 

a. I have submitted our paperwork for our re-rating and the external 
review will be taking place sometime between March and May. 

i. I am currently working with UNL extension to complete the 
necessary paperwork and training on my end to host our 
review. 

VIII. ARP Grant
a. Some of the funds from this round of the grant will be going to 

creating a Special Education Resource room. 
i. We have had no success in finding additional teachers to open 

additional Infant/Toddler rooms. Therefore, at this time we 
feel the best use of our space is create an official SPED 
resource room. 

IX. Parent Engagement 
a. Our parent/teacher committee met and we plan to use the new logo 

and create some apparel and merchandise for a spring fundraiser. 
i. Josh is going to help us get some EC apparel on the online 

store
b. Each classroom is busy hosting their 2 family engagements this 

semester. 
c. We are planning a track and field day and a community project for 

the end of the school year. 
X. Enrollment

a. Infant room-
i. 8 with growing wait list

b. Toddler room
i. 12 with growing wait list

c. Preschool
i. 44 



d. Total- 64 children enrolled- we enrolled many new students in the 
month of January and February 

XI. New Business
a. There were 79 people who voted for the new MELC logo.

i. The survey was sent out to all Morrill School Employees, the 
Board of Education members and all families with student’s in 
the Early Learning Center. 

ii.  The voters’ choice is pictured below. 

b.



Morrill Public Schools
Elementary Principal’s Report

February 2023
● Teachers spent time reviewing and evaluating our Math curriculum in the later part of January.  

We identified strengths and weaknesses of Ready Math and brainstormed ideas to help 
supplement the areas that are needed.  We also reviewed tentative NSCAS Growth data and 
ways to identify common standards that are not on track for proficiency. 

● January Lions of the Month were recognized on February 3 and families attended.  An additional 
positive behavior incentive was held on February 8.  Students had to earn 5 tickets to attend a 
101 Celebration in the gym on the 101st day of school.   The celebration encouraged kids to be 
individually accountable for good behavior choices.

● We held a monthly Den day that focused on math activities.  Students attend small group den day 
to engage with kids from all grade levels and other adults in the building.  

● We initiated a “match” program that pairs 5-6 grade students (who meet certain criteria) with K-2 
students during the soft start time in the morning (7:40-8:00 am).  Students work on reading, sight 
words, and math facts.  Older students who need extra support are matched with available adults 
as well. 

● The Elementary PBIS team completed a zoom training with teachers from the EC and secondary 
schools on February 1 and reported back to the rest of the staff on Friday, February 3.  They 
presented strategies to implement in classrooms to improve relationships, behavior and 
engagement

● Lauren Haag, Jamie Martin, Lauren Armstrong and I attended a Sing, Play, Love zoom training 
with Sunny Edwards.  It focused on a Social Emotional Learning series that will be used at the 
Early Childhood Center.  The elementary plans to utilize some of  the materials in Kindergarten 
and during counseling classes to help with the PK to Kindergarten transition. 

● On January 25, we had a day of virtual training sessions with our ARC Reading Coach.  Teachers 
were scheduled for 2- 30 minute periods to work on implementation of the 3rd quarter materials, 
using the IRLA intervention piece, and answering questions.  The  ARC professional development 
days have been instrumental in helping with the new reading curriculum implementation. 

● Luanna Soto has completed the training required for our yearly ELL assessments and has 
worked with our ELL students on their practice tests. We are working to get the technology in 
place in order to complete the ELPA tests at the beginning of March.

● We have made a lot of progress in a few committees that are worth noting:  The mentoring 
committee has worked to develop a more formal mentoring program.  They also meet monthly 
with mentors/mentees.  Our newly developed Transition Team has met to work on developing a 
more comprehensive transition plan for students (PK to Kdg; Grade level transitions; and 



Elementary to Jr. High).  We hope to share those ideas and collaborate with the EC and 
secondary building in the near future.

● I have worked on observations and evaluations for primarily tenured teachers in the last month 
and have four left to complete. 

● We are preparing for our first lockdown drill at the elementary school during the week of February 
20-24. 

● We currently have 149 elementary students enrolled, with one student attending Panhandle New 
Beginnings. The transition plan from Panhandle Beginnings was pushed back until March.  



Morrill JR/SR High School
Board Report
Feb. 20, 2023

● Still completing second semester observations and evaluations.
● Jan. 24 - Lions Committed Induction ceremony. Three students were 

chosen at this time. 
● Feb. 1 - I attended Region V Admin meeting at Bridgeport with area 

principals.
● Feb. 1 - Building PBIS team attended PBIS in the Classroom training 

through zoom. Many great conversations and ideas came from this 
experience. 

● Feb. 6 - Barry, Delinda, and I attended a SPDG Grant zoom with 
NDE for possible support with PBIS grant and training. This looks to 
be a great opportunity for our district. 

● Feb. 7 - Barry and I attended NDE Mini SEED (Supporting Effective 
Educators through Development) in Chadron. 

● Feb. 16 - I attended the Assessment Accountability Advisory Council 
meeting through zoom with NDE. 

● Feb. 20 - ESU Mid-Winter Conference - Great trainings with a variety 
of options. 

● Feb. 20-24 - FFA Week - Mrs. Santero and students are planning a 
great week for our students!

● ACT Prep going well. We will give a practice ACT before students 
have the state ACT on Mar. 21. 















Morrill Schools’ Return to Learn Plan for the 2021-2022 School Year

Mission: 
While carefully attending to the health and safety of students and staff, we will endeavor to maximize 
student learning and minimize the clumsiness and burden to the parents, school staff and the community.

We will continue these Health and Safety precautions that we began when we returned after the COVID-19 
closure. These precautions have been and will be for all students infant – 12th grades:

1. Illness Monitoring: 
a. Each student and staff member will be temperature checked at school within the first hour of 

the day. 
b. Students and Staff who are checked above 100° will need to be fever free for at least 24 hours 

without fever reducing medication before returning to school. It is IMPERATIVE that Staff and 
Students do NOT take fever-reducing medication before coming to school.

c. Symptomatic students and staff STAY AT HOME.
2. Hand-washing & Hand-sanitizing: 

a. Each student K-12 and each staff member must use hand-sanitizer upon entry of the bus, 
buildings and anytime they return from the bathroom, recess, specials, lunchroom, after they 
have coughed, sneezed or used a tissue.

b. Each child and staff member in early childhood must wash their hands the prescribed times per 
day for the prescribed length of time.

c. Avoid touching high touch surfaces; wash hands or apply hand sanitizer after doing so.
3. Disinfecting:  the schools has a system of enhanced disinfection especially between groups

a. High contact surfaces (door knobs and other handles, light switches, bathroom fixtures)
b. Locker rooms and weight room
c. Computer labs, library, maker space, music room
d. Cafeteria: 

i. Students will be spaced so that there are no more than six per table.
ii. Silverware will be dispensed onto the trays by cafeteria workers.

iii. Students will not touch the counter in the cafeteria, will be handed their tray and handed their 
milk.

iv. The salad bar will NOT be available, however pre-packaged salads will be available for those 
preferring a salad meal rather than an entrée meal.

4. In the event of a school, community or regional surge in the pandemic, we will carefully assess our 
situation and determine our course of action in conjunction with the local health department.

The focus on health can NOT jeopardize the effective preparation of our students. THEREFORE, we plan to 
begin school face-to-face for all students 5-days-a-week.  Our attention to the academic, social, emotional 
and nutritional needs of our students is paramount. For as long as we are permitted, by Nebraska’s Governor 
and Commissioner of Education, we will not limit the number of days or hours students can be in school.
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